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Professional Cross Country Club

of Tasmania Inc.

Wynyard to Burnie
Feature Race

e —

-~

Competitors about to start the 2009 race in Goldie St., Wnyard

Results & Fastest Times

25 Years
1968 - 1992
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PROFESSIONAL CROSS COUNTRY CLUB OF TASMANIA INC.
17.6 km. Wynyard to Burnie Feature Race No.1 1968
Fastest Man Mike Mckenna 0:54:56 Fastest Women

Handicapper Lance Wood  Starters 19 Starters Female 0

Pos Name Age Hep Time K.Rate L.By
1 Ron Neilson 38 2:00 1:08:20 03:52.9 0:00
2  Darryl Alexander 28 9:30 1:03:17 03:35.7 2:27
3  Mike McKenna 23 21:00 0:54:56 03:07.2 5:36
4 Dennis Moore 33 11:30 1:05:14 03:42.3 6:24
5  Mark Catlin 33 10:30 1:06:47 03:47.6 6:57
6  John Price 12:30 1:05:54 03:44.6 8:04
7 John McGuire 33 15:00 1:03:54 03:37.8 8:34
8  Terry Rankmore 0:00 1:19:00 04:29.3 8:40
9  Sid Singh 23 13:30 1:06:25 03:46.4 9:35
10 Brian Paine 21 1:00 1:19:15 04:30.1 9:55
11 Winston Sherriff 19:00 1:02:15 03:32.2 10:55
12 Colin Kelly 29 13:30 1:09:22 03:56.4 12:32
13 Greg Price 15 13:00 1:09:53 03:58.2 12:33
14 Layton Smith 30 10:30 1:12:30 04:07.1 12:40
15 Barry Ling 17 15:00 1:10:40 04:00.9 15:20
999 Dan Brain 34 12:00 0:00:00 00:00.0 0:00
999 Ray Shires 2:00 0:00:00 00:00.0 0:00
999 Gerald Davey 25 15:30 0:00:00 00:00.0 0:00
999 John McLaren 8:00 0:00:00 00:00.0 0:00

Fastest to Slowest

Name Age Hcp Time K.Rate L.By Pos
1 Mike McKenna 23 21:00 0:54:56 03:07.2 5:36 3
2 Winston Sherriff 19:00 1:02:15 03:32.2 10:55 11
3 Darryl Alexander 28 9:30 1:03:17 03:35.7 2:27 2
4 John McGuire 33 15:00 1:03:54 03:37.8 8:34 7
5 Dennis Moore 33 11:30 1:05:14 03:42.3 6:24 4
6 John Price 12:30 1:05:54 03:44.6 8:04 6
7 Sid Singh 23 13:30 1:06:25 03:46.4 9:35 9
8 Mark Catlin 33 10:30 1:06:47 03:47.6 6:57 5
9 Ron Neilson 38 2:00 1:08:20 03:52.9 0:00 1
10 Colin Kelly 29 13:30 1:09:22 03:56.4 12:32 12
11 Greg Price 15 13:00 1:09:53 03:58.2 12:33 13
12 Barry Ling 17 15:00 1:10:40 04:00.9 15:20 15
13 Layton Smith 30 10:30 1:12:30 04:07.1 12:40 14
14  Terry Rankmore 0:00 1:19:00 04:29.3 8:40 8
15 Brian Paine 21 1:00 1:19:15 04:30.1 9:55 10
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PROFESSIONAL CROSS COUNTRY CLUB OF TASMANIA INC.

17.6 km. Wynyard to Burnie Feature Race No.2 1969

Fastest Man

Arthur Cotworth 0:58:00

Fastest Woman

Handicapper Lance Wood  Starters 30 Starters Female 0
Name Age Hep Time K.Rate L.By
Harold Dowling 31 4:00 1:09:05 03:55.5 0:00
John Price 17:00 1:03:20 03:35.9 7:15
Bernard McKenna 19 9:00 1:12:10 04:06.0 8:05
Harry Davey 28 15:00 1:07:00 03:48.4 8:55
John Phillpot 25 20:30 1:01:50 03:30.7 9:15
Arthur Cotworth 12:30 0:58:00 03:17.7 9:25
Bevin Hutton 16:00 1:06:45 03:47.5 9:40
Lloyd Whish-Wilson 20:30 1:02:33 03:33.2 9:58
Mike McKenna 24 1:00 0:58:03 03:17.8 9:58
Dennis Moore 34 14:00 1:09:20 03:56.3 10:15
Ron Neilson 39 12:30 1:10:50 04:01.4 10:15
Darryl Alexander 29 16:00 1:07:30 03:50.1 10:25
Kerry Beatie 26 21:30 1:02:33 03:33.2 10:58
Max Price 47 12:30 1:11:55 04:05.1 11:20
Mark Catlin 34 21:00 1:03:35 03:36.7 11:30
Roy Shepheard 50 7:00 1:17:37 04:24.6 11:32
Noel Donaghue 17:00 1:07:42 03:50.7 11:37
Barry Ling 18 20:30 1:04:30 03:39.8 11:55
Greg Price 16 19:30 1:05:45 03:44 .1 12:10
Alan Jarman 16:00 1:10:00 03:58.6 12:55
Colin Kelly 30 17:00 1:10:20 03:59.7 14:15
Sid Singh 24 17:00 1:10:20 03:59.7 14:15
Terry Rankmore 6:00 0:00:00 00:00.0 0:00
Paul Hodgkinson 12:30 0:00:00 00:00.0 0:00
Gordon Smith 4:00 0:00:00 00:00.0 0:00
Neville Davey 15 13:00 0:00:00 00:00.0 0:00
Allan Davey 14 3:00 0:00:00 00:00.0 0:00
John McGuire 34 19:00 0:00:00 00:00.0 0:00
Alf Ellery 0:00 0:00:00 00:00.0 0:00
Gaye Whiley 27 18:00 0:00:00 00:00.0 0:00
Fastest to Slowest 1969 Race 2
Name Age Hcp Time K.Rate L.By Pos
Arthur Cotworth 0:30 0:58:00 03:17.7 9:25 6
Mike McKenna 0:00 1:00 0:58:03 03:17.8 9:58 9
John Phillpot 0:00 20:30 1:01:50 03:30.7 9:15 5
Kerry Beatie 0:00 21:30 1:02:33 03:33.2 10:58 13
Lloyd Whish-Wilson 20:30 1:02:33 03:33.2 9:58 8
John Price 17:00 1:03:20 03:35.9 7:15 2
Mark Catlin 0:00 21:00 1:03:35 03:36.7 11:30 15
Barry Ling 0:00 20:30 1:04:30 03:39.8 11:55 18
Greg Price 0:00 19:30 1:05:45 03:44.1 12:10 19
Bevin Hutton 16:00 1:06:45 03:47.5 9:40 7
Harry Davey 0:00 15:00 1:07:00 03:48.4 8:55 4
Darryl Alexander 0:00  00:00.0 1:07:30 03:50.1 10:25 12
Noel Donaghue 00:00.0 1:07:42 03:50.7 11:37 17
Harold Dowling 0:00  00:00.0 1:09:05 03:55.5 0:00 1
Dennis Moore 0:00  00:00.0 1:09:20 03:56.3 10:15 10
Alan Jarman 00:00.0 1:10:00 03:58.6 12:55 20
Colin Kelly 0:00  00:00.0 1:10:20 03:59.7 14:15 21
Sid Singh 0:00  00:00.0 1:10:20 03:59.7 14:15 22
Ron Neilson 0:00  30:00.0 1:10:50 04:01.4 10:15 11
Max Price 0:00  30:00.0 1:11:55 04:05.1 11:20 14
Bernard McKenna 0:00 00:00.0 1:12:10 04:06.0 8:05 3
Roy Shepheard 0:00  00:00.0 1:17:37 04:24.6 11:32 16
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PROFESSIONAL CROSS COUNTRY CLUB OF TASMANIA INC.

17.6 km. Wynyard to Burnie Feature Race No.3 1970

Fastest Man

Handicapper

Name

John Purton
Bernard McKenna
Greg Price
Gerald Davey
Mike McKenna
Barry Thomas
Jack Missen
Gaye Whiley
B. West

G. Marney
Gordon Smith
Allan Davey
Harry Davey

Fergie Pickett
Mark Catlin
Hank Mathews

R. Bergmier

Chris Moore
Brian Paine

Bevin Hutton
Barry Ling
Brian Wells

Bruce Duncan
John McGuire

R. Ramell
Edward Paulin
John Hogarth
Owen Bugg

Lloyd Whish-Wilson
Trevor Keating
Darryl Alexander
Roy Shepheard

Noel Donaghue
Bruce Whish-Wilson

John Craven
Peter Jackson

Terry Rankmore
Layton Smith

William Monk
Brian Halton
Alf Ellery

Les McDonald
Ron Neilson
Ron Henderson
K. Reid

Barry Saunders
William Leahy
Neville Townsend
P. Mays

K. Foley

Mike Mckenna 0:53:52

Lance Wood

Age

25
20
17
27
25
31
55
28

15
29

35

43

23

19
28

35

16

51

35

32

40

23
53
26

Starters 50

Hep

15:15
15:15
19:45
20:15
1:00
19:30
6:45
14:30
17:00
12:30
8:30
2:00
17:15

10:00
18:30
19:30
22:30
3:30
3:00
16:30
19:45
0:00
0:00
18:15
23:00
0:45
12:30
1:00
21:00
15:30
17:00
8:00
16:30
6:45
5:00
3:30
2:15
12:30
15:30
9:00
0:00
3:30
13:30
15:30

10:00
10:00
0:00
6:45
9:00
16:30

Timel

1:01:45
1:02:36
0:58:35
0:58:23
0:53:52
0:59:32
1:12:25
1:04:48
1:03:13
1:08:05
1:12:45
1:19:20
1:04:18
1:11:36
1:03:10
1:02:15
0:59:23
1:18:51
1:19:21
1:06:07
1:02:53
1:22:50
1:22:53
1:04:39
0:59:55
0:58:25
1:11:00
1:23:08
1:03:42
1:09:25
1:08:00
1:17:10
1:08:52
1:19:13
1:21:00
1:23:25
1:24:47
1:14:40
1:12:20
1:20:00
1:29:00
1:25:50
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00

Fastest Woman

Starters Female 0

K.Rate L.By
03:30.5 0:00
03:33.4 0:51

03:19.7 1:20
03:19.0 1:38
03:03.6 1:52
03:22.9 2:02
04:06.8 2:10
03:40.9 2:18
03:35.5 3:13
03:52.1 3:35
04:08.0 4:15
04:30.4 4:20
03:39.2 4:33
04:04.0 4:36
03:35.3 4:40
03:32.2 4:45
03:22.4 4:53
04:28.8 5:21

04:30.5 5:21

03:45.3 5:37
03:34.3 5:38
04:42.3 5:50
04:42.5 5:53
03:40.3 5:54
03:24.2 5:55
03:19.1 6:10
04:02.0 6:30
04:43.4 7:08
03:37.1 7:42
03:56.6 7:55
03:51.8 8:00
04:23.0 8:10
03:54.7 8:22
04:30.0 8:58
04:36.1 9:00
04:44.3 9:55
04:49.0 10:02
04:14.5 10:10
04:06.5 10:50
04:32.7 12:00
05:03.4 12:00
04:52.6 12:20
00:00.0 0:00
00:00.0 0:00
00:00.0 0:00
00:00.0 0:00
00:00.0 0:00
00:00.0 0:00
00:00.0 0:00
00:00.0 0:00
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Fastest to Slowest 1970 Race 3

Name

Mike McKenna
Gerald Davey
Edward Paulin
Greg Price

R. Bergmier
Barry Thomas
R. Ramell

John Purton
Hank Mathews
Bernard McKenna
Barry Ling

Mark Catlin

B. West

Lloyd Whish-Wilson
Harry Davey
John McGuire
Gaye Whiley
Bevin Hutton
Darryl Alexander
G. Marney

Noel Donaghue
Trevor Keating
John Hogarth
Fergie Pickett
William Monk
Jack Missen
Gordon Smith
Layton Smith
Roy Shepheard
Chris Moore
Bruce Whish-Wilson
Allan Davey
Brian Paine
Brian Halton
John Craven
Brian Wells
Bruce Duncan
Owen Bugg
Peter Jackson
Terry Rankmore
Les McDonald
Alf Ellery

Age

25
27

17
31
25
43
20

19
35

29
35
28

30

16

55

32
51

35

15
23

28

Hcp

1:00
20:15
0:45
19:45
22:30
19:30
23:00
15:15
19:30
15:15
19:45
18:30
17:00
21:00
17:15
18:15
14:30
16:30
17:00
12:30
16:30
15:30
12:30
10:00
15:30
6:45
8:30
12:30
8:00
3:30
6:45
2:00
3:00
9:00
5:00
0:00
0:00
1:00
3:30
2:15
3:30
0:00

Time

0:53:52
0:58:23
0:58:25
0:58:35
0:59:23
0:59:32
0:59:55
1:01:45
1:02:15
1:02:36
1:02:53
1:03:10
1:03:13
1:03:42
1:04:18
1:04:39
1:04:48
1:06:07
1:08:00
1:08:05
1:08:52
1:09:25
1:11:00
1:11:36
1:12:20
1:12:25
1:12:45
1:14:40
1:17:10
1:18:51
1:19:13
1:19:20
1:19:21
1:20:00
1:21:00
1:22:50
1:22:53
1:23:08
1:23:25
1:24:47
1:25:50
1:29:00

K.Rate

03:03.6
03:19.0
03:19.1
03:19.7
03:22.4
03:22.9
03:24.2
03:30.5
03:32.2
03:33.4
03:34.3
03:35.3
03:35.5
03:37.1
03:39.2
03:40.3
03:40.9
03:45.3
03:51.8
03:52.1
03:54.7
03:56.6
04:02.0
04:04.0
04:06.5
04:06.8
04:08.0
04:14.5
04:23.0
04:28.8
04:30.0
04:30.4
04:30.5
04:32.7
04:36.1
04:42.3
04:42.5
04:43.4
04:44.3
04:49.0
04:52.6
05:03.4

L.By

1:52
1:38
6:10
1:20
4:53
2:02
5:55
0:00
4:45
0:51
5:38
4:40
3:13
7:42
4:33
5:54
2:18
5:37
8:00
3:35
8:22
7:55
6:30
4:36
10:50
2:10
4:15
10:10
8:10
5:21
8:58
4:20
5:21
12:00
9:00
5:50
5:53
7:08
9:55
10:02
12:20
12:00

Pos

6]

26

17

25

16

21
15

29
13
24

20
31
10
33
30
27
14
39

11
38
32
18
34
12
19
40
35
22
23
28
36
37
42
41
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PROFESSIONAL CROSS COUNTRY CLUB OF TASMANIA INC.
17.6 km. Wynyard to Burnie Feature Race No. 4 1971
Fastest Man Mike Mckenna 0:55:00 Fastest Woman

Handicapper Lance Wood  Starters 64 Starters Female 0

Pos Name Age Hcp Time K.Rate L.By

1 Ken Russell 30 2:30 1:17:06 04:22.8 0:00
2 John McGuire 36 19:45 1:00:06 03:24.8 0:15
3 Noel Harris 17:00 1:03:05 03:35.0 0:29
4 Burnie Kelly 21:00 0:59:10 03:21.7 0:34
5  Lloyd Whish-Wilson 21:45 0:58:29 03:19.3 0:38
6 Jack Missen 56 14:00 1:06:16 03:45.9 0:40
7  Steve Hanson 29 18:30 1:01:58 03:31.2 0:52
8 Gerald Davey 28 0:15 0:56:39 03:13.1 1:18
9 Barry Thomas 32 22:45 0:58:28 03:19.3 1:37
10 Mike Appleby 12:30 1:08:55 03:54.9 1:49
11 Chris Moore 9:30 1:12:28 04:07.0 2:22
12 Geoff Starrick 9:30 1:12:44 04:07.9 2:38
13  Kevin Fisher 1:00 0:57:26 03:15.7 2:50
14 Mike McKenna 26 3:30 0:55:00 03:07.4 2:54
15 Dally O'Brien 18:00 1:04:38 03:40.3 3:02
16 Bernard McKenna 21 22:30 1:00:24 03:25.9 3:18
17 Murray Pickett 39 18:00 1:04:55 03:41.3 3:19
18 Ron Neilson 41 14:30 1:08:30 03:53.5 3:24
19  Colin Kelly 32 19:45 1:03:37 03:36.8 3:46
20 G. Marney 14:00 1:09:23 03:56.5 3:47
21  Terry Ferguson 27 17:45 1:05:45 03:44.1 3:54
22 Mark Catlin 36 18:45 1:04:55 03:41.3 4:04
23 Hank Mathews 44 22:30 1:01:22 03:29.2 4:16
24 Greg Price 18 0:30 0:59:30 03:22.8 4:24
25 Rex Robinson 24 17:45 1:06:25 03:46.4 4:34
26 Gaye Whiley 29 18:45 1:05:29 03:43.2 4:38
27 Brian Wells 29 14:30 1:10:03 03:58.8 4:57
28 Barry Ling 20 0:00 1:01:00 03:27.9 5:24
29 S. Bradley 12:30 1:12:50 04:08.2 5:44
30 William Leahy 54 0:00 1:25:24 04:51.1 5:48
31 Bruce Whish-Wilson 36 9:30 1:15:54 04:18.7 5:48
32 Brian Paine 24 7:30 1:17:55 04:25.6 5:49
33 Noel Donaghue 14:30 1:11:00 04:02.0 5:54
34 Roger Preece 26 19:30 1:06:13 03:45.7 6:07
35 J. Kenny 5:00 1:21:03 04:36.3 6:27
36 Edward Paulin 3:15 0:59:39 03:23.3 7:18
37 Terry Rankmore 9:30 1:17:50 04:25.3 7:44
38 K. La-Roche 14:00 1:13:30 04:10.5 7:54
39 Garney Shepheard 19 19:30 1:08:24 03:53.1 8:18
40 Robert Petrie 20:15 1:07:40 03:50.6 8:19
41 Max Price 49 9:30 1:18:50 04:28.7 8:44
42 Bevin Hutton 18:00 1:10:24 03:59.9 8:48
43  John Cumming 13:30 1:15:15 04:16.5 9:09
44  David Smith 30 12:30 1:16:25 04:20.5 9:19
45 Kevin Neilson 16 12:30 1:17:05 04:22.7 9:59
46  Alf Ellery 2:30 1:27:15 04:57.4 10:09
47 R. Bergmier 22:15 1:07:45 03:50.9 10:24
48 Leigh Davis 14:30 1:16:30 04:20.7 11:24
49 Kevin Redman 13:30 1:17:45 04:25.0 11:39
999 Ricky Alderson 5:00 0:00:00 00:00.0 0:00
999 Darryl Alexander 31 17:30 0:00:00 00:00.0 0:00
999 Brian Halton 12:30 0:00:00 00:00.0 0:00
999 Brian Harper 18:45 0:00:00 00:00.0 0:00
999 Fred Haywood 41 9:30 0:00:00 00:00.0 0:00
999 Charlie Howard 7:30 0:00:00 00:00.0 0:00
999 Alan Burley 15:00 0:00:00 00:00.0 0:00
999 Barry Saunders 24 12:30 0:00:00 00:00.0 0:00
999 lan Keating 15 8:30 0:00:00 00:00.0 0:00
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Roy Shepheard

Gordon Smith
Layton Smith
Neville Townsend
Roger McKenzie
Dennis Moore

Name

Mike McKenna
Gerald Davey
Kevin Fisher
Barry Thomas
Lloyd Whish-Wilson
Burnie Kelly
Greg Price
Edward Paulin
John McGuire
Bernard McKenna
Barry Ling

Hank Mathews
Steve Hanson
Noel Harris
Colin Kelly
Dally O'Brien
Murray Pickett
Mark Catlin
Gaye Whiley
Terry Ferguson
Roger Preece
Jack Missen
Rex Robinson
Robert Petrie

R. Bergmier
Garney Shepheard
Ron Neilson
Mike Appleby
G. Marney
Brian Wells
Bevin Hutton
Noel Donaghue
Chris Moore
Geoff Starrick
S. Bradley

K. La-Roche
John Cumming
Bruce Whish-Wilson
David Smith
Leigh Davis
Kevin Neilson
Ken Russell
Kevin Redman
Terry Rankmore
Brian Paine
Max Price

J. Kenny
William Leahy
Alf Ellery

52

33
27
1
36

Fastest to Slowest 1971 Race 4

Age

26
28

32

18

36
21
20
44
29

32

39
36
29
27
26
56
24

19
41

29

36
30

16

24
49

54

7:30
12:30
14:30
7:30
17:30
18:00

Hep

3:30
0:15
1:00
22:45
21:45
21:00
0:30
3:15
19:45
22:30
0:00
22:30
18:30
17:00
19:45
18:00
18:00
18:45
18:45
17:45
19:30
14:00
17:45
20:15
22:15
19:30
14:30
12:30
14:00
14:30
18:00
14:30
9:30
9:30
12:30
14:00
13:30
9:30
12:30
14:30
12:30
2:30
13:30
9:30
7:30
9:30
5:00
0:00
2:30

0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00

Time

0:55:00
0:56:39
0:57:26
0:58:28
0:58:29
0:59:10
0:59:30
0:59:39
1:00:06
1:00:24
1:01:00
1:01:22
1:01:58
1:03:05
1:03:37
1:04:38
1:04:55
1:04:55
1:05:29
1:05:45
1:06:13
1:06:16
1:06:25
1:07:40
1:07:45
1:08:24
1:08:30
1:08:55
1:09:23
1:10:03
1:10:24
1:11:00
1:12:28
1:12:44
1:12:50
1:13:30
1:15:15
1:15:54
1:16:25
1:16:30
1:17:05
1:17:06
1:17:45
1:17:50
1:17:55
1:18:50
1:21:03
1:25:24
1:27:15

00:00.0

00:00.0
00:00.0
00:00.0
00:00.0
00:00.0

K.Rate

03:07.4
03:13.1
03:15.7
03:19.3
03:19.3
03:21.7
03:22.8
03:23.3
03:24.8
03:25.9
03:27.9
03:29.2
03:31.2
03:35.0
03:36.8
03:40.3
03:41.3
03:41.3
03:43.2
03:44.1
03:45.7
03:45.9
03:46.4
03:50.6
03:50.9
03:53.1
03:53.5
03:54.9
03:56.5
03:58.8
03:59.9
04:02.0
04:07.0
04:07.9
04:08.2
04:10.5
04:16.5
04:18.7
04:20.5
04:20.7
04:22.7
04:22.8
04:25.0
04:25.3
04:25.6
04:28.7
04:36.3
04:51.1
04:57.4

L.By

2:54
1:18
2:50
1:37
0:38
0:34
4:24
7:18
0:15
3:18
5:24
4:16
0:52
0:29
3:46
3:02
3:19
4:04
4:38
3:54
6:07
0:40
4:34
8:19
10:24
8:18
3:24
1:49
3:47
4:57
8:48
5:54
2:22
2:38
5:44
7:54
9:09
5:48
9:19
11:24
9:59
0:00
11:39
7:44
5:49
8:44
6:27
5:48
10:09

0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00

Pos

14

13

24
36

16
28
23

19
15
17
22
26
21
34

25
40
47

18
10
20
27
42
33
1
12
29
38
43
31
44
48
45

49
37
32
41
35

46
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PROFESSIONAL CROSS COUNTRY CLUB OF TASMANIA INC.
17.6 km. Wynyard to Burnie Feature Race No. 5 1972
Fastest Man  Gerald Davey 0:57:40 Fastest Woman

Handicapper Lance Wood  Starters 64 Starters Female 0

Pos Name Age Hep Time K.Rate
1 John Cumming 9:30 1:08:35 03:53.8
2 Chris Moore 10:30 1:09:00 03:55.2
3  Dally O'Brien 18:30 1:01:58 03:31.2
4 Terry Ferguson 28 17:30 1:03:47 03:37.4
5 Hank Mathews 45 20:30 1:00:54 03:27.6
6 Bernard McKenna 22 21:00 1:00:39 03:26.7
7  Greg Price 19 22:30 0:59:10 03:21.7
8 R.Thomas 23:30 0:58:11 03:18.3
9  Trevor Keating 18 21:30 1:00:14 03:25.3
10 B. Millican 15:30 1:06:23 03:46.3
11 lan McDonald 8:30 1:13:29 04:10.5
12 B. Derrick 17:30 1:04:37 03:40.2
13 David Stubbs 7:00 1:15:08 04:16.1
14 M. Stevens 17:30 1:05:04 03:41.8
15 Terry Rankmore 8:00 1:14:38 04:14.4
16 Gerald Davey 29 1:00 0:57:40 03:16.5
17  Neil Colston 23:00 0:59:50 03:23.9
18 Lloyd Whish-Wilson 23:30 0:59:25 03:22.5
19  Athol Wescombe 34 8:30 1:14:39 04:14.4
20 Leigh Davis 8:30 1:14:40 04:14.5
21 lan Colston 22:00 1:01:29 03:29.6
22 Michael Madden 15:00 1:08:39 03:54.0
23 Alf Ellery 3:00 1:20:43 04:35.1
24 Winston Sherriff 0:00 0:59:44 03:23.6
25 Brian Craven 16:30 1:07:34 03:50.3
26 Brian Wells 30 13:30 1:10:35 04:00.6
27  Bruce Whish-Wilson 36 8:00 1:16:06 04:19.4
28 Peter Gadsby 19 21:00 1:03:07 03:35.1
29 Steve Hanson 30 18:30 1:05:46 03:44.2
30 David Heron 10:30 1:13:52 04:11.8
31 R. Cashin 19:30 1:04:54 03:41.2
32 Keith Bird 14:00 1:10:28 04:00.2
33 Trevor Eaves 14 5:00 1:19:47 04:31.9
34  Colin Kelly 33 20:30 1:04:28 03:39.7
35 Noel Donaghue 15:00 1:10:05 03:58.9
36 A. Ferguson 23:30 1:01:49 03:30.7
37 Bevin Alderson 2:30 1:22:51 04:42.4
38 Brian Woods 0:30 1:01:00 03:27.9
39 Brian Mathews 16 12:00 1:13:40 04:11.1
40 Terry Coyle 35 0:00 1:25:48 04:52.5
41 Rex Robinson 25 18:00 1:08:05 03:52.1
42  John Ratcliff 30 8:30 1:17:39 04:24.7
43  Charlie Howard 13:30 1:12:48 04:08.1
44  Max Price 49 4:00 1:22:41 04:41.8
45  Fred Carpenter 23:00 1:04:17 03:39.1
46  Garney Shepheard 20 19:30 1:07:47 03:51.0
47  Ricky Alderson 7:00 1:20:37 04:34.8
48  William Monk 14:00 1:13:41 04:11.1
49 Ron Neilson 42 13:00 1:14:55 04:15.3
50 Brian Harper 20:00 1:08:08 03:52.2
51 David Holland 16 18:30 1:10:08 03:59.0
52 Barry Ling 21 22:30 1:06:08 03:45.4
53 Kevin Redman 12:30 1:16:37 04:21.1
54  Roger Preece 27 19:00 1:10:37 04:00.7
55 Brian Paine 25 6:00 1:24:10 04:46.9

999 John Neilson 16 7:00 0:00:00 00:00.0

999 Darryl Alexander 32 17:30 0:00:00 00:00.0

999 G. Goodson 12:30 0:00:00 00:00.0

999 Barry Harman 27 0:00 0:00:00 00:00.0

999 Ken Henderson 23 17:30 0:00:00 00:00.0

999 Roy Shepheard 53 9:00 0:00:00 00:00.0

999 Layton Smith 33 13:00 0:00:00 00:00.0

999 Murray Stokes 8:00 0:00:00 00:00.0

999 Neville Eaves 8:00 0:00:00 00:00.0

L.By

0:00
1:25
2:23
3:12
3:19
3:34
3:35
3:36
3:39
3:48
3:54
4:02
4:03
4:29
4:33
4:35
4:45
4:50
5:04
5:05
5:24
5:34
5:38
5:39
5:59
6:00
6:01
6:02
6:11
6:17
6:19
6:23
6:42
6:53
7:00
7:14
7:16
7:25
7:35
7:43
8:00
8:04
8:13
8:36
9:12
9:12
9:32
9:36
9:50
10:03
10:33
10:33
11:02
11:32
12:05
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
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Fastest to Slowest 1972 Race 5

Age

Gerald Davey
R. Thomas
Greg Price
Lloyd Whish-Wilson
Winston Sherriff
Neil Colston
Trevor Keating
Bernard McKenna
Hank Mathews
Brian Woods

lan Colston

A. Ferguson
Dally O'Brien
Peter Gadsby
Terry Ferguson
Fred Carpenter
Colin Kelly

B. Derrick

R. Cashin

M. Stevens
Steve Hanson
Barry Ling

B. Millican

Brian Craven
Garney Shepheard
Rex Robinson
Brian Harper
John Cumming
Michael Madden
Chris Moore
Noel Donaghue
David Holland
Keith Bird

Brian Wells
Roger Preece
Charlie Howard
lan McDonald
Brian Mathews
William Monk
David Heron
Terry Rankmore
Athol Wescombe
Leigh Davis

Ron Neilson
David Stubbs
Bruce Whish-Wilson
Kevin Redman
John Ratcliff
Trevor Eaves
Ricky Alderson
Alf Ellery

Max Price

Bevin Alderson
Brian Paine
Terry Coyle

29

19

18
22
45

19
28

33

30
21

20
25

16
30
27

16

34

42

36

30

14

49

25
35

1:00
23:30
22:30
23:30
0:00
23:00
21:30
21:00
20:30
0:30
22:00
23:30
18:30
21:00
17:30
23:00
20:30
17:30
19:30
17:30
18:30
22:30
15:30
16:30
19:30
18:00
20:00
9:30
15:00
10:30
15:00
18:30
14:00
13:30
19:00
13:30
8:30
12:00
14:00
10:30
8:00
8:30
8:30
13:00
7:00
8:00
12:30
8:30
5:00
7:00
3:00
4:00
2:30
6:00
0:00

K.Rate
0:57:40 03:16.5
0:58:11 03:18.3
0:59:10 03:21.7
0:59:25 03:22.5
0:59:44 03:23.6
0:59:50 03:23.9
1:00:14 03:25.3
1:00:39 03:26.7
1:00:54 03:27.6
1:01:00 03:27.9
1:01:29 03:29.6
1:01:49 03:30.7
1:01:58 03:31.2
1:03:07 03:35.1
1:03:47 03:37.4
1:04:17 03:39.1
1:04:28 03:39.7
1:04:37 03:40.2
1:04:54 03:41.2
1:05:04 03:41.8
1:05:46 03:44.2
1:06:08 03:45.4
1:06:23 03:46.3
1:07:34 03:50.3
1:07:47 03:51.0
1:08:05 03:52.1
1:08:08 03:52.2
1:08:35 03:53.8
1:08:39 03:54.0
1:09:00 03:55.2
1:10:05 03:58.9
1:10:08 03:59.0
1:10:28 04:00.2
1:10:35 04:00.6
1:10:37 04:00.7
1:12:48 04:08.1
1:13:29 04:10.5
1:13:40 04:11.1
1:13:41 04:11.1
1:13:52 04:11.8
1:14:38 04:14.4
1:14:39 04:14.4
1:14:40 04:14.5
1:14:55 04:15.3
1:15:08 04:16.1
1:16:06 04:19.4
1:16:37 04:21.1
1:17:39 04:24.7
1:19:47 04:31.9
1:20:37 04:34.8
1:20:43 04:35.1
1:22:41 04:41.8
1:22:51 04:42.4
1:24:10 04:46.9
1:25:48 04:52.5

L.By

Pos

4:35
3:36
3:35
4:50
5:39
4:45
3:39
3:34
3:19
7:25
5:24
7:14
2:23
6:02
3:12
9:12
6:53
4:02
6:19
4:29
6:11
10:33
3:48
5:59
9:12
8:00
10:03
0:00
5:34
1:25
7:00
10:33
6:23
6:00
11:32
8:13
3:54
7:35
9:36
6:17
4:33
5:04
5:05
9:50
4:03
6:01
11:02
8:04
6:42
9:32
5:38
8:36
7:16
12:05
7:43
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PROFESSIONAL CROSS COUNTRY CLUB OF TASMANIA INC.

17.6 km. Wynyard to Burnie Feature Race No. 6. 1973

Fastest Man

Mike Mckenna 0:57:13

Handicapper Lance Wood
Name Age
lan Keating 17
Terry Ferguson 29
Bruce Whish-Wilson 37
Brian Mathews 17
Mike McKenna 28
Ray Spinks 32
Lloyd Whish-Wilson
Athol Wescombe 35
Fred Haywood 43
John Ratcliff 31
Hank Mathews 46
J. Freebairn
Brian Paine 26
S. Hanley
Greg Price 20
Kevin Redman
Ron Neilson 43
K. Ross
Brian Wells 31
Trevor Eaves 15
B. Derrick
Rex Robinson 26
Viv Woodward 18
Geoff Harman
David Holland 17
Francis Walker 33
Michael Madden
John Craven
Gerald Monson 20
lan McDonald
Ray Riordan
Colin Kelly 34
B. Turner
Geoffrey Morgan 23
Keith Bird
David Heron
Charlie Howard
Peter Gadsby 20
Roger Preece 28
Peter Johnstone
Fred Carpenter
Noel Donaghue
John McGuire 38
Dick McKenna 29
Vin Gasper
Ricky Alderson
Ken Henderson 24
John Neilson 17
W. Gray
Terry Wrankmore
Terry Coyle 36
Alf Ellery
Barry Harman 28
John Henderson 31
Alan Burley
Barry Saunders 26
Trevor Keating 19

Starters 58

Hep

7:00
12:30
3:30
11:00
20:00
11:30
18:00
6:00
2:30
12:30
16:00
14:30
0:00
17:30
16:30
7:30
6:00
14:30
8:00
9:00
13:00
12:30
13:00
0:00
13:00
8:30
12:00
10:00
16:30
10:30
17:30
16:00
9:30
14:00
7:30
11:30
11:00
13:30
16:00
5:30
18:00
11:30
16:00
4:30
9:00
6:00
13:00
5:00
11:30
3:00
5:30
0:00
0:00
12:00
10:00
5:00
17:30

Fastest Woman

Starters Female 0

Time

1:08:35
1:04:15
1:13:16
1:05:47
0:57:13
1:05:48
0:59:30
1:11:38
1:15:15
1:05:20
1:01:55
1:03:30
1:18:20
1:00:56
1:02:05
1:11:07
1:12:43
1:04:23
1:10:55
1:10:03
1:06:05
1:06:45
1:06:20
1:19:24
1:06:25
1:11:20
1:08:00
1:10:16
1:04:00
1:10:02
1:03:10
1:04:50
1:11:25
1:07:05
1:13:36
1:10:20
1:11:00
1:08:45
1:06:40
1:17:45
1:05:15
1:12:00
1:07:50
1:19:20
1:16:05
1:19:31
1:12:31
1:20:32
1:14:42
1:23:12
1:21:10
1:28:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00

K.Rate

03:53.8
03:39.0
04:09.7
03:44.2
03:15.0
03:44.3
03:22.8
04:04.2
04:16.5
03:42.7
03:31.0
03:36.4
04:27.0
03:27.7
03:31.6
04:02.4
04:07.8
03:39.4
04:01.7
03:58.8
03:45.2
03:47.5
03:46.1
04:30.6
03:46.4
04:03.1
03:51.8
03:59.5
03:38.1
03:58.7
03:35.3
03:41.0
04:03.4
03:48.6
04:10.9
03:59.7
04:02.0
03:54.3
03:47.2
04:25.0
03:42.4
04:05.4
03:51.2
04:30.4
04:19.3
04:31.0
04:07.2
04:34.5
04:14.6
04:43.6
04:36.7
05:00.0
00:00.0
00:00.0
00:00.0
00:00.0
00:00.0

L.By

0:00
1:10
1:11
1:12
1:38
1:43
1:55
2:03
2:10
2:15
2:20
2:25
2:45
2:51
3:00
3:02
3:08
3:18
3:20
3:28
3:30
3:40
3:45
3:49
3:50
4:15
4:25
4:41
4:55
4:57
5:05
5:15
5:20
5:30
5:31
6:15
6:25
6:40
7:05
7:40
7:40
7:55
8:15
8:15
9:30
9:56
9:56
9:57
10:37
10:37
11:05
12:25
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
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Name

Mike McKenna

Lloyd Whish-Wilson

S. Hanley
Hank Mathews
Greg Price

Ray Riordan

J. Freebairn
Gerald Monson
Terry Ferguson
K. Ross

Colin Kelly
Fred Carpenter
John Ratcliff
Brian Mathews
Ray Spinks

B. Derrick

Viv Woodward
David Holland
Roger Preece
Rex Robinson
Geoffrey Morgan
John McGuire
Michael Madden
lan Keating
Peter Gadsby
lan McDonald
Trevor Eaves
John Craven
David Heron
Brian Wells
Charlie Howard
Kevin Redman
Francis Walker
B. Turner

Athol Wescombe
Noel Donaghue
Ken Henderson
Ron Neilson

12

11:30

0:00:00

Fastest to Slowest 1973 Race 6

Age

28

46
20

20
29
34
31
17
32
18
17
28
26
23
38

17
20

15

31

33

35

24
43

Bruce Whish-Wilson 37

Keith Bird

W. Gray

Fred Haywood
Vin Gasper
Peter Johnstone
Brian Paine
Dick McKenna
Geoff Harman
Ricky Alderson
John Neilson
Terry Coyle
Terry Wrankmore
Alf Ellery

43

26
29

17
36

Hcep

20:00
18:00
17:30
16:00
16:30
17:30
14:30
16:30
12:30
14:30
16:00
18:00
12:30
11:00
11:30
13:00
13:00
13:00
16:00
12:30
14:00
16:00
12:00
7:00
13:30
10:30
9:00
10:00
11:30
8:00
11:00
7:30
8:30
9:30
6:00
11:30
13:00
6:00
3:30
7:30
11:30
2:30
9:00
5:30
0:00
4:30
0:00
6:00
5:00
5:30
3:00
0:00

Time

0:57:13
0:59:30
1:00:56
1:01:55
1:02:05
1:03:10
1:03:30
1:04:00
1:04:15
1:04:23
1:04:50
1:05:15
1:05:20
1:05:47
1:05:48
1:06:05
1:06:20
1:06:25
1:06:40
1:06:45
1:07:05
1:07:50
1:08:00
1:08:35
1:08:45
1:10:02
:10:03
:10:16
:10:20
:10:55
:11:00
111:07
111:20
111:25
111:38
:12:00
112:31
112:43
113:16
113:36
114:42
115:15
:116:05
:17:45
:118:20
119:20
119:24
1:19:31
1:20:32
1:21:10
1:23:12
1:28:00

GG G G G GGl G G G G G G G T G G G Y

K.Rate

03:15.0
03:22.8
03:27.7
03:31.0
03:31.6
03:35.3
03:36.4
03:38.1
03:39.0
03:39.4
03:41.0
03:42.4
03:42.7
03:44.2
03:44.3
03:45.2
03:46.1
03:46.4
03:47.2
03:47.5
03:48.6
03:51.2
03:51.8
03:53.8
03:54.3
03:58.7
03:58.8
03:59.5
03:59.7
04:01.7
04:02.0
04:02.4
04:03.1
04:03.4
04:04.2
04:05.4
04:07.2
04:07.8
04:09.7
04:10.9
04:14.6
04:16.5
04:19.3
04:25.0
04:27.0
04:30.4
04:30.6
04:31.0
04:34.5
04:36.7
04:43.6
05:00.0

00:00.0

L.By

1:38
1:55
2:51
2:20
3:00
5:05
2:25
4:55
1:10
3:18
5:15
7:40
2:15
1:12
1:43
3:30
3:45
3:50
7:05
3:40
5:30
8:15
4:25
0:00
6:40
4:57
3:28
4:41
6:15
3:20
6:25
3:02
4:15
5:20
2:03
7:55
9:56
3:08
1:11
5:31
10:37
2:10
9:30
7:40
2:45
8:15
3:49
9:56
9:57
11:05
10:37
12:25

0:00

Pos

14
11
15
31
12
29

18
32
41
10

21
23
25
39
22
34
43
27

38
30
20
28
36
19
37
16
26
33

42
47
17

35
49

45
40
13
44
24
46
48
51
50
52
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PROFESSIONAL CROSS COUNTRY CLUB OF TASMANIA INC.

17.6 km. Wynyard to Burnie Feature Race No. 7. 1974

Fastest Man Mike Mckenna 0:53:26 Fastest Woman
Handicapper Lance Wood  Starters 46 Starters Female 0

Pos Name Age Hep Time K.Rate
1 Trevor Eaves 16 12:30 1:02:35 03:33.3
2  Neville Drake 18 14:30 1:01:24 03:29.3
3  Mike McKenna 29 22:30 0:53:26 03:02.1
4 Terry Ferguson 30 15:00 1:01:12 03:28.6
5 L. Waters 11:00 1:05:17 03:42.5
6 lan Keating 18 13:00 1:03:30 03:36.4
7  Trevor Keating 20 21:00 0:55:40 03:09.7
8 Ken Barnhill 3:30 1:13:20 04:09.9
9  Garry Pickett 29 13:30 1:03:30 03:36.4
10 Bruce Whish-Wilson 38 7:15 1:10:48 04:01.3
11 Michael Madden 14:30 1:03:55 03:37.8
12 Athol Wescombe 36 9:00 1:09:47 03:57.8
13  W.A. Mathews 18:00 1:01:04 03:28.1
14  Charlie Howard 13:00 1:06:20 03:46.1
15 John McGuire 39 15:00 1:04:22 03:39.4
16 Gerald Davey 31 21:00 0:58:48 03:20.4
17  Greg Price 21 19:00 1:00:53 03:27.5
18 Tim Braid 12:30 1:07:30 03:50.1
19 Keith Bird 9:30 1:10:34 04:00.5
20 Colin Kelly 35 18:30 1:01:40 03:30.2
21 G. Thomas 11:30 1:08:45 03:54.3
22 Bernard McKenna 24 18:15 1:02:20 03:32.4
23 Mark Catlin 39 14:00 1:06:45 03:47.5
24 Rex Robinson 27 14:00 1:07:30 03:50.1
25 R. Moss 5:30 1:16:05 04:19.3
26 Geoff Harris 20 8:15 1:13:25 04:10.2
27 Gerald Monson 21 19:00 1:02:45 03:33.9
28 John Henderson 32 13:00 1:08:50 03:54.6
29 Roger Preece 29 15:30 1:06:35 03:46.9
30 Kevin Saward 22 14:15 1:08:05 03:52.1
31 Murray Pickett 42 16:00 1:06:22 03:46.2
32 Dick McKenna 30 8:15 1:14:20 04:13.4
33 Vin Gasper 13:00 1:09:50 03:58.0
34 Ron Neilson 44 715 1:15:36 04:17.7
35 M. Webb 11:30 1:12:00 04:05.4
36 Brian Wells 32 9:00 1:15:50 04:18.5
37 John Ratcliff 32 14:00 1:11:45 04:04.6
38 Terry Wrankmore 3:30 1:22:30 04:41.2
39 Peter Pinel 17 14:00 1:12:00 04:05.4
40 Ken Henderson 25 15:15 1:10:45 04:01.1
41 J. Martin 3:00 1:23:00 04:42.9
42  Geoffrey Morgan 24 14:00 1:12:00 04:05.4
43  Geoff Harman 7:15 1:18:45 04:28.4
44  Gaye Whiley 32 14:30 1:11:30 04:03.7
45  Fred Haywood 44 5:00 1:21:00 04:36.1
999 Ray Spinks 33 13:30 0:00:00 00:00.0

L.By

0:00
0:49
0:51
1:07
1:12
1:25
1:35
1:45
1:55
2:58
3:20
3:42
3:59
4:15
4:17
4:43
4:48
4:55
4:59
5:05
5:10
5:30
5:40
6:25
6:30
6:35
6:40
6:45
7:00
7:15
717
7:30
7:45
7:46
8:25
9:45
10:40
10:55
10:55
10:55
10:55
10:55
10:55
10:55
10:55
0:00
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Fastest to slowest 1974 Race 7

Name Age Hep Time K.Rate
Mike McKenna 29 22:30 0:53:26 03:02.1
Trevor Keating 20 21:00 0:55:40 03:09.7
Gerald Davey 31 21:00 0:58:48 03:20.4
Greg Price 21 19:00 1:00:53 03:27.5
W.a. Mathews 18:00 1:01:04 03:28.1
Terry Ferguson 30 15:00 1:01:12 03:28.6
Neville Drake 18 14:30 1:01:24 03:29.3
Colin Kelly 35 18:30 1:01:40 03:30.2
Bernard McKenna 24 18:15 1:02:20 03:32.4
Trevor Eaves 16 12:30 1:02:35 03:33.3
Gerald Monson 21 19:00 1:02:45 03:33.9
Garry Pickett 29 13:30 1:03:30 03:36.4
lan Keating 18 13:00 1:03:30 03:36.4
Michael Madden 14:30 1:03:55 03:37.8
John McGuire 39 15:00 1:04:22 03:39.4
L. Waters 11:00 1:05:17 03:42.5
Charlie Howard 13:00 1:06:20 03:46.1
Murray Pickett 42 16:00 1:06:22 03:46.2
Roger Preece 29 15:30 1:06:35 03:46.9
Mark Catlin 39 14:00 1:06:45 03:47.5
Tim Braid 12:30 1:07:30 03:50.1
Rex Robinson 27 14:00 1:07:30 03:50.1
Kevin Saward 22 14:15 1:08:05 03:52.1
G. Thomas 11:30 1:08:45 03:54.3
John Henderson 32 13:00 1:08:50 03:54.6
Athol Wescombe 36 9:00 1:09:47 03:57.8
Vin Gasper 13:00 1:09:50 03:58.0
Keith Bird 9:30 1:10:34 04:00.5
Ken Henderson 25 15:15 1:10:45 04:01.1
Bruce Whish-Wilson 38 715 1:10:48 04:01.3
Gaye Whiley 32 14:30 1:11:30 04:03.7
John Ratcliff 32 14:00 1:11:45 04:04.6
Peter Pinel 17 14:00 1:12:00 04:05.4
M. Webb 11:30 1:12:00 04:05.4
Geoffrey Morgan 24 14:00 1:12:00 04:05.4
Ken Barnhill 3:30 1:13:20 04:09.9
Geoff Harris 20 8:15 1:13:25 04:10.2
Dick McKenna 30 8:15 1:14:20 04:13.4
Ron Neilson 44 7:15 1:15:36 04:17.7
Brian Wells 32 9:00 1:15:50 04:18.5
R. Moss 5:30 1:16:05 04:19.3
Geoff Harman 715 1:18:45 04:28.4
Fred Haywood 44 5:00 1:21:00 04:36.1
Terry Wrankmore 3:30 1:22:30 04:41.2
J. Martin 3:00 1:23:00 04:42.9

L.By

0:51
1:35
4:43
4:48
3:59
1:07
0:49
5:05
5:30
0:00
6:40
1:55
1:25
3:20
4:17
1:12
4:15
717
7:00
5:40
4:55
6:25
7:15
5:10
6:45
3:42
7:45
4:59
10:55
2:58
10:55
10:40
10:55
8:25
10:55
1:45
6:35
7:30
7:46
9:45
6:30
10:55
10:55
10:55
10:55

Pos

16
17
13

20
22

27

11
15

14
31
29
23
18
24
30
21
28
12
33
19
40
10
44
37
39
35
42

26
32
34
36
25
43
45
38
41
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PROFESSIONAL CROSS COUNTRY CLUB OF TASMANIA INC.

17.6 km. Wynyard to Burnie Feature Race No. 8. 1975

Fastest Man  Gerald Davey 0:56:33 Fastest Woman
Handicapper Lance Wood  Starters 49 Starters Female 0
Name Age Hep Time K.Rate
Ken Barnhill 7:00 1:07:48 03:51.1
Geoff Harris 21 14:45 1:02:48 03:34.0
Ray Spinks 34 13:00 1:05:00 03:41.5
Greg Price 22 21:00 0:57:15 03:15.1
Brian Wells 33 12:00 1:06:47 03:47.6
Gerald Davey 32 22:30 0:56:33 03:12.7
David Holland 19 20:00 0:59:35 03:23.1
David Pyke 19 12:30 1:07:06 03:48.7
Stephen Brown 17:00 1:02:42 03:33.7
John McGuire 40 15:30 1:04:20 03:39.3
Trevor Richards 34 13:00 1:07:07 03:48.8
Layton Smith 37 14:30 1:05:45 03:44.1
Garry Pickett 30 17:30 1:02:55 03:34.4
John Ratcliff 33 16:30 1:04:07 03:38.5
Keith Bird 10:00 1:10:44 04:01.1
Rex Robinson 28 15:30 1:05:22 03:42.8
Ben Ketelaar 42 12:30 1:08:35 03:53.8
K. Hore 12:00 1:09:07 03:55.6
Viv Woodward 20 20:00 1:01:23 03:29.2
Steve Hanson 33 10:00 1:11:35 04:04.0
Ken Henderson 26 17:00 1:05:12 03:42.2
lan McDonald 16:00 1:06:15 03:45.8
Bruce Whish-Wilson 39 10:00 1:12:20 04:06.5
Roger McKenzie 5 12:30 1:10:10 03:59.2
Mike Walker 29 12:00 1:10:55 04:01.7
Ray Boyle 14:30 1:08:42 03:54.2
John Henderson 33 12:00 1:11:30 04:03.7
A. Wells 7:00 1:17:00 04:22.5
Greg Woodhouse 22 21:00 1:03:03 03:34.9
Michael Madden 16:30 1:07:40 03:50.6
Athol Wescombe 37 9:30 1:15:10 04:16.2
M. Webb 13:00 1:12:25 04:06.8
Robert Petrie 19:00 1:06:45 03:47.5
Charlie Howard 12:00 1:13:48 04:11.5
lan Keating 19 14:30 1:11:20 04:083.1
Dick McKenna 31 9:00 1:17:10 04:23.0
Max Price 52 7:00 1:20:35 04:34.7
Garnet McFarling 35 13:30 1:14:45 04:14.8
David Dwyer 26 13:30 1:15:35 04:17.6
R. Sulzberger 11:00 1:19:00 04:29.3
Peter Johnstone 14:00 1:16:00 04:19.0
Barry Harman 30 0:00 0:00:00 00:00.0
Stephen Beamish 17 13:30 0:00:00 00:00.0
lan Jackson 7:00 0:00:00 00:00.0
Trevor Keating 21 22:30 0:00:00 00:00.0
Barry Ling 24 19:00 0:00:00 00:00.0
Neville Eaves 12:30 0:00:00 00:00.0
Norrie Eaves 0:00 0:00:00 00:00.0
Trevor Eaves 17 20:00 0:00:00 00:00.0

L.By

0:00
2:45
3:12
3:27
3:59
4:15
4:47
4:48
4:54
5:02
5:19
5:27
5:37
5:49
5:56
6:04
6:17
6:19
6:35
6:47
7:24
7:27
7:32
7:52
8:07
8:24
8:42
9:12
9:15
9:22
9:52
10:37
10:57
11:00
11:02
11:22
12:47
13:27
14:17
15:12
15:12
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
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Fastest to Slowest 1975 Race 8

Name

Gerald Davey
Greg Price
David Holland
Viv Woodward
Stephen Brown
Geoff Harris
Garry Pickett
Greg Woodhouse
John Ratcliff
John McGuire
Ray Spinks

Ken Henderson
Rex Robinson
Layton Smith
lan McDonald
Robert Petrie
Brian Wells
David Pyke
Trevor Richards
Michael Madden
Ken Barnhill
Ben Ketelaar
Ray Boyle

K. Hore

Roger McKenzie
Keith Bird

Mike Walker

lan Keating
John Henderson
Steve Hanson

Bruce Whish-Wilson

M. Webb

Charlie Howard
Garnet McFarling
Athol Wescombe
David Dwyer
Peter Johnstone
A. Wells

Dick McKenna

R. Sulzberger
Max Price

Age

32
22
19
20

21
30
22
33
40
34
26
28
37

33
19
34

42

29
19
33
33
39

35
37
26

31

52

Hcep

22:30
21:00
20:00
20:00
17:00
14:45
17:30
21:00
16:30
15:30
13:00
17:00
15:30
14:30
16:00
19:00
12:00
12:30
13:00
16:30

7:00
12:30
14:30
12:00
12:30
10:00
12:00
14:30
12:00
10:00
10:00
13:00
12:00
13:30

9:30
13:30
14:00

7:00

9:00
11:00

7:00

Time

0:56:33
0:57:15
0:59:35
1:01:23
1:02:42
1:02:48
1:02:55
1:03:03
1:04:07
1:04:20
1:05:00
1:05:12
1:05:22
1:05:45
1:06:15
1:06:45
1:06:47
1:07:06
1:07:07
1:07:40
1:07:48
1:08:35
1:08:42
1:09:07
1:10:10
:10:44
:10:55
:11:20
:11:30
:11:35
112:20
112:25
:13:48
:14:45
:15:10
:15:35
:16:00
:17:00
17:10
:19:00
1:20:35

GGl T G G QAT GG U G G G

K.Rate

3:12.7
3:15.1
3:23.1
3:29.2
3:33.7
3:34.0
3:34.4
3:34.9
3:38.5
3:39.3
3:41.5
3:42.2
3:42.8
3:44.1
3:45.8
3:47.5
3:47.6
3:48.7
3:48.8
3:50.6
3:51.1
3:53.8
3:54.2
3:55.6
3:59.2
4:01.1
4:01.7
4:03.1
4:03.7
4:04.0
4:06.5
4:06.8
4:11.5
4:14.8
4:16.2
4:17.6
4:19.0
4:22.5
4:23.0
4:29.3
4:34.7

L.By

4:15
3:27
4:47
6:35
4:54
2:45
5:37
9:15
5:49
5:02
3:12
7:24
6:04
5:27
7:27
10:57
3:59
4:48
5:19
9:22
0:00
6:17
8:24
6:19
7:52
5:56
8:07
11:02
8:42
6:47
7:32
10:37
11:00
13:27
9:52
14:17
15:12
9:12
11:22
15:12
12:47




page 1 O

Pos

o~N OO WN =

A B W WWWWWWWWMNMNMNDNDMNDNDNDNNDRD= 22— 2L
N =20 ©ONUOOPRWN—-0OCONOODOOR, WON -+ OCOONOOOODNMWN-—=O

IS
w

999
999
999
999
999
999
999
999
999
999

PROFESSIONAL CROSS COUNTRY CLUB OF TASMANIA INC.

17.6 km. Wynyard to Burnie Feature Race No. 9. 1976

Fastest Man  Viv Woodward 0:57:23 Fastest Woman
Handicapper Lance Wood  Starters 52 Starters Female 0
Name Age Hep Time K.Rate
Graeme Hoare 20:30 1:00:50 03:27.3
Rodney Goodwin 34 20:00 1:02:08 03:31.8
Bruce Whish-Wilson 40 13:00 1:10:35 04:00.6
Graeme Freestone 23:30 1:00:19 03:25.6
Viv Woodward 21 2:30 0:57:23 03:15.6
Gerald Monson 23 23:30 1:00:45 03:27.1
Ken Barnhill 20:00 1:04:16 03:39.0
Garnet McFarling 36 20:30 1:04:08 03:38.6
Dick McKenna 31 12:00 1:12:53 04:08.4
Ray Turnbull 20:00 1:05:02 03:41.7
John Ratcliff 34 20:30 1:04:42 03:40.5
Trevor Keating 22 3:00 0:58:20 03:18.8
Terry Ferguson 32 21:00 1:04:42 03:40.5
lan Keating 20 20:15 1:05:34 03:43.5
Ben Ketelaar 43 16:00 1:10:00 03:58.6
Peter Symes 35 20:00 1:06:03 03:45.1
Athol Wescombe 38 13:00 1:13:06 04:09.2
John McGuire 41 20:00 1:06:13 03:45.7
Bob Burnett 26 22:30 1:04:07 03:38.5
Trevor Eaves 18 0:30 1:02:10 03:31.9
A. Wells 16:00 1:11:07 04:02.4
Vin Gasper 22:30 1:04:55 03:41.3
Peter Johnstone 14:30 1:12:56 04:08.6
Charlie Howard 20:00 1:07:33 03:50.2
Max Price 53 7:30 1:20:10 04:33.2
Geoff Harris 22 22:30 1:05:15 03:42.4
Greg Woodhouse 23 2:00 1:01:52 03:30.9
Mark Catlin 41 20:00 1:08:00 03:51.8
John Henderson 34 14:30 1:13:35 04:10.8
Mike Walker 30 20:00 1:08:40 03:54.0
Ron Neilson 46 12:00 1:16:45 04:21.6
Greg Price 23 1:00 1:03:55 03:37.8
Roger Preece 31 20:30 1:08:40 03:54.0
Sid Singh 31 19:00 1:10:40 04:00.9
Fred Haywood 46 10:00 1:19:50 04:32.1
Ted Connell 39 16:00 1:14:30 04:13.9
Peter Pinel 19 18:30 1:12:10 04:06.0
Michael Madden 22:30 1:08:50 03:54.6
Ray Boyle 20:00 1:11:30 04:03.7
John Lucas 31 14:00 1:21:00 04:36.1
David Pearce 15 12:00 1:23:00 04:42.9
Brian Halton 19:00 1:16:00 04:19.0
Paul Anderson 20 20:30 0:00:00 00:00.0
Ray Parry 16:00 0:00:00 00:00.0
Barry Harman 31 0:00 0:00:00 00:00.0
David Pyke 20 18:30 0:00:00 00:00.0
Wayne Richards 19:00 0:00:00 00:00.0
lan Jackson 14:00 0:00:00 00:00.0
Ray Spinks 35 20:30 0:00:00 00:00.0
Barry Ling 25 21:00 0:00:00 00:00.0
Neville Drake 20 21:00 0:00:00 00:00.0
Bernard McKenna 26 22:30 0:00:00 00:00.0

L.By

0:00
0:48
2:15
2:29
2:33
2:55
2:56
3:18
3:33
3:42
3:52
4:00
4:22
4:29
4:40
4:43
4:46
4:53
5:17
5:20
5:47
6:05
6:06
6:13
6:20
6:25
6:32
6:40
6:45
7:20
7:25
7:35
7:50
8:20
8:30
9:10
9:20
10:00
10:10
13:40
13:40
13:40
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00




page 1 /

O© O NO O WM =

Fastest to Slowest 1976 Race 9

Name

Viv Woodward
Trevor Keating
Graeme Freestone
Gerald Monson
Graeme Hoare
Greg Woodhouse
Rodney Goodwin
Trevor Eaves
Greg Price

Bob Burnett
Garnet McFarling
Ken Barnhill
John Ratcliff
Terry Ferguson
Vin Gasper

Ray Turnbull
Geoff Harris

lan Keating
Peter Symes
John McGuire
Charlie Howard
Mark Catlin
Roger Preece
Mike Walker
Michael Madden
Ben Ketelaar
Bruce Whish-Wilson
Sid Singh

A. Wells

Ray Boyle

Peter Pinel

Dick McKenna
Peter Johnstone
Athol Wescombe
John Henderson
Ted Connell
Brian Halton

Ron Neilson
Fred Haywood
Max Price

John Lucas
David Pearce

Age

21
22

23

23
34
18
23
26
36

34
32

22
20
35
41

41
31
30

43
40
31

19
31

38
34
39

46
46
53
31
15

Hcep

2:30
3:00
23:30
23:30
20:30
2:00
20:00
0:30
1:00
22:30
20:30
20:00
20:30
21:00
22:30
20:00
22:30
20:15
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:30
20:00
22:30
16:00
13:00
19:00
16:00
20:00
18:30
12:00
14:30
13:00
14:30
16:00
19:00
12:00
10:00
7:30
14:00
12:00

Time

0:57:23
0:58:20
1:00:19
1:00:45
1:00:50
1:01:52
1:02:08
1:02:10
1:03:55
1:04:07
1:04:08
1:04:16
1:04:42
1:04:42
1:04:55
1:05:02
1:05:15
1:05:34
1:06:03
1:06:13
1:07:33
1:08:00
1:08:40
1:08:40
1:08:50
1:10:00
:10:35
:10:40
111:07
111:30
112:10
:12:53
112:56
:13:06
:113:35
:14:30
:16:00
:16:45
1:19:50
1:20:10
1:21:00
1:23:00

]
1
1
1
]
1
1
1
]
1
1
1

K.Rate

03:15.6
03:18.8
03:25.6
03:27.1
03:27.3
03:30.9
03:31.8
03:31.9
03:37.8
03:38.5
03:38.6
03:39.0
03:40.5
03:40.5
03:41.3
03:41.7
03:42.4
03:43.5
03:45.1
03:45.7
03:50.2
03:51.8
03:54.0
03:54.0
03:54.6
03:58.6
04:00.6
04:00.9
04:02.4
04:03.7
04:06.0
04:08.4
04.08.6
04:09.2
04:10.8
04:13.9
04:19.0
04:21.6
04:32.1
04:33.2
04:36.1
04:42.9

L.By

2:33
4:00
2:29
2:55
0:00
6:32
0:48
5:20
7:35
5:17
3:18
2:56
3:52
4:22
6:05
3:42
6:25
4:29
4:43
4:53
6:13
6:40
7:50
7:20
10:00
4:40
2:15
8:20
5:47
10:10
9:20
3:33
6:06
4:46
6:45
9:10
13:40
7:25
8:30
6:20
13:40
13:40

Pos
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PROFESSIONAL CROSS COUNTRY CLUB OF TASMANIA INC.
17.6 km. Wynyard to Burnie Feature Race No. 10. 1977
Fastest Man Viv Woodward 0:55:26 Fastest Woman

Handicapper Lance Wood  Starters 54 Starters Female 0

Name Age Hep Time K.Rate
Steve Hanson 35 7:00 1:07:30 03:50.1
Viv Woodward 22 20:00 0:55:26 03:08.9
Rodney Goodwin 35 17:30 0:58:35 03:19.7
Alan Sardi 11:45 1:04:52 03:41.1
Greg Woodhouse 24 19:30 0:57:08 03:14.7
Ben Ketelaar 44 7:30 1:09:15 03:56.0
John McGuire 42 13:00 1:03:47 03:37.4
Brian Wells 35 11:00 1:05:50 03:44.4
Garnet McFarling 37 13:30 1:03:25 03:36.1
Gerald Monson 24 17:30 0:59:35 03:23.1
David Meldrum 11 3:30 1:13:45 04:11.4
Mike Walker 31 12:30 1:04:55 03:41.3
Sid Singh 32 13:30 1:04:05 03:38.4
John Ratcliff 35 12:30 1:05:42 03:43.9
Colin Kelly 38 15:00 1:03:42 03:37.1
Rob Brinkman 20 17:30 1:01:13 03:28.6
Ken Barnhill 15:30 1:03:45 03:37.3
Dick McKenna 32 6:00 1:13:20 04:09.9
Gerald Davey 34 19:30 1:00:02 03:24.6
Tony Keogh 25 9:30 1:10:10 03:59.2
Keith Bird 6:00 1:13:55 04:11.9
Bruce Whish-Wilson 4 7:00 1:13:10 04:09.4
Peter Gadsby 24 15:00 1:05:20 03:42.7
A. Wells 11:00 1:09:29 03:56.8
Trevor Eaves 19 17:30 1:03:00 03:34.7
John Cleland 14:30 1:06:15 03:45.8
Ron Neilson 47 6:30 1:14:50 04:15.1
Peter Johnstone 7:00 1:14:35 04:14.2
Fred Haywood 47 3:30 1:18:20 04:27.0
Barry Ling 26 15:00 1:07:50 03:51.2
Robert Petrie 14:30 1:08:50 03:54.6
Geoff Squibb 30 10:30 1:13:15 04:09.7
Tony Abel 23 5:00 1:19:05 04:29.6
Ray Spinks 36 12:30 1:11:37 04:04.1
Michael Madden 15:00 1:09:20 03:56.3
Stephen Kelly 15 18:30 1:11:50 04:04.8
Athol Wescombe 39 6:00 1:18:45 04:28.4
D. Baker 9:30 1:15:20 04:16.8
John Englund 30 9:30 1:15:45 04:18.2
David Gadsby 15 5:00 1:20:20 04:33.8
Eric Turnbull 5:00 1:20:40 04:35.0
Tony Bennett 21 9:30 1:17:40 04:24.7
Ray Boyle 11:00 1:17:05 04:22.7
Michael Watson 30 9:30 1:18:40 04:28.1
Greg Price 24 17:30 1:11:30 04:03.7
Max Price 54 0:00 1:29:20 05:04.5
Shane Howard 14 5:00 1:25:00 04:49.7
Geoff Englund 5:00 1:25:01 04:49.8
Geoff Harris 23 15:00 0:00:00 00:00.0
Charlie Howard 11:45 0:00:00 00:00.0
Trevor Keating 23 20:00 0:00:00 00:00.0
John Lucas 32 5:00 0:00:00 00:00.0
Bernard McKenna 27 15:00 0:00:00 00:00.0
Terry Ferguson 33 12:30 0:00:00 00:00.0

L.By

0:00
0:56
1:35
2:07
2:08
2:15
2:17
2:20
2:25
2:35
2:45
2:55
3:05
3:42
4:12
4:13
4:45
4:50
5:02
5:10
5:25
5:40
5:50
5:59
6:00
6:15
6:50
7:05
7:20
8:20
8:50
9:15
9:35
9:37
9:50
15:50
10:15
10:20
10:45
10:50
11:10
12:40
13:35
13:40
14:30
14:50
15:30
15:31
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
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Fastest to Slowest 1977 Race 10

Name

Viv Woodward
Greg Woodhouse
Rodney Goodwin
Gerald Monson
Gerald Davey
Rob Brinkman
Trevor Eaves
Garnet McFarling
Colin Kelly

Ken Barnhill
John McGuire
Sid Singh

Alan Sardi

Mike Walker
Peter Gadsby
John Ratcliff
Brian Wells

John Cleland
Steve Hanson
Barry Ling
Robert Petrie
Ben Ketelaar
Michael Madden
A. Wells

Tony Keogh
Greg Price

Ray Spinks
Stephen Kelly
Bruce Whish-Wilson
Geoff Squibb
Dick McKenna
David Meldrum
Keith Bird

Peter Johnstone
Ron Neilson

D. Baker

John Englund
Ray Boyle

Tony Bennett
Fred Haywood
Michael Watson
Athol Wescombe
Tony Abel

David Gadsby
Eric Turnbull
Shane Howard
Geoff Englund
Max Price

Age

22
24
35
24
34
20
19
37
38

42
32

31
24
35
35

35
26

44

25
24
36
15
41
30
32
11

47
30
21
47
30
39
23
15
14

54

Hcep

20:00
19:30
17:30
17:30
19:30
17:30
17:30
13:30
15:00
15:30
13:00
13:30
11:45
12:30
15:00
12:30
11:00
14:30
7:00
15:00
14:30
7:30
15:00
11:00
9:30
17:30
12:30
18:30
7:00
10:30
6:00
3:30
6:00
7:00
6:30
9:30
9:30
11:00
9:30
3:30
9:30
6:00
5:00
5:00
5:00
5:00
5:00
0:00

Time

0:55:26
0:57:08
0:58:35
0:59:35
1:00:02
1:01:13
1:03:00
1:03:25
1:03:42
1:03:45
1:03:47
1:04:05
1:04:52
1:04:55
1:05:20
1:05:42
1:05:50
1:06:15
1:07:30
1:07:50
1:08:50
1:09:15
1:09:20
1:09:29
1:10:10
:11:30
11:37
111:50
113:10
113:15
:113:20
:13:45
:13:55
:14:35
:14:50
:115:20
:15:45
:17:05
117:40
:118:20
:118:40
:18:45
1:19:05
1:20:20
1:20:40
1:25:00
1:25:01
1:29:20

S QU G QU G A G G G G G QI Gy

K.Rate

03:08.9
03:14.7
03:19.7
03:23.1
03:24.6
03:28.6
03:34.7
03:36.1
03:37.1
03:37.3
03:37.4
03:38.4
03:41.1
03:41.3
03:42.7
03:43.9
03:44.4
03:45.8
03:50.1
03:51.2
03:54.6
03:56.0
03:56.3
03:56.8
03:59.2
04:03.7
04:04.1
04:04.8
04:09.4
04:09.7
04:09.9
04:11.4
04:11.9
04:14.2
04:15.1
04:16.8
04:18.2
04:22.7
04:24.7
04:27.0
04:28.1
04:28.4
04:29.6
04:33.8
04:35.0
04:49.7
04:49.8
05:04.5

L.By

0:56
2:08
1:35
2:35
5:02
4:13
6:00
2:25
4:12
4:45
2:17
3:05
2:07
2:55
5:50
3:42
2:20
6:15
0:00
8:20
8:50
2:15
9:50
5:59
5:10
14:30
9:37
15:50
5:40
9:15
4:50
2:45
5:25
7:05
6:50
10:20
10:45
13:35
12:40
7:20
13:40
10:15
9:35
10:50
11:10
15:30
15:31
14:50

Pos

10
19
16
25

15
17

13

12
23
14

26

30
31

35
24
20
44
34
36
22
32
18
1
21
28
27
37
38
42
41
29
43
36
33
39
40
46
47
45
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PROFESSIONAL CROSS COUNTRY CLUB OF TASMANIA INC.
17.6 km.Wynyard to Burnie Feature Race No. 11. 1978
Fastest Man Viv Woodward 0:57:15 Fastest Woman

Handicapper Lance Wood  Starters 54 Starters Female 0

Pos Name Age Hcp Time K.Rate L.By
1 Neville Drake 22 18:30 1:02:45 3:33.9 0:00
2 Terry Ferguson 34 15:00 1:06:55 3:48.1 0:40
3 Garnet McFarling 38 18:00 1:04:05 3:38.4 0:50
4 Viv Woodward 23 01:00 0:57:15 3:15.1 1:00
5 Ray Turnbull 15:00 1:07:55 3:51.5 1:40
6 Colin Kelly 39 18:00 1:05:00 3:41.5 1:45
7 Ray Spinks 37 17:00 1:06:05 3:45.2 1:50
8 John Ratcliff 36 16:00 1:07:15 3:49.2 2:00
9 Mike Walker 32 17:00 1:06:25 3:46.4 2:10
10 Geoff Harris 24 18:15 1:05:12 3:42.2 2:12
11 Peter Symes 37 16:30 1:07:05 3:48.6 2:20
12 Bruce Whish-Wilson 42 10:00 1:13:50 4:11.7 2:35
13 Ben Ketelaar 45 11:15 1:12:40 4:07.7 2:40
14 Fred Haywood 48 07:30 1:16:30 4:20.7 2:45
15 Terrence Oates 31 10:45 1:13:16 4:09.7 2:46
16 Gerald Monson 25 22:00 1:02:15 3:32.2 3:00
17 Don Elphingstone 39 17:00 1:07:17 3:49.3 3:02
18 Tony Keogh 26 13:00 1:11:45 4:04.6 3:30
19 John McGuire 43 16:00 1:08:46 3:54.4 3:31
20 Peter Britton 26 10:30 1:15:00 4:15.6 4:15
21 E. Rowberry 14:30 1:11:25 4:03.4 4:40
22 Dudley Barker 39 10:15 1:15:41 4:18.0 4:41
23 Terry Coyle 41 10:45 1:15:20 4:16.8 4:50
24 Greg Price 25 18:00 1:08:10 3:52.3 4:55
25 Peter Johnstone 13:30 1:12:45 4:08.0 5:00
26 Tony Abel 24 10:30 1:15:55 4:18.8 5:10
27 lan Jackson 07:30 1:19:05 4:29.6 5:20
28 Brian Paine 31 05:00 1:21:45 4:38.6 5:30
29 lan Elson 16 17:00 1:10:15 3:59.4 6:00
30 Greg Woodhouse 25 23:45 1:03:30 3:36.4 6:00
31 Eric Smith 21 16:00 1:11:25 4:03.4 6:10
32 Athol Wescombe 40 08:15 1:19:11 4:29.9 6:11
33 Keith Bird 07:30 1:20:00 4:32.7 6:15
34 Steve Hanson 36 15:00 1:12:40 4:07.7 6:25
35 Robert Brownley 06:00 1:21:50 4:38.9 6:35
36 David Gadsby 16 11:15 1:17:15 4:23.3 715
37 Peter Pinel 21 18:15 1:11:30 4:03.7 8:30
38 Bryan Donnelly 10:00 1:20:30 4:34.4 9:15
39 Ray Grundy 41 09:00 1:22:00 4:39.5 9:45
40 Dennis Mawby 35 06:00 1:26:30 4:54.8 11:15
41 John Henderson 36 10:15 1:23:30 4:44.6 12:30
42 Paul Anderson 22 16:00 1:18:00 4:25.9 12:45
43 Peter Smedley 16:00 1:18:30 4:27.6 13:15

999 Ron Neilson 48 08:15 0:00:00 0:00.0 0:00

999 Brian Appleby 22 16:00 0:00:00 0:00.0 0:00

999 Barry Harman 33 00:00 0:00:00 0:00.0 0:00

999 David Holland 22 22:00 0:00:00 0:00.0 0:00

999 Barry Ling 27 18:00 0:00:00 0:00.0 0:00

999 Dick McKenna 33 07:30 0:00:00 0:00.0 0:00

999 Bernard McKenna 28 18:30 0:00:00 0:00.0 0:00

999 Warren Emmerton 40 05:00 0:00:00 0:00.0 0:00

999 Roger Merne 32 05:00 0:00:00 0:00.0 0:00

999 Brian Wells 36 15:00 0:00:00 0:00.0 0:00

999 Darren Franks 28 06:00 0:00:00 0:00.0 0:00
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Fastest to Slowest 1977 Race 11

Name

Viv Woodward
Gerald Monson
Neville Drake
Greg Woodhouse
Garnet McFarling
Colin Kelly
Geoff Harris

Ray Spinks

Mike Walker
Terry Ferguson
Peter Symes
John Ratcliff
Don Elphingstone
Ray Turnbull
Greg Price

John McGuire
lan Elson

E. Rowberry
Eric Smith

Peter Pinel

Tony Keogh
Steve Hanson
Ben Ketelaar
Peter Johnstone
Terrence Oates
Bruce Whish-Wilson
Peter Britton
Terry Coyle
Dudley Barker
Tony Abel

Fred Haywood
David Gadsby
Paul Anderson
Peter Smedley
lan Jackson
Athol Wescombe
Keith Bird

Bryan Donnelly
Brian Paine
Robert Brownley
Ray Grundy
John Henderson
Dennis Mawby

Age

23
25
22
25
38
39
24
37
32
34
37
36
39

25
43
16

21
21
26
36
45

31
42
26
41
39
24
48
16
22

40

31

41
36
35

Hcep

25:00
22:00
18:30
23:45
18:00
18:00
18:15
17:00
17:00
15:00
16:30
16:00
17:00
15:00
18:00
16:00
17:00
14:30
16:00
18:15
13:00
15:00
11:15
13:30
10:45
10:00
10:30
10:45
10:15
10:30

7:30
11:15
16:00
16:00

7:30

8:15

7:30
10:00

5:00

6:00

9:00
10:15

6:00

Time

0:57:15

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

:02:15
:02:45
:03:30
:04:05
:05:00
:05:12
:06:05
:06:25
:06:55

1:07:05
1:07:15
1:.07:17
1:07:55
1:08:10
1:08:46

1

- el e e e e

:10:15
11:25
11:25
:11:30
:11:45
:12:40
:12:40
112:45
113:16
:13:50
:15:00
:15:20
115:41
:15:55
:116:30
17:15
:18:00
:118:30
:19:05
:19:11

1:20:00
1:20:30
1:21:45
1:21:50
1:22:00
1:23:30
1:26:30

K.Rate

3:15.1
3:32.2
3:33.9
3:36.4
3:38.4
3:41.5
3:42.2
3:45.2
3:46.4
3:48.1
3:48.6
3:49.2
3:49.3
3:51.5
3:52.3
3:54.4
3:59.4
4:03.4
4:03.4
4:03.7
4:04.6
4:07.7
4:07.7
4:08.0
4:09.7
4:11.7
4:15.6
4:16.8
4:18.0
4:18.8
4:20.7
4:23.3
4:25.9
4:27.6
4:29.6
4:29.9
4:32.7
4:34.4
4:38.6
4:38.9
4:39.5
4:44.6
4:54.8

L.By

1:00
3:00
0:00
6:00
0:50
1:45
2:12
1:50
2:10
0:40
2:20
2:00
3:02
1:40
4:55
3:31
6:00
4:40
6:10
8:30
3:30
6:25
2:40
5:00
2:46
2:35
4:15
4:50
4:41
5:10
2:45
7:15
12:45
13:15
5:20
6:11
6:15
9:15
5:30
6:35
9:45
12:30
11:15
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PROFESSIONAL CROSS COUNTRY CLUB OF TASMANIA INC.
17.6 km. Wynyard to Burnie Feature Race No. 12. 1979
Fastest Man Viv Woodward 0:54:00 Fastest Woman

Handicapper Lance Wood  Starters 54 Starters Female 0

Pos Name Age Hep Time K.Rate L.By
1 Ted Connell 42 11:00 1:05:45 3:44 1 0:00
2 Neil Kirkland 43 8:00 1:09:00 3:55.2 0:15
3 Ben Ketelaar 46 11:00 1:06:30 3:46.7 0:45
4 Ray Spinks 38 16:15 1:01:30 3:29.6 1:00
5 Bob Burnett 29 18:30 0:59:18 3:22.1 1:03
6 Tony Keogh 27 15:45 1:02:15 3:32.2 1:15
7 Ken Barnhill 18:00 1:00:15 3:25.3 1:30
8 Dick McKenna 34 14:15 1:04:10 3:38.7 1:40
9 Mike Walker 33 15:45 1:02:50 3:34.2 1:50
10 Rodney Goodwin 37 22:45 0:55:55 3:10.6 1:55
11 Dick Crawford 35 13:00 1:05:43 3:44.0 1:58
12 Viv Woodward 24 25:00 0:54:00 3:04.0 2:15
13 Garnet McFarling 39 18:30 1:00:47 3:27.2 2:32
14 David Pyke 23 16:00 1:03:25 3:36.1 2:40
15 Trevor Eaves 21 19:15 1:00:20 3:25.6 2:50
16 Bernard McKenna 29 20:00 0:59:40 3:23.4 2:55
17 Layton Smith 40 13:45 1:06:05 3:45.2 3:05
18 Terry Ferguson 35 14:45 1:05:10 3:42.1 3:10
19 John McGuire 44 14:45 1:05:20 3:42.7 3:20
20 Athol Wescombe 41 9:00 1:11:07 4:02.4 3:22
21 Darryl Mayne 28 10:30 1:10:00 3:58.6 3:45
22 Vincent Douglas 34 15:45 1:04:50 3:41.0 3:50
23 Terrence Oates 32 10:30 1:10:35 4:00.6 4:20
24 Tony Abel 25 13:45 1:07:25 3:49.8 4:25
25 Brian Wells 37 15:45 1:05:30 3:43.2 4:30
26 John Ratcliff 37 14:45 1:06:45 3:47.5 4:45
27 Peter Britton 27 12:30 1:09:30 3:56.9 5:15
28 Keith Bird 8:00 1:14:55 4:15.3 6:10
29 Terry Coyle 42 9:30 1:13:40 4:11.1 6:25
30 Mark Catlin 44 13:00 1:10:15 3:59.4 6:30
31 Roger Merne 33 7:00 1:16:45 4:21.6 7:00
32 David Gadsby 17 10:30 1:13:20 4:09.9 7:05
33 lan Jackson 6:30 1:17:35 4:24.4 7:20
34 M. Summers 12:30 1:12:00 4:05.4 7:45
35 Graham Sargison 24 14:15 1:10:45 4:01.1 8:15
36 Robert Brownley 6:00 1:19:10 4:29.8 8:25
37 Russell Cox 32 16:00 1:09:45 3:57.7 9:00
38 Dennis Mawby 36 14:15 1:11:45 4:04.6 9:15
39 Peter Johnstone 11:00 1:15:20 4:16.8 9:35
40 Eric Smith 22 14:30 1:12:30 4:07.1 10:15
41 Greg Price 26 15:45 1:11:16 4:02.9 10:16
42 Don Elphingstone 40 15:45 1:11:17 4:03.0 10:17
43 Hugh Ketelaar 17 12:30 1:16:40 4:21.3 12:25
44 Max Price 56 0:00 1:30:00 5:06.8 13:15
45 Warren Emmerton 41 6:00 1:24:15 4:47.2 13:30
46 John Lucas 34 5:00 1:27:00 4:56.5 15:15
47 Fred Haywood 49 6:30 1:25:30 4:51.4 15:15

999 Neville Appleby 25 20:00 0:00:00 0:00.0 0:00

999 Brian Appleby 23 14:45 0:00:00 0:00.0 0:00

999 John Henderson 37 7:00 0:00:00 0:00.0 0:00

999 Barry Ling 28 18:30 0:00:00 0:00.0 0:00

999 Peter Symes 38 15:45 0:00:00 0:00.0 0:00

999 Neville Townsend 35 7:00 0:00:00 0:00.0 0:00

999 Gerald Monson 26 22:00 0:00:00 0:00.0 0:00
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Fastest to Slowest 1979 Race 12

Name Age Hep Time

Viv Woodward 24 25:00 0:54:00
Rodney Goodwin 37 22:45 0:55:55
Bob Burnett 29 18:30 0:59:18
Bernard McKenna 29 20:00 0:59:40
Ken Barnhill 18:00 1:00:15
Trevor Eaves 21 19:15  1:00:20
Garnet McFarling 39 18:30  1:00:47
Ray Spinks 38 16:15  1:01:30
Tony Keogh 27 15:45  1:02:15
Mike Walker 33 15:45  1:02:50
David Pyke 23 16:00 1:03:25
Dick McKenna 34 14:15  1:04:10
Vincent Douglas 34 15:45  1:04:50
Terry Ferguson 35 14:45 1:05:10
John McGuire 44 14:45 1:05:20
Brian Wells 37 15:45 1:05:30
Dick Crawford 35 13:00 1:05:43
Ted Connell 42 11:00 1:05:45
Layton Smith 40 13:45  1:06:05
Ben Ketelaar 46 11:00 1:06:30
John Ratcliff 37 14:45 1:06:45
Tony Abel 25 13:45  1:07:25
Neil Kirkland 43 8:00 1:09:00
Peter Britton 27 12:30  1:09:30
Russell Cox 32 16:00 1:09:45
Darryl Mayne 28 10:30 1:10:00
Mark Catlin 44 13:00 1:10:15
Terrence Oates 32 10:30 1:10:35
Graham Sargison 24 14:15  1:10:45
Athol Wescombe 41 9:00 1:11:07
Greg Price 26 15:45  1:11:16
Don Elphingstone 40 15:45  1:11:17
Dennis Mawby 36 14:15  1:11:45
M. Summers 12:30 1:12:00
Eric Smith 22 14:30 1:12:30
David Gadsby 17 10:30 1:13:20
Terry Coyle 42 9:30 1:13:40
Keith Bird 8:00 1:14:55
Peter Johnstone 11:00 1:15:20
Hugh Ketelaar 17 12:30 1:16:40
Roger Merne 33 7:00 1:16:45
lan Jackson 6:30 1:17:35
Robert Brownley 6:00 1:19:10
Warren Emmerton 41 6:00 1:24:15
Fred Haywood 49 6:30 1:25:30
John Lucas 34 5:00 1:27:00
Max Price 56 0:00 1:30:00

K.Rate

3:04.0
3:10.6
3:22.1
3:23.4
3:25.3
3:25.6
3:27.2
3:29.6
3:32.2
3:34.2
3:36.1
3:38.7
3:41.0
3:42.1
3:42.7
3:43.2
3:44.0
3:44.1
3:45.2
3:46.7
3:47.5
3:49.8
3:55.2
3:56.9
3:57.7
3:58.6
3:59.4
4:00.6
4:01.1
4:02.4
4:02.9
4:03.0
4:04.6
4:05.4
4:07.1
4:09.9
4:11.1
4:15.3
4:16.8
4:21.3
4:21.6
4:24.4
4:29.8
4:47.2
4:51.4
4:56.5
5:06.8

L.By

2:15
1:55
1:03
2:55
1:30
2:50
2:32
1:00
1:15
1:50
2:40
1:40
3:50
3:10
3:20
4:30
1:58
0:00
3:05
0:45
4:45
4:25
0:15
5:15
9:00
3:45
6:30
4:20
8:15
3:22
10:16
10:17
9:15
7:45
10:15
7:05
6:25
6:10
9:35
12:25
7:00
7:20
8:25
13:30
15:15
15:15
13:15
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PROFESSIONAL CROSS COUNTRY CLUB OF TASMANIA INC.
17.6 km. Wynyard to Burnie Feature Race No. 13. 1980
Fastest Man Viv Woodward 0:55:35 Fastest Woman

Handicapper  Brian Wells & Terry Ferguson  Starters 63 Starters Female 1

Pos Name Age Hcp Time K.Rate L.By
1 Harold Dowling 42 5:45 1:10:35 04:01 0:00
2 Bruce Whish-Wilson 44 11:00 1:06:57 03:48 1:37
3 Peter Symes 39 15:00 1:04:10 03:39 2:50
4 Michael Gunson 28 16:50 1:02:24 03:33 2:54
5 Mike Walker 34 16:15 1:03:04 03:35 2:59
6 Ken Barnhill 19:00 1:00:20 03:26 3:00
7 Peter Britton 28 12:00 1:07:22 03:50 3:02
8 Tony Keogh 28 16:25 1:03:03 03:35 3:08
9 Greg Price 27 16:30 1:03:11 03:35 3:21
10 Garnet McFarling 40 18:30 1:01:22 03:29 3:32
11 Wayne Byron 30 22:30 0:57:38 03:16 3:48
12 Dick McKenna 36 15:45 1:04:37 03:40 4:02
13 Viv Woodward 25 1:00 0:55:35 03:09 4:15
14 Bob Burnett 30 19:30 1:01:20 03:29 4:30
15 Trevor Eaves 22 19:00 1:01:55 03:31 4:35
16 Bernard McKenna 30 22:00 0:59:00 03:21 4:40
17 Peter Gadsby 27 19:00 1:02:14 03:32 4:54
18 Stan Bailey 29 22:00 0:59:27 03:23 5:07
19 David Quarrell 29 22:30 0:59:11 03:22 5:21
20 Steve Hanson 38 14:45 1:07:20 03:50 5:45
21 Leigh Taylor 23 0:30 0:58:08 03:18 6:18
22 John Ratcliff 38 14:30 1:08:18 03:53 6:28
23 Robin South 23 15:45 1:07:45 03:51 7:10
24 Darryl Mayne 29 14:45 1:08:48 03:55 713
25 Keith Bird 6:30 1:17:20 04:24 7:30
26 Trevor Richards 39 14:00 1:10:03 03:59 7:43
27 Tony Abel 26 14:30 1:09:39 03:57 7:49
28 Terry Coyle 43 11:00 1:13:45 04:11 8:25
29 Bruce Boote 35 9:00 1:16:00 04:19 8:40
30 Stephen Dowling 19 14:15 1:10:56 04:02 8:51
31 Ben Ketelaar 47 13:00 1:12:14 04:06 8:54
32 M. Stevens 9:00 1:16:30 04:21 9:10
33 David Anderson 32 16:00 1:09:40 03:57 9:20
34 Len Evans 34 13:15 1:12:33 04:07 9:28
35 Fred Haywood 50 5:15 1:20:54 04:36 9:49
36 Russell Cox 33 15:30 1:10:44 04:01 9:54
37 John Henderson 38 8:30 1:17:48 04:25 9:58
38 Peter Barrett 29 15:45 1:10:45 04:01 10:10
39 Athol Wescombe 42 11:00 1:15:43 04:18 10:23
40 Peter Bryan 23 16:25 1:10:58 04:02 11:03
41 Don Elphingstone 41 14:00 1:13:29 04:11 11:09
42 Neil Kirkland 44 10:00 1:17:32 04:24 11:12
43 David Pyke 24 16:25 1:11:15 04:03 11:20
44 Terrence Oates 33 12:00 1:15:51 04:19 11:31
45 lan Beaumont 16 15:30 1:12:33 04:07 11:43
46 Brian Paine 33 5:45 1:22:20 04:41 11:45
47 John Lucas 35 8:30 1:20:36 04:35 12:46
48 Wally Barrett 14:30 1:14:40 04:15 12:50
49 Ricky Woods 14:15 1:15:27 04:17 13:22
50 Warren McCarthy 33 6:30 1:24:24 04:48 14:34
51 Ted Connell 43 15:00 1:17:16 04:23 15:56
999 Ron Grave 21 14:15 0:00:00 00:00 0:00
999 Ray Grundy 43 9:00 0:00:00 00:00 0:00
999 Max Price 57 1:00 0:00:00 00:00 0:00
999 Claude Brown 40 10:00 0:00:00 00:00 0:00
999 Mark Catlin 45 13:30 0:00:00 00:00 0:00

999 Ann Ketelaar 41 0:00 0:00:00 00:00 0:00
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999
999
999
999
999
999

Ray Spinks

Barry Ling

Pat Cumming
Neville Townsend
Mike McKenna
John Englund
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39
29
39
36
35
33

16:50
20:00
14:30
6:30
20:30
12:00

0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00

Fastest to Slowest 1980 Race 13

Name

Viv Woodward
Wayne Byron
Leigh Taylor
Bernard McKenna
David Quarrell
Stan Bailey

Ken Barnhill

Bob Burnett
Garnet McFarling
Trevor Eaves
Peter Gadsby
Michael Gunson
Tony Keogh
Mike Walker
Greg Price

Peter Symes
Dick McKenna
Bruce Whish-Wilson
Steve Hanson
Peter Britton
Robin South
John Ratcliff
Darryl Mayne
Tony Abel

David Anderson
Trevor Richards
Harold Dowling
Russell Cox
Peter Barrett
Stephen Dowling
Peter Bryan
David Pyke

Ben Ketelaar

lan Beaumont
Len Evans

Don Elphingstone
Terry Coyle
Wally Barrett
Ricky Woods
Athol Wescombe
Terrence Oates
Bruce Boote

M. Stevens

Ted Connell
Keith Bird

Neil Kirkland
John Henderson
John Lucas

Fred Haywood
Brian Paine
Warren McCarthy

Age

25
30

30
40
22
27
28
28
34
27
39
36
44
38
28
23
38
29
26
32
39
42
33
29
19
23
24
47
16
34
41
43

42
33
35

43

44
38
35
50
33
33

Hcep

25:00
22:30
24:30
22:00
22:30
22:00
19:00
19:30
18:30
19:00
19:00
16:50
16:25
16:15
16:30
15:00
15:45
11:00
14:45
12:00
15:45
14:30
14:45
14:30
16:00
14:00
05:45
15:30
15:45
14:15
16:25
16:25
13:00
15:30
13:15
14:00
11:00
14:30
14:15
11:00
12:00
09:00
09:00
15:00
06:30
10:00
08:30
08:30
05:15
05:45
06:30

Time

0:55:35
0:57:38
0:58:08
0:59:00
0:59:11
0:59:27
1:00:20
1:01:20
1:01:22
1:01:55
1:.02:14
1:02:24
1:03:03
1:03:04
1:03:11
1:04:10
1:04:37
1:06:57
1:07:20
1:07:22
1:07:45
1:08:18
1:08:48
1:09:39
1:09:40

1

GGG G T G G G QG GGG A G G Q'Y

1

:10:03
:10:35
:10:44
:10:45
:10:56
:10:58
11:15
12:14
:12:33
:12:33
113:29
:13:45
:14:40
115:27
:15:43
:15:51
:16:00
:16:30
17:16
:17:20
117:32
:17:48

1:20:36
1:20:54
1:22:20
1:24:24

K.Rate

03:09.4
03:16.4
03:18.1
03:21.1
03:21.7
03:22.6
03:25.6
03:29.0
03:29.2
03:31.0
03:32.1
03:32.7
03:34.9
03:34.9
03:35.3
03:38.7
03:40.2
03:48.2
03:49.5
03:49.6
03:50.9
03:52.8
03:54.5
03:57.4
03:57.4
03:58.8
04:00.6
04:01.1
04:01.1
04:01.8
04:01.9
04:02.8
04.:06.2
04:07.3
04:07.3
04:10.5
04:11.4
04:14.5
04:17.2
04:18.1
04:18.5
04:19.0
04:20.7
04:23.4
04:23.6
04:24.3
04:25.2
04:34.7
04:35.7
04:40.6
04:47.7

00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00

L.By

04:15
03:48
06:18
04:40
05:21
05:07
03:00
04:30
03:32
04:35
04:54
02:54
03:08
02:59
03:21
02:50
04:02
01:37
05:45
03:02
07:10
06:28
07:13
07:49
09:20
07:43
00:00
09:54
10:10
08:51
11:03
11:20
08:54
11:43
09:28
11:09
08:25
12:50
13:22
10:23
11:31
08:40
09:10
15:56
07:30
11:12
09:58
12:46
09:49
11:45
14:34

Pos

13
11
21
16
19
18

14
10
15
17

—_
DD WO oo

20

23
22
24
27
33
26

36
38
30
40
43
31
45
34
41
28
48
49
39
44
29
32
51
25
42
37
47
35
46
50

0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
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PROFESSIONAL CROSS COUNTRY CLUB OF TASMANIA INC.

17.6 km. Wynyard to Burnie Feature Race No. 14. 1981

Fastest Man  Viv Woodward 0:54:42 Fastest Woman Ann Ketelaar 1:44:40
Handicapper  Trevor Eaves & Barry Ling Starters 66 Starters Female 1
Pos Name Age Hep Time K.Rate L.By
1 Russell Cox 34 20:10 1:04:18 03:39.2 0:00
2 Tony Keogh 29 23:20 1:01:12 03:28.6 0:04
3 Greg Price 28 23:40 1:00:53 03:27.5 0:05
4 Trevor Keating 27 29:00 0:55:38 03:09.6 0:10
5 Viv Woodward 26 30:00 0:54:42 03:06.4 0:14
6 Darryl Mayne 30 20:00 1:05:10 03:42.1 0:42
7 Rodney Goodwin 39 27:45 0:57:50 03:17.1 1:07
8 Michael Gunson 29 25:10 1:00:39 03:26.7 1:21
9 Dick Crawford 37 19:40 1:06:25 03:46.4 1:37
10 Dick McKenna 36 21:40 1:04:38 03:40.3 1:50
11 Bruce Boote 36 19:30 1:06:57 03:48.2 1:59
12 Athol Wescombe 43 15:20 1:11:23 04:03.3 2:15
13 Ray Spinks 40 23:10 1:03:59 03:38.1 2:41
14 Mike Walker 35 23:20 1:03:58 03:38.0 2:50
15 Mike McKenna 36 24:45 1:02:40 03:33.6 2:57
16 Rohan Williams 17 24:45 1:02:42 03:33.7 2:59
17 John Ewington 28 20:40 1:06:49 03:47.7 3:01
18 Dennis Clark 29 27:15 1:00:20 03:25.6 3:07
19 Steve Jacobs 31 25:10 1:02:34 03:33.2 3:16
20 Peter Smedley 23:40 1:04:08 03:38.6 3:20
21 Greg Woodhouse 28 28:00 0:59:52 03:24.0 3:24
22 David Pyke 25 23:10 1:04:53 03:41.1 3:35
23 Garnet McFarling 41 25:00 1:03:11 03:35.3 3:43
24 Bob Burnett 31 25:45 1:02:47 03:34.0 4:04
25 Mark Catlin 46 19:40 1:09:06 03:55.5 4:18
26 Ben Ketelaar 48 18:20 1:10:52 04:01.5 4:44
27 Neville Townsend 37 11:00 1:18:18 04:26.9 4:50
28 John Edwards 39 22:15 1:07:25 03:49.8 5:12
29 Andrew Hay 18 20:40 1:09:11 03:55.8 5:23
30 Allan Johnson 26 20:10 1:09:44 03:57.7 5:26
31 John Lonergan 39 20:10 1:09:57 03:58.4 5:39
32 Wally Barrett 21:00 1:09:10 03:55.7 5:42
33 Steve Hanson 39 21:00 1:09:11 03:55.8 5:43
34 Tony Gaffney 34 19:00 1:11:12 04:02.7 5:44
35 Tony Abel 27 22:15 1:07:57 03:51.6 5:44
36 Colin Kelly 42 23:40 1:06:41 03:47.3 5:53
37 Claude Brown 41 19:00 1:11:22 04:03.2 5:54
38 Neil Kirkland 45 19:00 1:11:52 04:04.9 6:24
39 Ray Grundy 44 17:10 1:14:27 04:13.8 7:09
40 Bruce Whish-Wilson 45 20:10 1:11:38 04:04.2 7:20
41 John Briggs 36 21:40 1:10:10 03:59.2 7:22
42 Terrence Oates 34 19:30 1:12:23 04:06.7 7:25
43 Peter Britton 29 20:00 1:12:03 04:05.6 7:35
44 Keith Bird 10:40 1:22:00 04:39.5 8:12
45 John Englund 34 19:00 1:13:45 04:11.4 8:17
46 Brian Wells 39 20:00 1:13:03 04:09.0 8:35
47 Graham Sargison 26 20:10 1:13:14 04:09.6 8:56
48 Doug Debomford 17 20:10 1:13:40 04:11.1 9:22
49 Len Evans 35 18:50 1:15:28 04:17.2 9:50
50 Ricky Woods 19:00 1:16:40 04:21.3 11:12
51 Brian Paine 34 08:00 1:27:44 04:59.0 11:16
52 John Lucas 36 13:40 1:22:08 04:40.0 11:20
53 Ann Ketelaar 42 00:00 1:44:40 05:56.8 20:12
999 Ken Nichols 32 16:40 0:00:00 00:00.0 0:00
999 Paul Anderson 25 23:20 0:00:00 00:00.0 0:00
999 Ron Grave 22 16:40 0:00:00 00:00.0 0:00
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Barry Harman

lan Beaumont
John Ratcliff
Robin South
Barry Ling

Peter Symes

Bob Deayton
Harold Dowling
Trevor Eaves
Don Elphingstone

36
17
39
24
30
40
33
43
23
42

04:00
20:10
22:50
24:45
23:55
23:20
11:00
19:00
25:45
22:50

Fastest to Slowest 1981 Race 14

Name

Viv Woodward
Trevor Keating
Rodney Goodwin
Greg Woodhouse
Dennis Clark
Michael Gunson
Greg Price

Tony Keogh
Steve Jacobs
Mike McKenna
Rohan Williams
Bob Burnett
Garnet McFarling
Mike Walker

Ray Spinks
Peter Smedley
Russell Cox

Dick McKenna
David Pyke
Darryl Mayne
Dick Crawford
Colin Kelly

John Ewington
Bruce Boote
John Edwards
Tony Abel

Mark Catlin
Wally Barrett
Steve Hanson
Andrew Hay
Allan Johnson
John Lonergan
John Briggs

Ben Ketelaar
Tony Gaffney
Claude Brown
Athol Wescombe
Bruce Whish-Wilson
Neil Kirkland
Peter Britton
Terrence Oates
Brian Wells
Graham Sargison
Doug Debomford
John Englund
Ray Grundy

Len Evans

Ricky Woods
Neville Townsend
Keith Bird

John Lucas
Brian Paine

Ann Ketelaar

Age

26
27
39
28
29
29
28
29
31
36
17
31
41
35
40

34
36
25
30
37
42
28
36
39
27
46

39
18
26
39
36
48
34
41
43
45
45
29
34
39
26
17
34
44
35

37

36

34
42

Hep

30:00
29:00
27:45
28:00
27:15
25:10
23:40
23:20
25:10
24:45
24:45
25:45
25:00
23:20
23:10
23:40
20:10
21:40
23:10
20:00
19:40
23:40
20:40
19:30
22:15
22:15
19:40
21:00
21:00
20:40
20:10
20:10
21:40
18:20
19:00
19:00
15:20
20:10
19:00
20:00
19:30
20:00
20:10
20:10
19:00
17:10
18:50
19:00
11:00
10:40
13:40
08:00
00:00

0:00:00 00:00.0
0:00:00 00:00.0
0:00:00 00:00.0
0:00:00 00:00.0
0:00:00 00:00.0
0:00:00 00:00.0
0:00:00 00:00.0
0:00:00 00:00.0
0:00:00 00:00.0
0:00:00 00:00.0
Time K.Rate L.By
0:54:42 03:06.4  0:14
0:55:38 03:09.6  0:10
0:57:50 03:17.1 1:07
0:59:52 03:24.0 3:24
1:00:20 03:25.6  3:07
1:00:39 03:26.7 1:21
1:00:53 03:27.5  0:05
1:01:12 03:28.6  0:04
1:02:34 03:33.2  3:16
1:02:40 03:33.6  2:57
1:02:42 03:33.7  2:59
1:02:47 03:34.0 4:04
1:03:11 03:35.3 343
1:03:58 03:38.0 2:50
1:03:59 03:38.1 2:41
1:04:08 03:38.6  3:20
1:04:18 03:39.2  0:00
1:04:38 03:40.3 1:50
1:04:53 03:41.1 3:35
1:05:10 03:42.1 0:42
1:06:25 03:46.4 1:37
1:06:41 03:47.3  5:53
1:06:49 03:47.7  3:01
1:06:57 03:48.2 1:59
1:07:25 03:49.8 5:12
1:07:57 03:51.6 544
1:09:06 03:55.5 4:18
1:09:10 03:55.7  5:42
1:09:11 03:55.8  5:43
1:09:11 03:55.8  5:23
1:09:44 03:57.7 5:26
1:09:57 03:58.4  5:39
1:10:10 03:59.2  7:22
1:10:52 04:01.5 444
1:11:12 04:02.7 5:44
1:11:22 04:03.2 5:54
1:11:23 04:03.3 2:15
1:11:38 04:04.2 7:20
1:11:52 04:049 6:24
1:12:03 04:05.6  7:35
1:12:23 04:06.7 7:25
1:13:03 04:09.0 8:35
1:13:14 04:09.6  8:56
1:13:40 04:11.1 9:22
1:13:45 04:11.4  8:17
1:14:27 04:13.8  7:09
1:15:28 04:17.2  9:50
1:16:40 04:21.3 11:12
1:18:18 04:26.9  4:50
1:22:00 04:39.5 8:12
1:22:08 04:40.0 11:20
1:27:44 04:59.0 11:16
1:44:40 05:56.8 20:12

0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00

Pos

N B~ O




Page 2.0

PROFESSIONAL CROSS COUNTRY CLUB OF TASMANIA INC.

17.6 km. Wynyard to Burnie Feature Race No. 15 1982

Fastest Man  Viv Woodward 0:54:31 Fastest Woman
Handicapper  Trevor Eaves & Barry Ling Starters 69 Starters Female 1
Pos Name Age Hep Time K.Rate L.By

1 Mike Walker 36 21:05 1:02:51 03:34.2 0:00

2 Leigh Taylor 25 28:10 0:55:50 03:10.3 0:04

3 Dick McKenna 37 19:15 1:04:52 03:41.1 0:11

4 Wayne Byron 32 27:10 0:57:00 03:14.3 0:14

5 Lloyd Febey 34 21:05 1:03:22 03:36.0 0:31

6 Viv Woodward 27 30:00 0:54:31 03:05.8 0:35

7 Mike Higginson 25 22:20 1:02:25 03:32.7 0:49

8 Geoff Fairbrother 28 21:30 1:03:31 03:36.5 1:05

9 John Ratcliff 40 22:05 1:03:06 03:35.1 1:15
10 Bernard McKenna 32 24:45 1:00:46 03:27.1 1:35
11 Greg Price 29 23:55 1:02:00 03:31.3 1:59
12 Terry Coyle 45 14:20 1:11:50 04:04.8 2:14
13 John McGuire 47 17:20 1:09:07 03:55.6 2:31
14 Peter Smedley 23:10 1:03:25 03:36.1 2:39
15 Rohan Williams 18 24:10 1:02:37 03:33.4 2:51
16 Garnet McFarling 42 22:35 1:04:14 03:38.9 2:53
17 Tony Wing 20 27:40 0:59:12 03:21.8 2:56
18 Michael Gunson 30 24:30 1:02:25 03:32.7 2:59
19 Greg Woodhouse 29 26:20 1:00:39 03:26.7 3:03
20 Dennis Clark 30 26:20 1:00:44 03:27.0 3:08
21 Dennis Mawby 39 16:35 1:10:37 04:00.7 3:16
22 Peter Symes 41 21:30 1:05:58 03:44.8 3:32
23 Allan Johnson 27 17:35 1:10:12 03:59.3 3:51
24 Claude Brown 42 16:35 1:11:13 04:02.7 3:52
25 Neil Kirkland 46 15:45 1:12:28 04:07.0 4:17
26 Bruce Boote 37 20:00 1:08:26 03:53.2 4:30
27 Geoff Ryan 25:10 1:03:28 03:36.3 4:42
28 Bob Walker 30 19:45 1:08:57 03:55.0 4:46
29 Keith Bird 07:00 1:21:56 04:39.3 5:00
30 Harold Dowling 44 16:35 1:12:25 04:06.8 5:04
31 Ben Ketelaar 49 18:35 1:10:31 04:00.3 5:10
32 Ray Spinks 41 23:10 1:.06:14 03:45.7 5:28
33 John Ewington 29 20:00 1:09:37 03:57.3 5:41
34 Ken Nichols 33 18:05 1:12:19 04:06.5 6:28
35 John Edwards 40 20:00 1:10:33 04:00.5 6:37
36 Ricky Woods 14:35 1:16:11 04:19.7 6:50
37 Rob Brinkman 25 26:20 1:04:30 03:39.8 6:54
38 Jack Becker 46 17:55 1:13:09 04:09.3 7:08
39 Doug Debomford 18 20:00 1:11:24 04:03.4 7:28
40 Tom Ransom 13:50 1:17:46 04:25.1 7:40
41 Bruce Whish-Wilson 46 18:45 1:13:13 04:09.6 8:02
42 Ray Grundy 45 15:45 1:16:28 04:20.6 8:17
43 Brian Paine 35 06:30 1:26:10 04:53.7 8:44
44 Ted Connell 45 18:45 1:14:37 04:14.3 9:26
45 Tony Gaffney 35 17:20 1:17:11 04:23.1 10:35
46 Barry Harman 37 10:10 1:25:02 04:49.8 11:16
47 Craig Brown 20 21:05 1:14:14 04:13.0 11:23
48 Dave Wheatley 24 19:45 1:20:39 04:34.9 16:28
49 Les Ridge 23 21:30 1:18:54 04:28.9 16:28
50 Greg Nelson 28 06:45 1:43:39 05:53.3 2:28
999 Peter Abblitt 20 22:35 0:00:00 00:00.0 0:00
999 Tony Abel 28 20:00 0:00:00 00:00.0 0:00
999 Murray Pickett 50 20:45 0:00:00 00:00.0 0:00
999 Steve Hanson 40 21:30 0:00:00 00:00.0 0:00
999 Peter Barrett 31 20:35 0:00:00 00:00.0 0:00
999 lan Beaumont 18 21:45 0:00:00 00:00.0 0:00

999 Andrew Hay 19 18:05 0:00:00 00:00.0 0:00
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David Pyke
Steve Jacobs
Trevor Saunders
Tony Keogh

Ann Ketelaar
Pat Cumming
John Lucas

Bob Deayton
Warren McCarthy
Trevor Eaves
Athol Wescombe
Gerald Monson

26
32

30
43
41
37
34
35
24
44

29

21:05
24:30
19:45
24:10
00:00
15:00
10:10
05:45
11:50
24:45
16:35
25:10

0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00

Fastest to Slowest 1982 Race 15

Name

Viv Woodward
Leigh Taylor
Wayne Byron
Tony Wing

Greg Woodhouse
Dennis Clark
Bernard McKenna
Greg Price
Michael Gunson
Mike Higginson
Rohan Williams
Mike Walker
John Ratcliff
Lloyd Febey
Peter Smedley
Geoff Ryan
Geoff Fairbrother
Garnet McFarling
Rob Brinkman
Dick McKenna
Peter Symes
Ray Spinks
Bruce Boote

Bob Walker

John McGuire
John Ewington
Allan Johnson
Ben Ketelaar
John Edwards
Dennis Mawby
Claude Brown
Doug Debomford
Terry Coyle

Ken Nichols
Harold Dowling
Neil Kirkland
Jack Becker

Bruce Whish-Wilson

Craig Brown
Ted Connell
Ricky Woods
Ray Grundy
Tony Gaffney
Tom Ransom
Les Ridge
Dave Wheatley
Keith Bird
Barry Harman
Brian Paine
Greg Nelson

Age

27
25
32
20
29
30
32
29
30
25
18
36
40
34

28
42
25
37
41
41
37
30
47
29
27
49
40
39
42
18
45
33
44
46
46

20
45

45
35

23
24

37
35
28

Hep

30:00
28:10
27:10
27:40
26:20
26:20
24:45
23:55
24:30
22:20
24:10
21:05
22:05
21:05
23:10
25:10
21:30
22:35
26:20
19:15
21:30
23:10
20:00
19:45
17:20
20:00
17:35
18:35
20:00
16:35
16:35
20:00
14:20
18:05
16:35
15:45
17:55
18:45
21:05
18:45
14:35
15:45
17:20
13:50
21:30
19:45
07:00
10:10
06:30
06:45

Time

0:54:31
0:55:50
0:57:00
0:59:12
1:00:39
1:00:44
1:00:46
1:02:00
1:02:25
1:02:25
1:02:37
1:02:51
1:03:06
1:03:22
1:03:25
1:03:28
1:03:31
1:04:14
1:04:30
1:04:52
1:05:58
1:06:14
1:08:26
1:08:57
1:09:07
1:09:37
1:10:12
:10:31
:10:33
:10:37
11:13
11:24
:11:50
112:19
112:25
112:28
:113:09
113:13
14:14
:14:37
116:11
116:28
17:11
:17:46
1:18:54
1:20:39
1:21:56
1:25:02
1:26:10
1:43:39

—_ A A A e

K.Rate

03:05.8
03:10.3
03:14.3
03:21.8
03:26.7
03:27.0
03:27.1
03:31.3
03:32.7
03:32.7
03:33.4
03:34.2
03:35.1
03:36.0
03:36.1
03:36.3
03:36.5
03:38.9
03:39.8
03:41.1
03:44.8
03:45.7
03:53.2
03:55.0
03:55.6
03:57.3
03:59.3
04:00.3
04:00.5
04:00.7
04.02.7
04:03.4
04:04.8
04:06.5
04:06.8
04:07.0
04:09.3
04:09.6
04:13.0
04:14.3
04:19.7
04:20.6
04:23.1
04:25.1
04:28.9
04:34.9
04:39.3
04:49.8
04:53.7
05:53.3

00:00.0
00:00.0
00:00.0
00:00.0
00:00.0
00:00.0
00:00.0
00:00.0
00:00.0
00:00.0
00:00.0
00:00.0

L.By

00:35
00:04
00:14
02:56
03:03
03:08
01:35
01:59
02:59
00:49
02:51
00:00
01:15
00:31
02:39
04:42
01:05
02:53
06:54
00:11
03:32
05:28
04:30
04:46
02:31
05:41
03:51
05:10
06:37
03:16
03:52
07:28
02:14
06:28
05:04
04:17
07:08
08:02
11:23
09:26
06:50
08:17
10:35
07:40
16:28
16:28
05:00
11:16
08:44
26:28

0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00

Pos

N o

19
20
10
11
18

15

14
27

16
37

22
32
26
28
13
33
23
31
35
21
24
39
12
34
30
25
38
41
47
44
36
42
45
40
49
48
29
46
43
50




page 3 )

PROFESSIONAL CROSS COUNTRY CLUB OF TASMANIA INC.

17.6 km. Wynyard to Burnie Feature Race No. 16 1983

Fastest Man  Leigh Taylor 0:54:14 Fastest Woman
Handicapper  Trevor Eaves & Barry Ling Starters 73 Starters Female 0
Pos Name Age  Hcp Time K.Rate L.By

1 Mike McKenna 38 15:50 0:59:15 03:21.9 00:00

2 Mark Catlin 48 08:30 1:06:47 03:47.6 00:12

3 Claude Brown 43 09:05 1:06:34 03:46.9 00:34

4 John McGuire 48 08:30 1:07:41 03:50.7 01:06

5 Wayne Byron 33 19:40 0:56:44 03:13.4 01:19

6 Greg Price 30 18:00 0:58:32 03:19.5 01:27

7 Bruce Boote 38 12:10 1:04:28 03:39.7 01:33

8 Leigh Taylor 26 22:30 0:54:14 03:04.8 01:39

9 Darryl Mayne 32 13:15 1:03:41 03:37.1 01:51
10 Steve Oliver 25 16:20 1:00:47 03:27.2 02:02
11 Gerald Monson 30 17:50 0:59:22 03:22.3 02:07
12 Bob Walker 31 11:15 1:05:58 03:44.8 02:08
13  Tony Wing 21 20:00 0:57:21 03:15.5 02:16
14 Athol Wescombe 45 07:40 1:09:52 03:58.1 02:27
15 Brian Wells 41 10:00 1:07:36 03:50.4 02:31
16 Ray Spinks 42  15:30 1:02:20 03:32.4 02:45
17  Ricky Woods 10:00 1:08:14 03:52.6 03:09
18 Dennis Clark 31 18:25 0:59:51 03:24.0 03:11
19  Trevor Keating 29 21:30 0:56:58 03:14.2 03:23
20 Peter Symes 42 13:30 1:04:59 03:41.5 03:24
21 Dick McKenna 38 14:00 1:04:44 03:40.6 03:39
22 Lloyd Febey 35 18:10 1:00:40 03:26.8 03:45
23 Robert Whiley 37  09:30 1:09:33 03:57.1 03:58
24  Rohan Williams 19 18:00 1:01:04 03:28.1 03:59
25 Jack Becker 47  10:00 1:09:19 03:56.3 04:14
26 Mike Higginson 26 17:30 1:01:55 03:31.0 04:20
27 Bernard McKenna 33 17:30 1:01:55 03:31.0 04:20
28  John Edwards 41 15:00 1:04:26 03:39.6 04:21
29  Rob Brinkman 26 18:25 1:01:08 03:28.4 04:28
30 Mike Walker 37 16:10 1:03:37 03:36.8 04:42
31 John Ewington 30 15:00 1:04:49 03:40.9 04:44
32  Ben Ketelaar 50 12:20 1:07:34 03:50.3 04:49
33 Craig Price 32 11:15 1:08:41 03:54.1 04:51
34  Steve Bradley 22 15:00 1:05:04 03:41.8 04:59
35  Darren Brown 20 18:25 1:01:41 03:30.2 05:01
36  Steve Jacobs 33 16:40 1:03:36 03:36.8 05:11
37 Martin Murray 19 16:20 1:04:05 03:38.4 05:20
38  Warren McCarthy 36 04:30 1:16:17 04:20.0 05:42
39  Geoff Fairbrother 29  16:20 1:04:32 03:39.9 05:47
40  Tom Ransom 07:00 1:14:10 04:12.8 06:05
41 Allan Johnson 28  12:40 1:08:56 03:54.9 06:31
42 Terrence Oates 36  09:05 1:12:33 04:07.3 06:33
43 Vince Beaumont 30 10:55 1:11:12  04:02.7 07:02
44 Neville Drake 27 18:25 1:03:46 03:37.3 07:06
45  Steve Hanson 41 12:10 1:10:01 03:58.6 07:06
46 Martin Judd 27 08:00 1:14:52 04:15.2 07:47
47  Harold Dowling 45  06:30 1:16:28 04:20.6 07:53
48  Peter Bradshaw 30 13:30 1:09:37 03:57.3 08:02
49  Bill Boyd 34 14:30 1:08:52 03:54.7 08:17
50  Colin Brewer 44  12:10 1:11:20 04:03.1 08:25
51 Jim Howard 40 11:30 1:13:34 04:10.7 09:59
52 Chris Cutting 35 11:30 1:13:38 04:11.0 10:03
53  Don Bishop 26 12:20 1:13:27 04:10.3 10:42
54 Shane McFarling 16 12:40 1:13:13  04:09.6 10:48
55  Neil Kirkland 47 10:45 1:15:31  04:17.4 11:11
56  Tony Morrell 25 11:15 1:17:23 04:23.8 13:33
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57

58

59

60

61
999
999
999
999
999
999
999
999
999
999
999
999

Albert Poon

Bruce Whish-Wilson

Les Ridge
Peter Dunn
Brian Paine
Greg Hall

Barry Harman
Fred Haywood
Ken Henderson
Peter Britton
Craig Brown
Leon Saltmarsh
Peter Smedley
Russell Cox
Barry Ling
John Lucas
Trevor Eaves

26

24
28
36
29
38
53
34
31
21
22

36
32
38
25

14:00
10:45
11:15
07:40
01:00
11:30
00:00
02:20
12:40
10:30
12:40
18:10
16:10
15:15
16:10
02:00
17:10

1:16:06
1:19:44
1:20:35
1:24:51
1:34:44
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00

04:19.4
04:31.8
04:34.7
04:49.2
05:22.9
00:00.0
00:00.0
00:00.0
00:00.0
00:00.0
00:00.0
00:00.0
00:00.0
00:00.0
00:00.0
00:00.0
00:00.0

15:01
15:24
16:45
17:26
20:39
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
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Fastest to Slowest 1983 Race 16

Name

Leigh Taylor
Wayne Byron
Trevor Keating
Tony Wing

Greg Price

Mike McKenna
Gerald Monson
Dennis Clark
Lloyd Febey
Steve Oliver
Rohan Williams
Rob Brinkman
Darren Brown
Mike Higginson
Bernard McKenna
Ray Spinks
Steve Jacobs
Mike Walker
Darryl Mayne
Neville Drake
Martin Murray
John Edwards
Bruce Boote
Geoff Fairbrother
Dick McKenna
John Ewington
Peter Symes
Steve Bradley
Bob Walker
Claude Brown
Mark Catlin

Ben Ketelaar
Brian Wells
John McGuire
Ricky Woods
Craig Price

Bill Boyd

Allan Johnson
Jack Becker
Robert Whiley
Peter Bradshaw
Athol Wescombe
Steve Hanson
Vince Beaumont
Colin Brewer
Terrence Oates
Shane McFarling
Don Bishop

Jim Howard
Chris Cutting
Tom Ransom
Martin Judd

Neil Kirkland
Albert Poon
Warren McCarthy
Harold Dowling
Tony Morrell
Bruce Whish-Wilson
Les Ridge

Peter Dunn
Brian Paine

Age

26
33
29
21
30
38
30
31
35
25
19
26
20
26
33
42
33
37
32
27
19
41
38
29
38
30
42
22
31
43
48
50
41
48

32
34
28
47
37
30
45
41
30
44
36
16
26
40
35

27
47
26
36
45
25
47
24
28
36

Hcp

22:30
19:40
21:30
20:00
18:00
15:50
17:50
18:25
18:10
16:20
18:00
18:25
18:25
17:30
17:30
15:30
16:40
16:10
13:15
18:25
16:20
15:00
12:10
16:20
14:00
15:00
13:30
15:00
11:15
09:05
08:30
12:20
10:00
08:30
10:00
11:15
14:30
12:40
10:00
09:30
13:30
07:40
12:10
10:55
12:10
09:05
12:40
12:20
11:30
11:30
07:00
08:00
10:45
14:00
04:30
06:30
11:15
10:45
11:15
07:40
01:00

Time

0:54:14
0:56:44
0:56:58
0:57:21
0:58:32
0:59:15
0:59:22
0:59:51
1:00:40
1:00:47
1:01:04
1:01:08
1:01:41
1:01:55
1:01:55
1:02:20
1:03:36
1:038:37
1:03:41
1:03:46
1:04:05
1:04:26
1:04:28
1:04:32
1:04:44
1:04:49
1:04:59
1:05:04
1:05:58
1:06:34
1:06:47
1:07:34
1:07:36
1:07:41
1:08:14
1:08:41
1:08:52
1:08:56
1:09:19
1:09:33
1:09:37
1:09:52

1

—_ a4

1

:10:01
11:12
:11:20
:12:33
113:13
113:27
113:34
:113:38
:14:10
:14:52
115:31
:16:06
16:17
:16:28
117:23
119:44

1:20:35
1:24:51
1:34:44

K.Rate

03:04.8
03:13.4
03:14.2
03:15.5
03:19.5
03:21.9
03:22.3
03:24.0
03:26.8
03:27.2
03:28.1
03:28.4
03:30.2
03:31.0
03:31.0
03:32.4
03:36.8
03:36.8
03:37.1
03:37.3
03:38.4
03:39.6
03:39.7
03:39.9
03:40.6
03:40.9
03:41.5
03:41.8
03:44.8
03:46.9
03:47.6
03:50.3
03:50.4
03:50.7
03:52.6
03:54.1
03:54.7
03:54.9
03:56.3
03:57.1
03:57.3
03:58.1
03:58.6
04.02.7
04:03.1
04:07.3
04:09.6
04:10.3
04:10.7
04:11.0
04:12.8
04:15.2
04:17.4
04:19.4
04:20.0
04:20.6
04:23.8
04:31.8
04:34.7
04:49.2
05:22.9

L.By

01:39
01:19
03:23
02:16
01:27
00:00
02:07
03:11
03:45
02:02
03:59
04:28
05:01
04:20
04:20
02:45
05:11
04:42
01:51
07:06
05:20
04:21
01:33
05:47
03:39
04:44
03:24
04:59
02:08
00:34
00:12
04:49
02:31
01:06
03:09
04:51
08:17
06:31
04:14
03:58
08:02
02:27
07:06
07:02
08:25
06:33
10:48
10:42
09:59
10:03
06:05
07:47
11:11
15:01
05:42
07:53
13:33
15:24
16:45
17:26
20:39

Pos

19
13

11
18
22
10
24
29
35
26
27
16
36
30

44
37
28

39
21
31
20
34
12

32
15

17
33
49
41
25
23
48
14
45
43
50
42
54
53
51
52
40
46
55
57
38
47
56
58
59
60
61




Page 3 3

PROFESSIONAL CROSS COUNTRY CLUB OF TASMANIA INC.
17.6 km. Wynyard to Burnie Feature Race No. 17 1984
Fastest Man  Tony Wing 0:54:28 Fastest Woman

Handicapper  Trevor Eaves Starters 64 Starters Female 0

Pos Name Age  Hcp Time K.Rate L.By
1 Craig Brown 22 09:00 1:01:33 03:29.8 0:00
2 Tony Abel 30 09:10 1:04:03 03:38.3 2:40
3 Darryl Mayne 33 10:10 1:04:00 03:38.1 3:37
4 Craig Price 33 11:50 1:02:38 03:33.5 3:55
5 Tony Wing 22  20:00 0:54:28 03:05.6 3:55
6 Lloyd Febey 36 16:20 0:58:56  03:20.9 4:43
7 Vince Beaumont 31 07:00 1:08:21  03:53.0 4:48
8 Trevor Keating 30 18:20 0:57:16  03:15.2 5:03
9 John Ewington 31 12:00 1:03:46 03:37.3 5:13

10 Colin Brewer 45  08:35 1:07:17 03:49.3 5:19
11 John Lucas 39 00:00 1:16:30 04:20.7 5:57
12 Greg Hall 30 10:30 1:06:02 03:45.1 5:59
13  Gerald Monson 31 16:10 1:00:43 03:26.9 6:20
14 Rohan Williams 20 17:00 0:59:55 03:24.2 6:22
15 David Pyke 28  11:00 1:06:06 03:45.3 6:33
16 John McGuire 49  05:40 1:11:27 04:03.5 6:34
17  John Edwards 42 12:00 1:05:17 03:42.5 6:44
18 Robert Whiley 38  09:00 1:08:27 03:53.3 6:54
19  Wally Barrett 12:00 1:05:46 03:44.2 7:13
20 Dean Cook 24 11:00 1:07:04 03:48.6 7:31
21  Peter Gadsby 31 14:00 1:04:32  03:39.9 7:59
22 Dick McKenna 39 13:15 1:05:31 03:43.3 8:13
23 Mike Walker 38 14:25 1:04:59 03:41.5 8:51
24 Jim Howard 41 08:35 1:11:29 04:03.6 9:31
25 John Hammill 46  08:35 1:11:56 04:05.2 9:58
26  Steve Oliver 26 16:50 1:03:51 03:37.6 10:08
27 Ben Ketelaar 51 09:30 1:11:24 04:03.4 10:21
28 Ray Grundy 47  04:00 1:16:55 04:22.2 10:22
29 Chris Graham 31 17:50 1:03:26  03:36.2 10:43
30 Stuart Matley 39 11:50 1:09:48 03:57.9 11:05
31 Terry Gates 06:10 1:15:30 04:17.3 11:07
32 Claude Brown 44  09:10 1:12:56 04:08.6 11:33
33 Jack Becker 48 1410 1:08:28 03:53.4 12:05
34 Ricky Woods 09:10 1:13:31 04:10.6 12:08
35 Tim Lynch 22 11:00 1:11:58 04:05.3 12:25
36 Chris Cutting 36 07:00 1:16:13  04:19.8 12:40
37 Tony Dickson 27  01:55 1:21:24 04:37.5 12:46
38 Pat Saltmarsh 27  09:10 1:14:24 04:13.6 13:01
39 Brian Wells 42  08:35 1:15:03 04:15.8 13:05
40 Peter Symes 43  12:40 1:11:13 04:02.7 13:20
41 C. Attwell 10:30 1:13:50 04:11.7 13:47
42  Colin Stewart 17 12:20 1:12:26  04:06.9 14:13
43  Peter Smedley 14:35 1:10:54 04:01.7 14:56
44  Terry Costelloe 28 11:00 1:14:34 04:14.2 15:01
45 Merv Saltmarsh 30 08:10 1:18:34 04:27.8 16:11
46  David Kelleher 35 09:30 1:17:24 04:23.8 16:21
47  Paul Birch 23  12:20 1:16:34¢ 04:21.0 18:21
48 Tony Morrell 26 07:00 1:22:10 04:40.1 18:37
49 Stephen Scattergood 18  12:20 1:18:53 04:28.9 20:40
999  Martin Murray 20 17:00 0:00:00 00:00.0 0:00
999 Tony Gaffney 37 08:35 0:00:00 00:00.0 0:00

999 Viv Woodward 29  20:30 0:00:00 00:00.0 0:00
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999
999
999
999
999
999
999
999
999
999
999
999

lan Beaumont
Mike Higginson
Tony Keogh

Ray Spinks

Barry Ling

Neville Townsend
Peter Dunn
Shane McFarling
Garnet McFarling
Bernard McKenna
Athol Wescombe
Bruce Fraser

20
27
32
43
33
40
29
17
44
34
46
33

11:50
15:55
13:15
13:00
14:35
00:40
08:20
09:30
12:20
15:20
05:10
12:00

0:00:00 00:00.0  0:00
0:00:00 00:00.0  0:00
0:00:00 00:00.0  0:00
0:00:00 00:00.0  0:00
0:00:00 00:00.0 0:00
0:00:00 00:00.0 0:00
0:00:00 00:00.0 0:00
0:00:00 00:00.0 0:00
0:00:00 00:00.0  0:00
0:00:00 00:00.0  0:00
0:00:00 00:00.0  0:00
0:00:00 00:00.0  0:00

Fastest to Slowest 1984 Race 17

Name

Tony Wing
Trevor Keating
Lloyd Febey
Rohan Williams
Gerald Monson
Craig Brown
Craig Price
Chris Graham
John Ewington
Steve Oliver
Darryl Mayne
Tony Abel
Peter Gadsby
Mike Walker
John Edwards
Dick McKenna
Wally Barrett
Greg Hall
David Pyke
Dean Cook
Colin Brewer
Vince Beaumont
Robert Whiley
Jack Becker
Stuart Matley
Peter Smedley
Peter Symes
Ben Ketelaar
John McGuire
Jim Howard
John Hammill
Tim Lynch
Colin Stewart
Claude Brown
Ricky Woods
C. Attwell

Pat Saltmarsh
Terry Costelloe
Brian Wells
Terry Gates
Chris Cutting
John Lucas
Paul Birch

Ray Grundy
David Kelleher
Merv Saltmarsh

Stephen Scattergood

Tony Dickson
Tony Morrell

Age

22
30
36
20
31
22
33
31
31
26
33
30
31
38
42
39

30
28
24
45
31
38
48
39

43
51
49
41
46
22
17
44

27
28
42

36
39
23
47
35
30
18
27
26

Hcp

20:00
18:20
16:20
17:00
16:10
09:00
11:50
17:50
12:00
16:50
10:10
09:10
14:00
14:25
12:00
13:15
12:00
10:30
11:00
11:00
08:35
07:00
09:00
14:10
11:50
14:35
12:40
09:30
05:40
08:35
08:35
11:00
12:20
09:10
09:10
10:30
09:10
11:00
08:35
06:10
07:00
00:00
12:20
04:00
09:30
08:10
12:20
01:55
07:00

Time K.Rate

0:54:28 03:05.6
0:57:16  03:15.2
0:58:56 03:20.9
0:59:55 03:24.2
1:00:43 03:26.9
1:01:33 03:29.8
1:02:38 03:33.5
1:03:26 03:36.2
1:03:46 03:37.3
1:03:51 03:37.6
1:04:00 03:38.1
1:04:03 03:38.3
1:04:32 03:39.9
1:04:59 03:41.5
1:05:17 03:425
1:05:31  03:43.3
1:05:46 03:44.2
1:06:02 03:45.1
1:06:06 03:45.3
1:07:04 03:48.6
1:07:17 03:49.3
1:08:21 03:53.0
1:08:27 03:53.3
1:08:28 03:53.4
1:09:48 03:57.9
1:10:54 04:01.7
111:13  04:02.7
:11:24  04:03.4
:11:27  04:03.5
:11:29 04:03.6
:11:56  04:05.2
:11:58 04:05.3
112:26 04:06.9
:12:56  04:08.6
:13:31  04:10.6
113:50 04:11.7
14:24  04:13.6
114:34  04:14.2
:15:03  04:15.8
:15:30  04:17.3
116:13  04:19.8
116:30  04:20.7
116:34  04:21.0
116:55 04:22.2
117:24  04:23.8
:118:34  04:27.8
1:18:53 04:28.9
1:21:24 04:37.5
1:22:10 04:40.1

1
1
1
1
)
)
)
)
1
1
1
1
)
)
)
)
1
1
1
1

L.By Pos
03:55 5
05:03 8
04:43 6
06:22 14
06:20 13
00:00 1
03:55 4
10:43 29
05:13 9
10:08 26
03:37 3
02:40 2
07:59 21
08:51 23
06:44 17
08:13 22
07:13 19
05:59 12
06:33 15
07:31 20
05:19 10
04:48 7
06:54 18
12:05 33
11:05 30
14:56 43
13:20 40
10:21 27
06:34 16
09:31 24
09:58 25
12:25 35
14:13 42
11:33 32
12:08 34
13:47 41
13:01 38
15:01 44
13:05 39
11:07 31
12:40 36
05:57 11
18:21 47
10:22 28
16:21 46
16:11 45
20:40 49
12:46 37
18:37 48
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PROFESSIONAL CROSS COUNTRY CLUB OF TASMANIA INC.
17.6 km. Wynyard to Burnie Feature Race No. 18 1985
Fastest Man Leigh Taylor 0:54:37 Fastest Woman Rosa Walker 1:34:35

Handicapper  Trevor Eaves Starters 67 Starters Female 2

Pos Name Age  Hcp Time K.Rate L.By
1 Trevor Keating 31 25:00 0:56:28 03:12.4 00:00
2 Leon Saltmarsh 24  26:20 0:55:58 03:10.7 00:50
3 Leigh Taylor 28 27:45 0:54:37 03:06.1 00:54
4 Craig Price 34  20:00 1:02:29 03:33.0 01:01
5 Gerald Monson 32 23:20 0:59:39 03:23.3 01:31
6 Tony Wing 23  28:00 0:55:02 03:07.6 01:34
7  Steve Oliver 27 2335 0:59:37 03:23.2 01:44
8 Lloyd Febey 37 2345 0:59:37 03:23.2 01:54
9 Claude Brown 45 16:30 1:07:12 03:49.0 02:14

10 Peter Abblitt 23  22:30 1:01:16 03:28.8 02:18
11 Greg Hall 31 18:40 1:05:12 03:42.2 02:24
12 John McGuire 50 11:20 1:12:45 04:08.0 02:37
13 Mike Walker 39 21:20 1:03:00 03:34.7 02:52
14 Pat Saltmarsh 28 19:20 1:05:07 03:41.9 02:59
15 John Ewington 32 21:.00 1:03:32 03:36.5 03:04
16 Ben Ketelaar 52 16:30 1:08:20 03:52.9 03:22
17 Len Evans 39 10:00 1:14:54 04:15.3 03:26
18 Darryl Mayne 34  20:40 1:04:17 03:39.1 03:29
19 Rohan Williams 21 25:00 1:00:09 03:25.0 03:41
20 Stuart Dunn 20 19:00 1:06:14 03:45.7 03:46
21 Robert Whiley 39 16:30 1:08:51 03:54.7 03:53
22  Glenn Howard 30 19:20 1:06:07 03:45.3 03:59
23 Dick McKenna 40 20:20 1:05:20 03:42.7 04:12
24  Bruce Whish-Wilson 49  18:00 1:07:44 03:50.9 04:16
25 Jim Howard 42 13:00 1:13:10 04:09.4 04:42
26 Vince Beaumont 32 17:40 1:08:42 03:54.2 04:54
27 David Pyke 29 18:40 1:07:47 03:51.0 04:59
28 Martin Murray 21 23:20 1:03:11  03:35.3 05:03
29 John Hammill 47  15:50 1:10:44 04:01.1  05:06
30 Steve Bradley 24 2130 1:05:06 03:41.9 05:08
31 Bob Walker 33  19:20 1:07:19 03:49.4 05:11
32 Dean Cook 25 20:00 1:07:03 03:48.5 05:35
33  Athol Wescombe 47 1410 1:12:56 04:08.6 05:38
34 Graeme Davis 42 19:20 1:07:51 03:51.3 05:43
35 Gerard Leary 34 14:10 1:13:35 04:10.8 06:17
36 Paul Birch 24  18:00 1:09:53 03:58.2 06:25
37 Merv Saltmarsh 31 14:10 1:14:34 04:14.2 07:16
38 Terry Ferguson 41 17:40 1:11:13  04:02.7 07:25
39 Robin South 28 22:20 1:06:39 03:47.2 07:31
40 Ray Hingston 40 19:00 1:10:13 03:59.3 07:45
41 Paul Anderson 29 21:20 1:09:00 03:55.2 08:52
42  Geoff Fairbrother 31 21:00 1:09:33 03:57.1 09:05
43 Jack Becker 49  20:40 1:10:19  03:59.7 09:31
44 Garry Wright 43 11:20 1:20:10 04:33.2 10:02
45 Ken Henderson 36 17:40 1:14:57 04:15.5 11:09
46  John Walker 61 00:00 1:33:35 05:19.0 12:07
47  David Kelleher 36 14:40 1:19:08 04:29.7 12:20
48 Warren McCarthy 38 08:30 1:25:27 04:51.3 12:29
49 Bill Hayes 28 19:30 1:14:51  04:15.1 12:53
50 Ken Williams 45  14:40 1:19:48 04:32.0 13:00




Page 3 O

51

52

53

54
999
999
999
999
999
999
999
999
999
999
999
999
999

Chris Cutting
Rosa Walker
Alan Mansfield
Bob Deayton
Tony Abel

Tony Gaffney
Ray Grundy

lan Beaumont
Craig Brown
Ricky Butler

Ann Ketelaar
Stephen Crisp
Barry Ling

John Lucas
Neville Townsend
Mike McKenna
Bernard McKenna

37
61
27
37
31
38
48
21
23
18
46
28
34
40
41
40
35

15:50
02:00
18:00
02:30
22:20
16:30
09:20
20:00
22:20
18:00
02:50
18:00
21:30
10:00
10:00
22:50
22:10

1:19:35
1:34:35
1:20:47
1:40:33
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00

04:31.3
05:22.4
04:35.3
05:42.7
00:00.0
00:00.0
00:00.0
00:00.0
00:00.0
00:00.0
00:00.0
00:00.0
00:00.0
00:00.0
00:00.0
00:00.0
00:00.0

13:57
15:07
17:19
21:35
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
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Fastest to Slowest 1985 Race 18

Name

Leigh Taylor
Tony Wing
Leon Saltmarsh
Trevor Keating
Steve Oliver
Lloyd Febey
Gerald Monson
Rohan Williams
Peter Abblitt
Craig Price
Mike Walker
Martin Murray
John Ewington
Darryl Mayne
Steve Bradley
Pat Saltmarsh
Greg Hall

Dick McKenna
Glenn Howard
Stuart Dunn
Robin South
Dean Cook
Claude Brown
Bob Walker

Bruce Whish-Wilson

David Pyke
Graeme Davis
Ben Ketelaar
Vince Beaumont
Robert Whiley
Paul Anderson
Geoff Fairbrother
Paul Birch

Ray Hingston
Jack Becker
John Hammill
Terry Ferguson
John McGuire
Athol Wescombe
Jim Howard
Gerard Leary
Merv Saltmarsh
Bill Hayes

Len Evans

Ken Henderson
David Kelleher
Chris Cutting
Ken Williams
Garry Wright
Alan Mansfield
Warren McCarthy
John Walker
Rosa Walker
Bob Deayton

Age

28
23
24
31
27
37
32
21
23
34
39
21
32
34
24
28
31
40
30
20
28
25
45
33
49
29
42
52
32
39
29
31
24
40
49
47
41
50
47
42
34
31
28
39
36
36
37
45
43
27
38
61
61
37

Hep

3:45
4:00
2:20
1:00
23:35
23:45
23:20
1:00
22:30
20:00
21:20
23:20
21:00
20:40
21:30
19:20
18:40
20:20
19:20
19:00
22:20
20:00
16:30
19:20
18:00
18:40
19:20
16:30
17:40
16:30
21:20
21:00
18:00
19:00
20:40
15:50
17:40
11:20
14:10
13:00
14:10
14:10
19:30
10:00
17:40
14:40
15:50
14:40
11:20
18:00
8:30
0:00
2:00
2:30

Actual

0:54:37
0:55:02
0:55:58
0:56:28
0:59:37
0:59:37
0:59:39
1:00:09
1:01:16
1:02:29
1:03:00
1:03:11
1:03:32
1:04:17
1:05:06
1:05:07
1:05:12
1:05:20
1:06:07
1:06:14
1:06:39
1:07:03
1:07:12
1:07:19
1:07:44
1:07:47
1:07:51
1:08:20
1:08:42
1:08:51
1:09:00
1:09:33
1:09:53

1

-

1

:10:13
:10:19
:10:44
11:13
112:45
:12:56
:13:10
113:35
114:34
114:51
114:54
:14:57
:19:08
:19:35
:19:48

1:20:10
1:20:47
1:25:27
1:33:35
1:34:35
1:40:33

K.Rate

03:06.1
03:07.6
03:10.7
03:12.4
03:23.2
03:23.2
03:23.3
03:25.0
03:28.8
03:33.0
03:34.7
03:35.3
03:36.5
03:39.1
03:41.9
03:41.9
03:42.2
03:42.7
03:45.3
03:45.7
03:47.2
03:48.5
03:49.0
03:49.4
03:50.9
03:51.0
03:51.3
03:52.9
03:54.2
03:54.7
03:55.2
03:57.1
03:58.2
03:59.3
03:59.7
04:01.1
04:02.7
04:08.0
04:08.6
04:09.4
04:10.8
04:14.2
04:15.1
04:15.3
04:15.5
04:29.7
04:31.3

4:32.0

4:33.2

4:35.3

4:51.3

5:19.0

5:22.4

5:42.7

L.By

0:54
1:34
0:50
0:00
1:44
1:54
1:31
3:41
2:18
1:01
2:52
5:03
3:04
3:29
5:08
2:59
2:24
4:12
3:59
3:46
7:31
5:35
2:14
5:11
4:16
4:59
5:43
3:22
4:54
3:53
8:52
9:05
6:25
7:45
9:31
5:06
7:25
2:37
5:38
4:42
6:17
7:16
12:53
3:26
11:09
12:20
13:57
13:00
10:02
17:19
12:29
12:07
15:07
21:35
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PROFESSIONAL CROSS COUNTRY CLUB OF TASMANIA INC.
17.6 km. Wynyard to Burnie Feature Race No. 19 1986
Fastest Man Leon Saltmarsh 0:55:23 Fastest Woman

Handicapper  Trevor Eaves Starters 60 Starters Female 0

Pos Name Age Hcp Time K.Rate L.By
1 Bruce Boote 41 17:30 1:04:52 03:41.1  00:00
2 Peter Radford 32 2725 0:55:57 03:10.7 01:00
3 Peter Abblitt 24 24:30 0:59:06 03:21.4 01:14
4 Martin Murray 22 25:30 0:58:08 03:18.1 01:16
5 Claude Brown 46 17:30 1:06:29 03:46.6 01:37
6 Wayne Byron 36 26:30 0:57:48 03:17.0 01:56
7 Ben Ketelaar 53 16:00 1:08:21 03:53.0 01:59
8 Gerald Monson 33  24:20 1:00:06 03:24.8 02:04
9 Bernard McKenna 36 23:30 1:01:01 03:28.0 02:09

10 Craig Brown 24  22:55 1:01:36  03:29.9 02:09
11 Leon Saltmarsh 25  29:10 0:55:23 03:08.8 02:11
12 John McGuire 51 11:40 1:12:54 04:08.5 02:12
13 Lloyd Febey 38 24:30 1:00:06 03:24.8 02:14
14  Gerard Leary 35 13:00 1:12:.06 04:05.7 02:44
15  Brent Nutting 26 19:40 1:05:39 03:43.8 02:57
16 Mike McKenna 41 24:10 1:01:14 03:28.7 03:02
17 Tim Lynch 24 19:10 1:06:16  03:45.9 03:04
18 Ray Hingston 41 16:45 1:08:51 03:54.7 03:14
19  Rohan Williams 22 25:30 1:00:11  03:25.1 03:19
20 Merv Saltmarsh 32 13:30 1:12:17 04:06.4 03:25
21 Craig Price 35 21:00 1:04:50 03:41.0 03:28
22  Stuart Dunn 21 23:50 1:02:02 03:31.4 03:30
23 Brian Wells 44 14:00 1:12:.06 04:05.7 03:44
24  Trevor Keating 32 2750 0:58:20 03:18.8 03:48
25 Glenn Howard 31 23:50 1:02:37 03:33.4 04:05
26 Pat Saltmarsh 29 2145 1:04:48 03:40.9 04:11
27  Athol Wescombe 48  13:30 1:13:11  04:09.4 04:19
28 Vince Beaumont 33 18:00 1:08:51 03:54.7 04:29
29 David Dwyer 37  19:40 1:07:19 03:49.4 04:37
30 Bob Walker 34 19:40 1:07:32 03:50.2 04:50
31 Jim Howard 43 16:45 1:10:27 04:00.1 04:50
32 Graeme Davis 43 19:40 1:07:35 03:50.3 04:53
33 Barry Ling 35 2145 1:06:00 03:44.9 05:23
34  Eric Hughes 46  18:50 1:09:14 03:56.0 05:42
35 Chris Gardiner 28 19:25 1:08:53 03:54.8 05:56
36 Paul Birch 25  19:40 1:08:44 03:54.3 06:02
37 Ricky Butler 19  19:40 1:09:11  03:55.8 06:29
38 Chris Cutting 38 15:00 1:14:26  04:13.7 07:04
39 Bruce Whish-Wilson 50  18:00 1:11:27 04:03.5 07:05
40 Tony Abel 32  22:00 1:07:31 03:50.1 07:09
41 Warren McCarthy 39 08:00 1:21:32 04:37.9 07:10
42  Mike Taylor 35 19:25 1:10:51 04:01.5 07:54
43  Ken Williams 46  18:50 1:11:37 04:04.1 08:05
44  Dick McKenna 41 19:40 1:11:00 04:02.0 08:18
45 Peter Symes 45  19:40 1:11:27 04:03.5 08:45
46  Jack Becker 50 19:40 1:11:38 04:04.2 08:56
47  John Fraser-Easton 37  19:10 1:12:22  04:06.7 09:10
48 Mark Catlin 51 13:00 1:19:16  04:30.2 09:54
49  Neville Hirst 54  10:00 1:22:37 04:41.6 10:15




Page 39

50
51
52
53
54
999
999
999
999
999
999

David Kelleher
Ray Grundy
Dane Febey
Ray Spinks
John Hammill
lan Beaumont
Mike Higginson
Steve Bradley
John Lucas
Peter Dunn
Mike Walker

37
49
16
45
48
22
29
25
41
31
40

13:30
13:00
19:25
19:25
19:10
22:00
24:10
23:30
10:00
14:00
24:10

1:20:07
1:21:41
1:17:18
1:18:02
1:18:17
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00

04:33.1
04:38.4
04:23.5
04:26.0
04:26.8
00:00.0
00:00.0
00:00.0
00:00.0
00:00.0
00:00.0

11:15
12:19
14:21
15:05
15:05
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
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Fastest to Slowest 1986 Race 19

Name

Leon Saltmarsh
Peter Radford
Wayne Byron
Martin Murray
Trevor Keating
Peter Abblitt
Lloyd Febey
Gerald Monson
Rohan Williams
Bernard McKenna
Mike McKenna
Craig Brown
Stuart Dunn
Glenn Howard
Pat Saltmarsh
Craig Price
Bruce Boote
Brent Nutting
Barry Ling

Tim Lynch
Claude Brown
David Dwyer
Tony Abel

Bob Walker
Graeme Davis
Ben Ketelaar
Paul Birch
Vince Beaumont
Ray Hingston
Chris Gardiner
Ricky Butler

Eric Hughes

Jim Howard
Mike Taylor
Dick McKenna
Peter Symes
Bruce Whish-Wilson
Ken Williams
Jack Becker
Gerard Leary
Brian Wells
Merv Saltmarsh
John Fraser-Easton
John McGuire
Athol Wescombe
Chris Cutting
Dane Febey
Ray Spinks
John Hammill
Mark Catlin
David Kelleher
Warren McCarthy
Ray Grundy
Neville Hirst

Age

25
32
36
22
32
24
38
33
22
36
41
24
21
31
29
35
41
26
35
24
46
37
32
34
43
53
25
33
41
28
19
46
43
35
41
45
50
46
50
35
44
32
37
51
48
38
16
45
48
51
37
39
49
54

Hcp

29:10
27:25
26:30
25:30
27:50
24:30
24:30
24:20
25:30
23:30
24:10
22:55
23:50
23:50
21:45
21:00
17:30
19:40
21:45
19:10
17:30
19:40
22:00
19:40
19:40
16:00
19:40
18:00
16:45
19:25
19:40
18:50
16:45
19:25
19:40
19:40
18:00
18:50
19:40
13:00
14:00
13:30
19:10
11:40
13:30
15:00
19:25
19:25
19:10
13:00
13:30
08:00
13:00
10:00

Time

0:55:23
0:55:57
0:57:48
0:58:08
0:58:20
0:59:06
1:00:06
1:00:06
1:00:11
1:01:01
1:.01:14
1:01:36
1:02:02
1:02:37
1:04:48
1:04:50
1:04:52
1:05:39
1:06:00
1:06:16
1:06:29
1:07:19
1:07:31
1:07:32
1:07:35
1:08:21
1:08:44
1:08:51
1:08:51
1:08:53
1:09:11
1:09:14

1

_ a4 b e

1

:10:27
:10:51
:11:00
11:27
11:27
11:37
:11:38
:12:06
:12:06
12:17
112:22
112:54
13:11
:14:26
17:18
:18:02
118:17
:19:16

1:20:07
1:21:32
1:21:41
1:22:37

K.Rate

03:08.8
03:10.7
03:17.0
03:18.1
03:18.8
03:21.4
03:24.8
03:24.8
03:25.1
03:28.0
03:28.7
03:29.9
03:31.4
03:33.4
03:40.9
03:41.0
03:41.1
03:43.8
03:44.9
03:45.9
03:46.6
03:49.4
03:50.1
03:50.2
03:50.3
03:53.0
03:54.3
03:54.7
03:54.7
03:54.8
03:55.8
03:56.0
04:00.1
04:01.5
04:02.0
04:03.5
04:03.5
04:04.1
04:04.2
04:05.7
04:05.7
04:06.4
04:06.7
04.:08.5
04:09.4
04:13.7
04:23.5
04:26.0
04:26.8
04:30.2
04:33.1
04:37.9
04:38.4
04:41.6

L.By

02:11
01:00
01:56
01:16
03:48
01:14
02:14
02:04
03:19
02:09
03:02
02:09
03:30
04:05
04:11
03:28
00:00
02:57
05:23
03:04
01:37
04:37
07:09
04:50
04:53
01:59
06:02
04:29
03:14
05:56
06:29
05:42
04:50
07:54
08:18
08:45
07:05
08:05
08:56
02:44
03:44
03:25
09:10
02:12
04:19
07:04
14:21
15:05
15:05
09:54
11:15
07:10
12:19
10:15

Pos

o N

24

13

19

16
10
22
25
26
21

15
33
17

29
40
30
32

36
28
18
35
37
34
31
42
44
45
39
43
46
14
23
20
47
12
27
38
52
53
54
48
50
41
51
49




raget 1

PROFESSIONAL CROSS COUNTRY CLUB OF TASMANIA INC.

Fastest Man

Russell Foley

0:53:37

Handicapper  Neville Townsend
Pos Name Age
1 Gerard Leary 36
2  Peter Abblitt 25
3 Harold Dowling 49
4 Steve Oliver 29
5 Craig Brown 25
6 Ray Spinks 46
7 Dean Giblin 22
8 Rohan Williams 23
9 Garry Wright 45
10 Dane Febey 17
11 Merv Saltmarsh 33
12 Claude Brown 47
13  Ricky Butler 20
14 Leon Gee 26
15  Stuart Dunn 22
16 Rod Viney 35
17 John McGuire 52
18 Russell Foley 26
19 lan Lester 33
20 Ben Ketelaar 54
21  Peter Pinel 30
22  Bruce Whish-Wilson 51
23 Lloyd Febey 39
24  lan Costello 27
25 Eric Hughes 47
26  Michael Dalton 21
27  Neville Abell
28 Tony Rowe 33
29 Dick Crawford 43
30 JohndJarman 32
31 Athol Wescombe 49
32 Paul Birch 26
33 Garnet McFarling 47
34  Peter Elphinstone 33
35 Craig Redman 18
36 Ken Williams 47
37 Brian Wells 45
38 Steve Bradley 26
39 Freddie Pine 65
40 Peter Sadler 36
41 Tony Abel 33
42  Brent Nutting 27
43  Geoff Walker 36
44 Jim Howard 44
45 Bruce Boote 42
46  Mike Higginson 30
47  Viv Woodward 32
48 Michael Freeman 28
49 Mike Walker 41

Fastest Woman Ann Ketelaar

Starters 64

Hcp

20:30
27:30
13:00
27:40
26:00
20:30
32:20
27:50
15:30
21:00
18:45
21:00
21:45
28:00
26:30
22:20
15:30
34:00
28:10
21:00
25:30
21:00
28:00
23:50
22:20
32:10
18:00
22:30
15:30
28:10
16:00
22:40
21:45
21:30
26:30
21:30
15:30
25:30
06:00
26:00
24:30
24:45
22:20
20:30
23:50
24:30
32:35
21:45
26:30

Time

1:04:08
0:57:25
1:12:24
0:58:02
0:59:55
1:05:39
0:53:52
0:58:36
1:11:01
1:05:33
1:08:09
1:05:56
1:05:17
0:59:04
1:00:45
1:05:04
1:12:05
0:53:37
0:59:32
1:06:45
1:02:27
1:06:59
1:00:09
1:04:23
1:05:56
0:56:07
1:10:28
1:06:08
1:13:20
1:00:42
1:12:55
1:06:21
1:07:28
1:07:49
1:02:51
1:07:52
1:13:53
1:03:57
1:23:38
1:03:39
1:05:28
1:06:00
1:08:41
1:10:49
1:07:32
1:07:09
0:59:10
1:10:02
1:05:46

17.6 km. Wynyard to Burnie Feature Race No. 20 1987

1:30:37

Starters Female 2

K.Rate

03:38.6
03:15.7
04:06.8
03:17.8
03:24.2
03:43.8
03:03.6
03:19.7
04:02.1
03:43.4
03:52.3
03:44.7
03:42.5
03:21.3
03:27.1
03:41.8
04:05.7
03:02.7
03:22.9
03:47.5
03:32.8
03:48.3
03:25.0
03:39.4
03:44.7
03:11.3
04:00.2
03:45.4
04:09.9
03:26.9
04:08.5
03:46.1
03:49.9
03:51.1
03:34.2
03:51.3
04:11.8
03:38.0
04:45.1
03:36.9
03:43.1
03:44.9
03:54.1
04:01.4
03:50.2
03:48.9
03:21.7
03:58.7
03:44.2

L.By

00:00
00:17
00:46
01:04
01:17
01:31
01:34
01:48
01:53
01:55
02:16
02:18
02:24
02:26
02:37
02:46
02:57
02:59
03:04
03:07
03:19
03:21
03:31
03:35
03:38
03:39
03:50
04:00
04:12
04:14
04:17
04:23
04:35
04:41
04:43
04:44
04:45
04:49
05:00
05:01
05:20
06:07
06:23
06:41
06:44
07:01
07:07
07:09
07:38




.Y,

50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
999
999
999
999
999
999

Craig Price
David Dwyer
Shane McFarling
Merle Sheedy
Ann Ketelaar
Malcolm Nutting
Trevor Carpenter
David Kelleher
David Crosswell
Marcus Pierce
lan Beaumont
Steve Smith
Barry Ling

Mike McKenna
Roger McKenzie

36
38
20
34
48
38

38
20
23
23
26
36
42
17

26:30
22:30
21:30
00:00
04:00
16:00
22:40
21:00
24:30
00:00
00:00
00:00
0:00
00:00
00:00

1:05:47
1:10:18
1:11:57
1:33:58
1:30:37
1:21:51
1:15:47
1:18:22
1:17:12
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00

03:44.2
03:59.6
04:05.2
05:20.3
05:08.9
04:39.0
04:18.3
04:27.1
04:23.1
00:00.0
00:00.0
00:00.0
00:00.0
00:00.0
00:00.0

07:39
08:10
08:49
09:20
09:59
13:13
13:49
14:44
17:04
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
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Fastest to Slowest 1987 Race 20

Name

Russell Foley
Dean Giblin
Michael Dalton
Peter Abblitt
Steve Oliver
Rohan Williams
Leon Gee

Viv Woodward
lan Lester

Craig Brown
Lloyd Febey
John Jarman
Stuart Dunn
Peter Pinel

Craig Redman
Peter Sadler
Steve Bradley
Gerard Leary

lan Costello

Rod Viney

Ricky Butler
Tony Abel

Dane Febey

Ray Spinks

Mike Walker
Craig Price
Claude Brown
Eric Hughes
Brent Nutting
Tony Rowe

Paul Birch

Ben Ketelaar
Bruce Whish-Wilson
Mike Higginson
Garnet McFarling
Bruce Boote
Peter Elphinstone
Ken Williams
Merv Saltmarsh
Geoff Walker
Michael Freeman
David Dwyer
Neville Abell

Jim Howard
Garry Wright
Shane McFarling
John McGuire
Harold Dowling
Athol Wescombe
Dick Crawford
Brian Wells
Trevor Carpenter
David Crosswell
David Kelleher
Malcolm Nutting
Freddie Pine
Ann Ketelaar
Merle Sheedy

Age

26
22
21
25
29
23
26
32
33
25
39
32
22
30
18
36
26
36
27
35
20
33
17
46
41
36
47
47
27
33
26
54
51
30
47
42
33
47
33
36
28
38

44
45
20
52
49
49
43
45

20
38
38
65
48
34

Hep

34:00
32:20
32:10
27:30
27:40
27:50
28:00
32:35
28:10
26:00
28:00
28:10
26:30
25:30
26:30
26:00
25:30
20:30
23:50
22:20
21:45
24:30
21:00
20:30
26:30
26:30
21:00
22:20
24:45
22:30
22:40
21:00
21:00
24:30
21:45
23:50
21:30
21:30
18:45
22:20
21:45
22:30
18:00
20:30
15:30
21:30
15:30
13:00
16:00
15:30
15:30
22:40
24:30
21:00
16:00
06:00
04:00
00:00

Time

0:53:37
0:53:52
0:56:07
0:57:25
0:58:02
0:58:36
0:59:04
0:59:10
0:59:32
0:59:55
1:00:09
1:00:42
1:00:45
1:.02:27
1:02:51
1:03:39
1:038:57
1:04:08
1:04:23
1:05:04
1:05:17
1:05:28
1:05:33
1:05:39
1:05:46
1:05:47
1:05:56
1:05:56
1:06:00
1:06:08
1:06:21
1:06:45
1:06:59
1:07:09
1:07:28
1:07:32
1:07:49
1:07:52
1:08:09
1:08:41

1

—_ a4

1

:10:02
:10:18
:10:28
:10:49
:11:01
11:57
:12:05
112:24
:12:55
:13:20
:13:53
115:47
17:12
:18:22

1:21:51
1:23:38
1:30:37
1:33:58

K.Rate

03:02.7
03:03.6
03:11.3
03:15.7
03:17.8
00:03
03:21.3
03:21.7
03:22.9
03:24.2
03:25.0
03:26.9
03:27.1
03:32.8
03:34.2
03:36.9
03:38.0
03:38.6
03:39.4
03:41.8
03:42.5
03:43.1
03:43.4
03:43.8
03:44.2
03:44.2
03:44.7
03:44.7
03:44.9
03:45.4
03:46.1
03:47.5
03:48.3
03:48.9
03:49.9
03:50.2
03:51.1
03:51.3
03:52.3
03:54.1
03:58.7
03:59.6
04:00.2
04:01.4
04:02.1
04:05.2
04:05.7
04:06.8
04:08.5
04:09.9
04:11.8
04:18.3
04:23.1
04:27.1
04:39.0
04:45.1
05:08.9
05:20.3

L.By

02:59
01:34
03:39
00:17
01:04
01:48
02:26
07:07
03:04
01:17
03:31
04:14
02:37
03:19
04:43
05:01
04:49
00:00
03:35
02:46
02:24
05:20
01:55
01:31
07:38
07:39
02:18
03:38
06:07
04:00
04:23
03:07
03:21
07:01
04:35
06:44
04:41
04:44
02:16
06:23
07:09
08:10
03:50
06:41
01:53
08:49
02:57
00:46
04:17
04:12
04:45
13:49
17:04
14:44
13:13
05:00
09:59
09:20

Pos

18

26

IS

47
19

23
30
15
21
35
40
38

24
16
13
41
10

49
50
12
25
42
28
32
20
22
46
33
45
34
36
11
43
48
51
27
44

52
17

31
29
37
56
58
57
55
39
54
53




rage b4

PROFESSIONAL CROSS COUNTRY CLUB OF TASMANIA INC.

17.6 km. Wynyard to Burnie Feature Race No. 21 1988

Fastest Man  Russell Foley 0:54:56 Fastest Woman Helen Morse
Handicapper lan Beaumont Starters 76 Starters Female 7
Pos Name Age  Hcp Time K.Rate L.By

1 Russell Foley 27  25:00 0:54:56 03:07.2 00:00

2 Terry Rowe 38 18:30 1:01:46 03:30.5 00:20

3 Trevor Keating 34  21:00 0:59:21 03:22.3 00:25

4  Gerald Monson 35 19:20 1:01:11  03:28.5 00:35

5 Leon Gee 27  19:30 1:01:20 03:29.0 00:54

6 Tony Rowe 34 19:30 1:01:29 03:29.6 01:03

7  Steve Oliver 30 20:30 1:00:38 03:26.7 01:12

8 Tim Price 19  21:00 1:00:18 03:25.5 01:22

9 Allan Johnson 33 12:00 1:09:37 03:57.3 01:41
10  John Mathews 36 17:30 1:04:10 03:38.7 01:44
11 Leon Saltmarsh 27 22:15 0:59:35 03:23.1 01:54
12 Craig Brown 26 21:30 1:00:22 03:25.7 01:56
13  Peter Elphinstone 34 11:00 1:11:10 04:02.6 02:14
14 Viv Woodward 33 23:30 0:58:43 03:20.1 02:17
15 John Jarman 33 20:30 1:01:49 03:30.7 02:23
16  Doug Watts 30 18:00 1:04:25 03:39.6 02:29
17 Garry Wright 46 11:00 1:11:28 04:03.6 02:32
18 Mike Walley 31 17:30 1:05:07 03:41.9 02:41
19  Rohan Williams 24 21:15 1:01:27 03:29.4 02:46
20 lan Costello 28 18:30 1:04:16  03:39.0 02:50
21 Jim Howard 45  13:30 1:09:23 03:56.5 02:57
22 Ray Spinks 47  13:00 1:10:10 03:59.2 03:14
23  Martin Murray 24 22:00 1:01:15 03:28.8 03:19
24  Bruce Whish-Wilson 52  11:00 1:12:20 04:06.5 03:24
25 Ben Ketelaar 55  12:30 1:10:51 04:01.5 03:25
26  Steve Smith 27 17:30 1:06:01 03:45.0 03:35
27  Brent Nutting 28  19:00 1:04:39 03:40.3 03:43
28 Mike Higginson 31 17:30 1:06:14 03:45.7 03:48
29 Shane McFarling 21 12:30 1:11:24 04:03.4 03:58
30 Bob Walker 36 15:00 1:08:56 03:54.9 04:00
31 Jeremy McLaren 17 16:30 1:07:31  03:50.1 04:05
32 Lloyd Febey 40 19:20 1:04:46 03:40.7 04:10
33 Steve Bradley 27  18:00 1:06:34 03:46.9 04:38
34 Gerard Stammers 29 16:30 1:08:05 03:52.1 04:39
35 Brian Wells 46  08:00 1:16:37  04:21.1  04:41
36 John Fraser-Easton 39 14:30 1:10:09 03:59.1 04:43
37 Craig Hortle 27 1645 1:08:00 03:51.8 04:49
38 Ken Henderson 39 13:30 1:11:16  04:02.9 04:50
39 Terry McKeown 45 12:30 1:12:33  04:07.3 05:07
40 Geoffrey Taylor 39 17:30 1:07:40 03:50.6 05:14
41 Ken Williams 48  15:00 1:10:16  03:59.5 05:20
42  Garnet McFarling 48 12:30 1:12:47 04:08.1 05:21
43 Dane Febey 18  14:00 1:11:31  04:03.8 05:35
44 Robert Coates 37 20:30 1:05:14 03:42.3 05:48
45  Paul Birch 27 17:30 1:08:26 03:53.2 06:00
46 Rod Viney 36 17:30 1:08:36 03:53.8 06:10
47  Ricky Butler 21 1645 1:09:22 03:56.4 06:11
48  John McGuire 53  08:30 1:17:43 04:24.9 06:17
49  Allan Rider 40 17:00 1:09:43 03:57.6 06:47

1:22:42
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50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
999
999
999
999
999
999

Jack Becker 52  13:30 1:13:19  04:09.9
Peter Britton 36 16:00 1:10:58 04:01.9
David Hampson 40 12:30 1:14:38 04:14.4
|. Douglas 08:30 1:18:58 04:29.2
Helen Morse 31 05:00 1:22:41 04:41.8
lan Bell 30 07:00 1:20:53 04:35.7
Cassie McFarling 16  05:00 1:23:01 04:43.0
John Lucas 43  04:50 1:23:14 04:43.7
Dale Lancaster 37 05:00 1:23:36  04:45.0
Kaye Madden 37 05:00 1:23:40 04:45.2
Peter Gadsby 35 17:30 1:11:53 04:05.0
Athol Wescombe 50 10:00 1:20:48 04:35.4
Ray Grundy 51 08:00 1:23:15 04:43.8
Tony Morrell 30 09:30 1:21:47 04:38.8
Mike Taylor 37 18:00 1:14:07 04:12.6
Gerard Leary 37 18:00 1:14:08 04:12.7
Nigel Stanley 11:00 1:21:40 04:38.4
lan Lester 34  20:30 1:12:29  04:07.1
Gaye Anderson 36 09:30 1:23:53 04:45.9
Alison Hampson 35 00:01 1:39:46  05:40.1
Dot Viney 50  00:01 1:54:30 06:30.3
Steve Hanson 46 40:00 0:00:00 00:00.0
Peter Pinel 31 40:00 0:00:00 00:00.0
Merv Saltmarsh 34  40:00 0:00:00 00:00.0
Barry Ling 37  40:00 0:00:00 00:00.0
Harold Dowling 50 40:00 0:00:00 00:00.0
Bernard McKenna 38  40:00 0:00:00 00:00.0
Fastest to Slowest 1988 Race 21
Name Age Hcp Time K.Rate L.By
Russell Foley 27 25:.00 0:54:56 03:07.2 00:00
Viv Woodward 33 23:30 0:58:43 03:20.1 02:17
Trevor Keating 34 21:00 0:59:21 03:22.3 00:25
Leon Saltmarsh 27 22:15 0:59:35 03:23.1 01:54
Tim Price 19 21:00 1:00:18 03:25.5 01:22
Craig Brown 26 21:30 1:00:22 00:03 01:56
Steve Oliver 30 20:30 1:00:38 03:26.7 01:12
Gerald Monson 35 19:20 1:01:11 03:28.5 00:35
Martin Murray 24 22:.00 1:01:15 03:28.8 03:19
Leon Gee 27 19:30 1:01:20 03:29.0 00:54
Rohan Williams 24  21:15 1:01:27 03:29.4 02:46
Tony Rowe 34 19:30 1:01:29 03:29.6 01:03
Terry Rowe 38 18:30 1:01:46 03:30.5 00:20
John Jarman 33 20:30 1:01:49 03:30.7 02:23
John Mathews 36 17:30 1:04:10 03:38.7 01:44
lan Costello 28 18:30 1:04:16 03:39.0 02:50
Doug Watts 30 18:00 1:04:25 03:39.6 02:29
Brent Nutting 28 19:00 1:04:39 03:40.3 03:43
Lloyd Febey 40 19:20 1:04:46 03:40.7 04:10
Mike Walley 31 17:30  1:05:07 03:41.9 02:41
Robert Coates 37 20:30 1:05:14 03:42.3 05:48
Steve Smith 27 17:30 1:06:01 03:45.0 03:35
Mike Higginson 31 17:30 1:06:14 03:45.7 03:48
Steve Bradley 27 18:00 1:06:34 03:46.9 04:38
Jeremy MclLaren 17 16:30 1:07:31 03:50.1 04:05
Geoffrey Taylor 39 17:30 1:07:40 03:50.6 05:14
Craig Hortle 27 16:45 1:08:00 03:51.8 04:49
Gerard Stammers 29 16:30 1:08:05 03:52.1 04:39
Paul Birch 27 17:30 1:08:26 03:53.2 06:00
Rod Viney 36 17:30 1:08:36 03:53.8 06:10

06:53
07:02
07:12
07:32
07:45
07:57
08:05
08:08
08:40
08:44
09:27
10:52
11:19
11:21
12:11
12:12
12:44
13:03
13:27
19:51
34:35
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00




TS

31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
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Bob Walker
Ricky Butler
Jim Howard
Allan Johnson
Allan Rider

John Fraser-Easton

Ray Spinks

Ken Williams

Ben Ketelaar
Peter Britton
Peter Elphinstone
Ken Henderson
Shane McFarling
Garry Wright
Dane Febey
Peter Gadsby

Bruce Whish-Wilson

lan Lester

Terry McKeown
Garnet McFarling
Jack Becker
Mike Taylor
Gerard Leary
David Hampson
Brian Wells

John McGuire

|. Douglas

Athol Wescombe
lan Bell

Nigel Stanley
Tony Morrell
Helen Morse
Cassie McFarling
John Lucas

Ray Grundy
Dale Lancaster
Kaye Madden
Gaye Anderson
Alison Hampson
Dot Viney

36
21
45
33
40
39
47
48
55
36
34
39
21
46
18
35
52
34
45
48
52
37
37
40
46
53

50
30

30
31
16
43
51
37
37
36
35
50

15:00
16:45
13:30
12:00
17:00
14:30
13:00
15:00
12:30
16:00
11:00
13:30
12:30
11:00
14:00
17:30
11:00
20:30
12:30
12:30
13:30
18:00
18:00
12:30
08:00
08:30
08:30
10:00
07:00
11:00
09:30
05:00
05:00
04:50
08:00
05:00
05:00
09:30
00:01
00:01

1:08:56
1:09:22
1:09:23
1:09:37
1:09:43
1:10:09
:10:10
:10:16
:10:51
:10:58
11:10
11:16
11:24
111:28
11:31
:11:53
112:20
112:29
:12:33
12:47
113:19
:14:07
:14:08
:14:38
116:37
17:43
1:18:58
1:20:48
1:20:53
1:21:40
1:21:47
1:22:41
1:23:01
1:23:14
1:23:15
1:23:36
1:23:40
1:23:53
1:39:46
1:54:30
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03:54.9
03:56.4
03:56.5
03:57.3
03:57.6
03:59.1
03:59.2
03:59.5
04:01.5
04:01.9
04:02.6
04:02.9
04:03.4
04:03.6
04:03.8
04:05.0
04:06.5
04:07.1
04:07.3
04:08.1
04:09.9
04:12.6
04:12.7
04:14.4
04:21.1
04:24.9
04:29.2
04:35.4
04:35.7
04:38.4
04:38.8
04:41.8
04:43.0
04:43.7
04:43.8
04:45.0
04:45.2
04:45.9
05:40.1
06:30.3

04:00
06:11
02:57
01:41
06:47
04:43
03:14
05:20
03:25
07:02
02:14
04:50
03:58
02:32
05:35
09:27
03:24
13:03
05:07
05:21
06:53
12:11
12:12
07:12
04:41
06:17
07:32
10:52
07:57
12:44
11:21
07:45
08:05
08:08
11:19
08:40
08:44
13:27
19:51
34:35

30
47
21

49
36
22
41
25
51
13
38
29
17
43
60
24
67
39
42
50
64
65
52
35
48
53
61
55
66
63
54
56
57
62
58
59
68
69
70
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PROFESSIONAL CROSS COUNTRY CLUB OF TASMANIA INC.
17.6 km. Wynyard to Burnie Feature Race No. 22 1989
Fastest Man  Rohan Williams 0:58:44 Fastest Woman Sue Gray 1:08:23

Handicapper  Trevor Eaves Starters 74 Starters Female 9

Pos Name Age  Hcp Time K.Rate L.By

1 Rohan Williams 25 2945 0:58:44 03:20.2 00:00

2 Doug Watts 31 2745 1:01:21  03:29.1 00:37

1 3 Sue Gray 32 2045 1:08:23 03:53.1  00:39
4 John Mathews 37 2710 1:02:42 03:33.7 01:23

5 Jim Howard 46 20:45 1:09:13 03:55.9 01:29

6 Stewart Ogston 38 2445 1:05:16 03:42.4 01:32

7 Lloyd Febey 41 28:15 1:01:59 03:31.3 0145

8 Garnet McFarling 49  22:30 1:08:10 03:52.3 02:11

9 JohnJarman 34 29:15 1:02:03 03:31.5 02:49

10 Craig Hortle 28  26:20 1:05:17 03:42.5 03:08

11 Ken Williams 49  22:30 1:09:16 03:56.1 03:17

12 Tony Rowe 35 2945 1:02:07 03:31.7 03:23

13 Geoff Walker 38 2045 1:11:11  04:02.6 03:27

14  Steve Bradley 28 28:15 1:03:43 03:37.2 03:29

15 Barry Ling 38 26:50 1:05:18 03:42.6 03:39

16 Bruce Whish-Wilson 53  20:45 1:11:28 04:03.6 03:44

17 Andrew Baldock 29  26:50 1:05:31 03:43.3 03:52

2 18 Angela Cheesman 34  07:00 1:25:24 04:51.1 03:55
19  Garry Wright 47 18:15 1:14:17 04:13.2 04:03

20 Gerald Mathews 31 26:20 1:06:29 03:46.6 04:20

21 Mike McKenna 44  26:50 1:06:07 03:45.3 04:28

22 Mike Taylor 38 26:50 1:06:11  03:45.6 04:32

23 Ben Ketelaar 56 22:30 1:10:33 04:00.5 04:34

24 lan Bell 31 12:45 1:20:19 04:33.8 04:35

25 Peter Britton 37  25:10 1:08:04 03:52.0 04:45

26  David Heap 29 28:15 1:10:25 04:00.0 05:11

27 Rodney Goodwin 47  28:15 1:05:28 03:43.1 05:14

3 28 Cassie McFarling 17 16:30 1:17:16  04:23.4 05:17
29 David Hampson 41 18:45 1:15:02 04:15.7 05:18

30 Ray Spinks 48  21:30 1:12:35 04:07.4 05:36

31 Steve Smith 28 27:10 1:07:00 03:48.4 05:41

32 James Plapp 20 28:15 1:05:57 03:44.8 05:43

33 Allan Johnson 34 2445 1:09:31 03:56.9 05:47

34 David Cramp 59  15:00 1:19:24 04:30.6 05:55

4 35 Sue Wright 40 18:45 1:15:45 04:18.2 06:01
36 lan Lester 35 2745 1:06:49 03:47.7 06:05

5 37 Dale Lancaster 38 1245 1:21:57 04:39.3 06:13
38 Paul Miller 25 26:50 1:08:00 03:51.8 06:21

39 John Lucas 44 11:30 1:23:24 04:44.3 06:25

40 David Dwyer 40 23:15 1:11:56 04:05.2 06:42

41 Peter Elphinstone 35 24:15 1:10:32 04:00.4 06:18

42 Martin Hampson 19  20:45 1:14:45 04:14.8 07:01

43  Jeremy McLaren 18 28:15 1:07:22 03:49.6 07:08

44  Don McCreadie 30 2045 1:14:53 04:15.2 07:09

6 45  Alison Hampson 36  00:01 1:36:02 05:27.3 07:34
7 46  Marion Taylor 30 12:30 1:24:15 04:47.2 08:16
47  Steve Hanson 47  16:30 1:20:19 04:33.8 08:20

48 Shane McFarling 22 2445 1:12:26  04:06.9 08:42

49  Glenn Howard 34 2445 1:12:31 04:07.2 08:47
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Danny Thomas
Merle Sheedy
Ken Henderson
David Sweetman
Chris Dunham

Warren McCarthy

Barry Berwick
Leigh Barrenger
Janelle Miller
James Wells
Stuart Tyson
Trevor Ismay
Stephen Kelly
Terence Molden
Viv Woodward
Mike Higginson
Craig Brown
Peter Kerslake
Chris Cutting
Bob Deayton
Peter McKenna
Peter Walker
Mike Walker
Dane Febey
Tony Morrell

35
36
40
36
28
42
36
35
20
40
37
38
28
50
34
32
27
39
41
41
17
17
43
19
31

18:15
00:01
25:10
15:00
21:30
11:30
15:00
09:30
09:30
15:00
21:30
18:45
23:15
20:45
34:15
25:10
31:00
12:45
16:30
04:30
27:45
28:15
26:50
24:45
16:30

1:19:50
1:38:19
1:13:16
1:23:28
1:17:17
1:28:10
1:25:33
1:31:48
1:31:50
1:26:23
1:21:52
1:27:13
1:23:35
1:27:26
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00

04:32.1
05:35.1
04:09.7
04:44.5
04:23.4
05:00.5
04:51.6
05:12.9
05:13.0
04:54.4
04:39.0
04:57.3
04:44.9
04:58.0
00:00.0
00:00.0
00:00.0
00:00.0
00:00.0
00:00.0
00:00.0
00:00.0
00:00.0
00:00.0
00:00.0

09:36
09:51
09:57
09:59
10:18
11:11
12:04
12:49
12:51
12:54
14:53
17:29
18:21
19:42
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
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Fastest to Slowest 1989 Race 22

Name

Rohan Williams
Doug Watts
Lloyd Febey
John Jarman
Tony Rowe

John Mathews
Steve Bradley
Stewart Ogston
Craig Hortle
Barry Ling
Rodney Goodwin
Andrew Baldock
James Plapp
Mike McKenna
Mike Taylor
Gerald Mathews
lan Lester

Steve Smith
Jeremy McLaren
Paul Miller

Peter Britton
Garnet McFarling
Sue Gray

Jim Howard

Ken Williams
Allan Johnson
David Heap
Peter Elphinstone
Ben Ketelaar
Geoff Walker
Bruce Whish-Wilson
David Dwyer
Shane McFarling
Glenn Howard
Ray Spinks

Ken Henderson
Garry Wright
Martin Hampson
Don McCreadie
David Hampson
Sue Wright
Cassie McFarling
Chris Dunham
David Cramp
Danny Thomas
Steve Hanson
lan Bell

Stuart Tyson
Dale Lancaster
John Lucas
David Sweetman
Stephen Kelly
Marion Taylor
Angela Cheesman
Barry Berwick
James Wells
Trevor Ismay
Terence Molden
Warren McCarthy
Leigh Barrenger
Janelle Miller
Alison Hampson
Merle Sheedy

Age

25
31
41
34
35
37
28
38
28
38
47
29
20
44
38
31
35
28
18
25
37
49
32
46
49
34
29
35
56
38
53
40
22
34
48
40
47
19
30
41
40
17
28
59
35
47
31
37
38
44
36
28
30
34
36
40
38
50
42
35
20
36
36

Hep

29:45
27:45
28:15
29:15
29:45
27:10
28:15
24:45
26:20
26:50
28:15
26:50
28:15
26:50
26:50
26:20
27:45
27:10
28:15
26:50
25:10
22:30
20:45
20:45
22:30
24:45
23:15
24:15
22:30
20:45
20:45
23:15
24:45
24:45
21:30
25:10
18:15
20:45
20:45
18:45
18:45
16:30
21:30
15:00
18:15
16:30
12:45
21:30
12:45
11:30
15:00
23:15
12:30
07:00
15:00
15:00
18:45
20:45
11:30
09:30
09:30
00:01
00:01

Time

0:58:44
1:01:21
1:01:59
1:02:03
1:02:07
1:02:42
1:03:43
1:05:16
1:05:17
1:05:18
1:05:28
1:05:31
1:05:57
1:06:07
1:06:11
1:06:29
1:06:49
1:07:00
1:07:22
1:08:00
1:08:04
1:08:10
1:08:23
1:09:13
1:09:16
1:09:31

)
]
]
]
]
)
)
)
)
]
]
]
]
)
)
)
)
]

1

:10:25
:10:32
:10:33
1111
111:28
:11:56
112:26
112:31
:12:35
113:16
14:17
:14:45
:14:53
:15:02
:15:45
:17:16
A7:17
119:24
:19:50

1:20:19
1:20:19
1:21:52
1:21:57
1:23:24
1:23:28
1:23:35
1:24:15
1:25:24
1:25:33
1:26:23
1:27:13
1:27:26
1:28:10
1:31:48
1:31:50
1:36:02
1:38:19

K.Rate

03:20.2
03:29.1
03:31.3
03:31.5
03:31.7
00:03
03:37.2
03:42.4
03:42.5
03:42.6
03:43.1
03:43.3
03:44.8
03:45.3
03:45.6
03:46.6
03:47.7
03:48.4
03:49.6
03:51.8
03:52.0
03:52.3
03:53.1
03:55.9
03:56.1
03:56.9
04:00.0
04:00.4
04:00.5
04:02.6
04:03.6
04:05.2
04:06.9
04:07.2
04:07.4
04:09.7
04:13.2
04:14.8
04:15.2
04:15.7
04:18.2
04:23.4
04:23.4
04:30.6
04:32.1
04:33.8
04:33.8
04:39.0
04:39.3
04:44.3
04:44.5
04:44.9
04:47.2
04:51.1
04:51.6
04:54.4
04:57.3
04:58.0
05:00.5
05:12.9
05:13.0
05:27.3
05:35.1

L.By

00:00
00:37
01:45
02:49
03:23
01:23
03:29
01:32
03:08
03:39
05:14
03:52
05:43
04:28
04:32
04:20
06:05
05:41
07:08
06:21
04:45
02:11
00:39
01:29
03:17
05:47
05:11
06:18
04:34
03:27
03:44
06:42
08:42
08:47
05:36
09:57
04:03
07:01
07:09
05:18
06:01
05:17
10:18
05:55
09:36
08:20
04:35
14:53
06:13
06:25
09:59
18:21
08:16
03:55
12:04
12:54
17:29
19:42
11:11
12:49
12:51
07:34
09:51

Pos
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PROFESSIONAL CROSS COUNTRY CLUB OF TASMANIA INC.
17.6 km. Wynyard to Burnie Feature Race No. 23 1990
Fastest Man  Tony Wing 0:54:33 Fastest Woman Sue Gray 1:07:44

Handicappers V.Woodward, S.Oliver, E.Hughes Starters 94 Starters Female 12

Pos Name Age  Hcp Time K.Rate L.By
1 Merv Saltmarsh 36 04:30 1:11:29 04:03.6 00:00
2 Andrew Baldock 30 1445 1:01:33 03:29.8 00:19
3 Lloyd Febey 42  17:30 0:58:50 03:20.5 00:21
4  Mike Boss-Walker 42  14:45 1:01:47 03:30.6 00:33
5 Tony Abel 36 12:15 1:05:04 03:41.8 01:20
6 Peter Elphinstone 36 12:45 1:04:51 03:41.0 01:37
7 John Mathews 38 16:45 1:01:16 03:28.8 02:02
8 Mike Walker 44 13:00 1:05:18 03:42.6 02:19
9 Geoff Walker 39 12:00 1:06:19 03:46.0 02:20

10 Paul Miller 26 13:00 1:05:25 03:43.0 02:26
11 Mike Webster 39 1345 1:04:46 03:40.7 02:32
12 Barry Ling 39 1445 1:03:56 03:37.9 02:42
13 lan Costello 30 1545 1:02:57 03:34.6 02:43
14  Lyell Dean 21 12:30 1:06:18 03:46.0 02:49
16 Gerald Mathews 32 1345 1:05:29 03:43.2 03:15
17  Tony Gaffney 43  12:00 1:07:22 03:49.6 03:23
18 Jim Howard 47  08:45 1:10:40 04:00.9 03:26
19 Garnet McFarling 50 09:15 1:10:12 03:59.3 03:28
20 Ray Spinks 49  08:30 1:11:02 04:02.1 03:33
21 Tony Wing 28  25:00 0:54:33 03:05.9 03:34
22  Sue Wright 41 06:30 1:13:10 04:09.4 03:41
2 23  Sue Gray 33  12:00 1:07:44 03:50.9 03:45
24  Ken Henderson 41 12:30 1:07:24 03:49.7 03:55
25 Bernard McKenna 40 09:15 1:10:43 04:01.0 083:59
26  Glenn Howard 35 12:00 1:07:59 03:51.7 04:00
27  Geoff White 42 12:30 1:07:34 03:50.3 04:05
28 Keith Lancaster 41 12:45 1:07:23 03:49.7 04:09
29 Leon Saltmarsh 29  24:00 0:56:11  03:11.5 04:12
30 Martin Hampson 20 08:45 1:11:33 04:03.9 04:19
31 Anthony King 30 16:45 1:03:45 03:37.3 04:31
32 Craig Brown 28 2045 0:59:50 03:23.9 04:36
33 EdReilly 36 09:15 1:11:29 04:03.6 04:45
3 34  Marion Taylor 31 0845 1:12:.05 04:05.7 04:51
35 David Williams 41 12:30 1:08:21 03:53.0 04:52
36 Mike Walley 33 2140 0:59:22 03:22.3 05:03
37 Don McCreadie 31 12:30 1:08:34 03:53.7 05:05
38 Allan Johnson 35 12:00 1:09:15 03:56.0 05:16
39 Chris Cutting 42  05:30 1:15:58 04:18.9 05:29
40 Stuart Tyson 38 07:00 1:14:42 04:14.6 0543
41  Steve Oliver 32 2145 1:00:09 03:25.0 05:55
42  Garry Wright 48 12:15 1:09:41 03:57.5 05:57
43 Ben Ketelaar 57 09:15 1:12:44 04:07.9 06:00
44  Steve Smith 29 1545 1:06:22 03:46.2 06:08
45 Steve Bradley 29 17:30 1:04:43 03:40.6 06:14
46 David Cramp 60  05:00 1:17:17  04:23.4 06:18
47  David Sweetman 37 083:00 1:19:21  04:30.5 06:22
48 John Lucas 45  02:15 1:20:21 04:33.9 06:37
49 David Heap 30 1345 1:08:53 03:54.8 06:39
50 lan Lester 36 2045 1:02:22 03:32.6 07:08
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10
11

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
999
999
999
999

David Hampson
Dale Lancaster
Gerard Leary
Peter Moore
John Ewington
Peter Kerslake
Les Naunton
Mike Taylor

Rod Priestley
Gary Robertson
Paul Birch

Ken Williams
Pat Sweeney
Kerry Wright
Kaye Madden
James Wells
Barry Berwick
John McGuire
David Dwyer
Merrilyn Murray
Terence Molden
Paul Rigby

Les Savage
Wayne Little
Kathleen Poke
lan Bell

Angela Cheesman
John Juraszek
Rod Viney
Terence Sandman
Philip Millner
Warren McCarthy
Dennis Gleeson
Janelle Miller
Alison Hampson
Merle Sheedy
Paul Morse

Ann Ketelaar
Tim Morse

lan Guest
Stewart Ogston
lan Beaumont
Phillip Purton
Bruce Whish-Wilson

42
39
39
46
37
40
50
39
42
37
29
50
35
41
39
41
37
55
41
39
51
34
37
45
44
32
35
38
38
35
30
43
46
21
37
37
33
51
40
37
39
26
41
54

06:00
02:15
13:00
05:30
12:45
04:30
08:45
13:45
12:30
14:45
13:00
12:00
12:30
07:00
00:30
06:00
05:00
02:00
12:00
02:15
03:00
12:45
13:00
07:00
04:30
02:00
02:00
13:45
12:00
12:30
12:30
00:30
09:15
00:30
04:30
00:00
06:30
00:00
06:30
09:15
12:30
05:30
12:30
08:30

1:17:13
1:21:04
1:10:29
1:18:01
1:10:56
1:19:21
1:15:22
1:10:38
1:12:01
1:09:47
1:11:38
1:12:51
1:12:35
1:18:10
1:24:46
1:19:26
1:20:41
1:23:56
1:14:00
1:24:12
1:24:27
1:14:43
1:14:58
1:21:05
1:23:50
1:26:28
1:26:40
1:15:50
1:18:16
1:17:51
1:18:18
1:30:34
1:21:56
1:32:32
1:28:33
1:33:51
1:27:42
1:34:23
1:28:05
1:25:25
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00

04:23.2
04:36.3
04:00.2
04:25.9
04:01.8
04:30.5
04:16.9
04:00.7
04:05.5
03:57.8
04:04.2
04:08.3
04:07.4
04:26.4
04:48.9
04:30.7
04:35.0
04:46.1
04:12.2
04:47.0
04:47.8
04:14.7
04:15.5
04:36.4
04:45.7
04:54.7
04:55.4
04:18.5
04:26.8
04:25.3
04:26.9
05:08.7
04:39.3
05:15.4
05:01.8
05:19.9
04:58.9
05:21.7
05:00.2
04:51.1
00:00.0
00:00.0
00:00.0
00:00.0

07:14
07:20
07:30
07:32
07:42
07:52
08:08
08:24
08:32
08:33
08:39
08:52
09:06
09:11
09:17
09:27
09:42
09:57
10:01
10:28
11:28
11:29
11:59
12:06
12:21
12:29
12:41
13:36
14:17
14:22
14:49
15:05
15:12
17:03
17:04
17:52
18:13
18:24
18:36
18:41
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
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Fastest to Slowest 1990 Race 23

Name

Tony Wing

Leon Saltmarsh
Lloyd Febey
Mike Walley
Craig Brown
Steve Oliver
John Mathews
Andrew Baldock
Mike Boss-Walker
lan Lester

lan Costello
Anthony King
Barry Ling
Steve Bradley
Mike Webster
Peter Elphinstone
Tony Abel

Mike Walker
Paul Miller
Gerald Mathews
Lyell Dean
Geoff Walker
Steve Smith
Tony Gaffney
Keith Lancaster
Ken Henderson
Geoff White
Sue Gray

Glenn Howard
David Williams
Don McCreadie
David Heap
Allan Johnson
Garry Wright
Gary Robertson
Garnet McFarling
Gerard Leary
Mike Taylor

Jim Howard
Bernard McKenna
John Ewington
Ray Spinks

Ed Reilly

Merv Saltmarsh
Martin Hampson
Paul Birch

Rod Priestley
Marion Taylor
Pat Sweeney
Ben Ketelaar
Ken Williams
Sue Wright
David Dwyer
Stuart Tyson
Paul Rigby

Les Savage

Les Naunton
John Juraszek
Chris Cutting
David Hampson
David Cramp
Terence Sandman
Peter Moore

Age

28
29
42
33
28
32
38
30
42
36
30
30
39
29
39
36
36
44
26
32
21
39
29
43
41
41
42
33
35
41
31
30
35
48
37
50
39
39
47
40
37
49
36
36
20
29
42
31
35
57
50
41
41
38
34
37
50
38
42
42
60
35
46

Hcep

25:00
24:00
17:30
21:40
20:45
21:45
16:45
14:45
14:45
20:45
15:45
16:45
14:45
17:30
13:45
12:45
12:15
13:00
13:00
13:45
12:30
12:00
15:45
12:00
12:45
12:30
12:30
12:00
12:00
12:30
12:30
13:45
12:00
12:15
14:45
09:15
13:00
13:45
08:45
09:15
12:45
08:30
09:15
04:30
08:45
13:00
12:30
08:45
12:30
09:15
12:00
06:30
12:00
07:00
12:45
13:00
08:45
13:45
05:30
06:00
05:00
12:30
05:30

Timel

0:54:33
0:56:11
0:58:50
0:59:22
0:59:50
1:00:09
1:01:16
1:01:33
1:01:47
1:02:22
1:.02:57
1:03:45
1:03:56
1:04:43
1:04:46
1:04:51
1:05:04
1:05:18
1:05:25
1:05:29
1:06:18
1:06:19
1:06:22
1:07:22
1:07:23
1:.07:24
1:07:34
1:07:44
1:07:59
1:08:21
1:08:34
1:08:53
1:09:15
1:09:41
1:09:47
1:10:12
:10:29
:10:38
:10:40
:10:43
:10:56
:11:02
111:29
111:29
:11:33
:11:38
:12:01
:12:05
:12:35
12:44
112:51
:13:10
:14:00
114:42
:14:43
:14:58
115:22
:15:50
:15:58
17:13
A7:17
17:51
:18:01

GGG T G G GGG GGG T G G G G GG G T G G

K.Rate

03:05.9
03:11.5
03:20.5
03:22.3
03:23.9
00:03
03:28.8
03:29.8
03:30.6
03:32.6
03:34.6
03:37.3
03:37.9
03:40.6
03:40.7
03:41.0
03:41.8
03:42.6
03:43.0
03:43.2
03:46.0
03:46.0
03:46.2
03:49.6
03:49.7
03:49.7
03:50.3
03:50.9
03:51.7
03:53.0
03:53.7
03:54.8
03:56.0
03:57.5
03:57.8
03:59.3
04:00.2
04:00.7
04:00.9
04:01.0
04:01.8
04:02.1
04:03.6
04:03.6
04:03.9
04:04.2
04:05.5
04:05.7
04.07.4
04:07.9
04:08.3
04:09.4
04:12.2
04:14.6
04:14.7
04:15.5
04:16.9
04:18.5
04:18.9
04:23.2
04:23.4
04:25.3
04:25.9

L.By

03:34
04:12
00:21
05:03
04:36
05:55
02:02
00:19
00:33
07:08
02:43
04:31
02:42
06:14
02:32
01:37
01:20
02:19
02:26
03:15
02:49
02:20
06:08
03:23
04:09
03:55
04:05
03:45
04:00
04:52
05:05
06:39
05:16
05:57
08:33
03:28
07:30
08:24
03:26
03:59
07:42
03:33
04:45
00:00
04:19
08:39
08:32
04:51
09:06
06:00
08:52
03:41
10:01
05:43
11:29
11:59
08:08
13:36
05:29
07:14
06:18
14:22
07:32

Pos

21
29

36
32
41

N

50
13
31
12
45
11

10
16
14

44
17
28
24
27
23
26
35
37
49
38
42
60
19
53
58
18
25
55
20
33

30
61
59
34
63
43
62
22
69
40
72
73
57
78
39
51
46
80
54
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64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89

10
11
12

Kerry Wright
Rod Viney

Philip Millner
Peter Kerslake
David Sweetman
James Wells
John Lucas
Barry Berwick
Dale Lancaster
Wayne Little
Dennis Gleeson
Kathleen Poke
John McGuire
Merrilyn Murray
Terence Molden
Kaye Madden
lan Guest

lan Bell

Angela Cheesman
Paul Morse

Tim Morse
Alison Hampson
Warren McCarthy
Janelle Miller
Merle Sheedy
Ann Ketelaar

41
38
30
40
37
41
45
37
39
45
46
44
55
39
51
39
37
32
35
33
40
37
43
21
37
51

07:00
12:00
12:30
04:30
03:00
06:00
02:15
05:00
02:15
07:00
09:15
04:30
02:00
02:15
03:00
00:30
09:15
02:00
02:00
06:30
06:30
04:30
00:30
00:30
00:00
00:00

1:18:10
1:18:16
1:18:18
1:19:21
1:19:21
1:19:26
1:20:21
1:20:41
1:21:04
1:21:05
1:21:56
1:23:50
1:23:56
1:24:12
1:24:27
1:24:46
1:25:25
1:26:28
1:26:40
1:27:42
1:28:05
1:28:33
1:30:34
1:32:32
1:33:51
1:34:23

04:26.4
04:26.8
04:26.9
04:30.5
04:30.5
04:30.7
04:33.9
04:35.0
04:36.3
04:36.4
04:39.3
04:45.7
04:46.1
04:47.0
04:47.8
04:48.9
04:51.1
04:54.7
04:55.4
04:58.9
05:00.2
05:01.8
05:08.7
05:15.4
05:19.9
05:21.7

09:11
14:17
14:49
07:52
06:22
09:27
06:37
09:42
07:20
12:06
15:12
12:21
09:57
10:28
11:28
09:17
18:41
12:29
12:41
18:13
18:36
17:04
15:05
17:03
17:52
18:24

64
79
81
56
47
66
48
67
52
74
83
75
68
70
71
65
90
76
77
87
89
85
82
84
86
88
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PROFESSIONAL CROSS COUNTRY CLUB OF TASMANIA INC.
17.6 km. Wynyard to Burnie Feature Race No. 24 1991
Fastest Man  Viv Woodward 0:56:56 Fastest Woman Patricia Thorpe 1:06:00

Handicappers Tony Morrell & Peter Abblitt Starters 97 Starters Female 13

Pos Name Age  Hcp Time K.Rate L.By

1 John McGuire 56  05:30 1:19:18 04:30.3 00:00

2 Ben Ketelaar 58 18:25 1:08:49 03:54.6 02:26

3 Lloyd Febey 43 27:30 0:59:46 03:23.7 02:28

4 Glenn Howard 36 21:40 1:05:43 03:44.0 02:35

1 5 Susan Russell 24 1735 1:10:14 03:59.4 03:01
6 Charlie Baird 48  12:05 1:16:06 04:19.4 03:23

7  Geoff White 43 1945 1:08:42 03:54.2 03:39

8 Pat Sweeney 36 19:35 1:09:03 03:55.3 03:50

9 Andrew Baron 28 26:30 1:02:13 03:32.1 03:55

10 Chris Cutting 43 1245 1:15:59 04:19.0 03:56

2 11 Marion Taylor 32 1735 1:11:19 04:03.1 04:06
12 Tony Dickson 34 19:.05 1:09:57 03:58.4 04:14

13 Pat Saltmarsh 34 22:20 1:06:46 03:47.6 04:18

14 Jim Howard 48  22:20 1:06:48 03:47.7 04:20

15 Keith Lancaster 42 22:20 1:06:49 03:47.7 04:21

3 16 Sue Wright 42 17:35 1:11:40 04:04.3 04:27
17  Geoff Walker 40 21:40 1:07:41 03:50.7 04:33

18 Mike McKenna 46  24:40 1:04:52 03:41.1 04:44

4 19 Kym Peebles 22 1735 1:12:.04 04:05.6 04:51
20 Scott Russell 26 29:35 1:00:06 03:24.8 04:53

21 Darren Turner 25 28:25 1:01:21  03:29.1 04:58

22  Garnet McFarling 51 19:45 1:10:03 03:58.8 05:00

23 Andrew Moore 26 29:35 1:00:21 03:25.7 05:08

24 Paul Birch 30 2555 1:04:09 03:38.6 05:16

25 Michael Gunson 39 26:30 1:03:44 03:37.2 05:26

26  Peter Sadler 40 25:25 1:05:02 03:41.7 05:39

27  David Williams 42 21:.05 1:09:24 03:56.5 05:41

5 28 Kathleen Poke 45  09:05 1:21:32 04:37.9 05:49
6 29 AngelaCheesman 36 11:55 1:18:53 04:28.9 06:00
7 30 Patricia Thorpe 32 2450 1:06:00 03:44.9 06:02
31 James Plapp 22 28:25 1:02:33 03:33.2 06:10

32 Terry McKeown 48 19:20 1:11:41  04:04.3 06:13

33 Mike Webster 40 2555 1:05:07 03:41.9 06:14

34 Steve Bradley 30 26:10 1:04:59 03:41.5 06:21

35 Geoffrey Taylor 42 2450 1:06:24 03:46.3 06:26

36 Don McCreadie 32 22:10 1:09:05 03:55.5 06:27

37 Paul Morse 34 11:55 1:19:21  04:30.5 06:28

38 Viv Woodward 36 34:20 0:56:56 03:14.0 06:28

39 Brendon Walsh 27 2535 1:05:44 03:44.0 06:31

8 40 Merle Sheedy 38 00:00 1:31:40 05:12.5 06:52
41  Peter Elphinstone 37 2430 1:07:20 03:49.5 07:02

42 Rod Priestley 43  22:10 1:09:42 03:57.6 07:04

43  Ken Williams 51 20:40 1:11:17 04:03.0 07:09

44 Rohan Williams 27 32:35 0:59:27 03:22.6 07:14

45 Mike Walker 45 27:30 1:04:38 03:40.3 07:20

46  Michael Lynd 38 21:05 1:11:10 04:02.6 07:27

47  Kerry Wright 42 16:50 1:15:32  04:17.4 07:34

48 Ray Spinks 50 19:45 1:12:41  04:07.7 07:38

49  Keith Price 50 20:40 1:11:51 04:04.9 07:43

9 50 Dale Lancaster 40 1245 1:20:00 04:32.7 07:57
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10

11

12

13

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
999
999
999
999
999
999

Mike Boss-Walker
Terence Sandman
Barry Ling

Kaye Madden
Merv Saltmarsh
James Wells
Merrilyn Murray
Lyell Dean

Brett Allison
Stephen Harris
Stuart Tyson
Steve Oliver
David Cramp
Terence Molden
Brian Sutton
Chris Hoare
Peter Kerslake
Peter Moore
Jack Becker

Les Savage
Leon Saltmarsh
Paul Miller
Warren Connell
Rod Viney

Athol Wescombe
Tim Horniblow
Malcolm Nutting
Leigh Courtney
James Lyons
Judy Webster
David Sweetman
Tim Morse

Jim Andrews
Justin Clements
David Kelleher
lan Lynd

Sandra Harris
Patrick Lyons
Sam Saward
John Lyons

Ken Loughran
lan Beaumont
Mike Higginson
John Lucas
Warren McCarthy
Bernard McKenna
Dane Febey

43
36
40
40
37
42
40
22
40
41
38
33
61
52
37
36
41
47
55
38
30
27
44
39
53
32
42
27
35
36
38
41
39
27
42
36
39
32
16
40
41
27
34
46
44
41
21

27:00
20:40
27:30
11:55
19:05
15:45
11:15
27:00
14:00
24:40
19:05
30:50
14:00
13:35
24:50
25:15
14:00
15:10
14:50
20:40
33:10
26:10
20:40
21:00
17:35
26:10
06:40
26:10
25:15
12:05
15:45
15:45
23:35
25:15
20:40
24:30
17:35
21:00
21:05
21:00
25:15
15:45
24:40
11:40
05:10
19:45
21:05

1:05:55
1:12:18
1:05:36
1:21:38
1:14:38
1:18:15
1:22:51
1:07:06
1:20:09
1:09:30
1:15:09
1:03:48
1:20:38
1:21:05
1:09:51
1:09:28
1:20:53
1:19:45
1:20:12
1:14:45
1:03:16
1:09:41
1:15:21
1:15:46
1:19:26
1:11:02
1:31:06
1:11:48
1:13:14
1:26:31
1:23:06
1:24:50
1:17:49
1:16:51
1:23:40
1:21:45
1:33:06
1:29:50
1:30:59
1:42:02
1:38:28
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00

03:44.7
04:06.4
03:43.6
04:38.2
04:14.4
04:26.7
04:42.4
03:48.7
04:33.2
03:56.9
04:16.1
03:37.4
04:34.8
04:36.4
03:58.1
03:56.8
04:35.7
04:31.8
04:33.4
04:14.8
03:35.6
03:57.5
04:16.8
04:18.2
04:30.7
04:02.1
05:10.5
04:04.7
04:09.6
04:54.9
04:43.2
04:49.2
04:25.2
04:21.9
04:45.2
04:38.6
05:17.3
05:06.2
05:10.1
05:47.8
05:35.6
00:00.0
00:00.0
00:00.0
00:00.0
00:00.0
00:00.0

08:07
08:10
08:18
08:45
08:55
09:12
09:18
09:18
09:21
09:22
09:26
09:50
09:50
09:52
09:53
09:55
10:05
10:07
10:14
10:37
11:38
11:03
11:13
11:58
12:13
12:24
12:58
13:10
13:41
13:48
14:03
15:47
16:36
17:18
19:32
21:27
25:53
26:02
27:16
38:14
38:55
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
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Fastest to Slowest 1991 Race 24

Name

Viv Woodward
Rohan Williams
Lloyd Febey
Scott Russell
Andrew Moore
Darren Turner
Andrew Baron
James Plapp
Leon Saltmarsh
Michael Gunson
Steve Oliver
Paul Birch
Mike Walker
Mike McKenna
Steve Bradley
Peter Sadler
Mike Webster
Barry Ling
Glenn Howard
Brendon Walsh
Mike Boss-Walker
Patricia Thorpe
Geoffrey Taylor
Pat Saltmarsh
Jim Howard
Keith Lancaster
Lyell Dean
Peter Elphinstone
Geoff Walker
Geoff White
Ben Ketelaar
Pat Sweeney
Don McCreadie
David Williams
Chris Hoare
Stephen Harris
Paul Miller

Rod Priestley
Brian Sutton
Tony Dickson
Garnet McFarling
Susan Russell
Tim Horniblow
Michael Lynd
Ken Williams
Marion Taylor
Sue Wright
Terry McKeown
Leigh Courtney
Keith Price
Kym Peebles
Terence Sandman
Ray Spinks
James Lyons
Merv Saltmarsh
Les Savage
Stuart Tyson
Warren Connell
Kerry Wright
Rod Viney
Chris Cutting
Charlie Baird
Justin Clements

Age

36
27
43
26
26
25
28
22
30
39
33
30
45
46
30
40
40
40
36
27
43
32
42
34
48
42
22
37
40
43
58
36
32
42
36
41
27
43
37
34
51
24
32
38
51
32
42
48
27
50
22
36
50
35
37
38
38
44
42
39
43
48
27

Hcp

34:20
32:35
27:30
29:35
29:35
28:25
26:30
28:25
33:10
26:30
30:50
25:55
27:30
24:40
26:10
25:25
25:55
27:30
21:40
25:35
27:00
24:50
24:50
22:20
22:20
22:20
27:00
24:30
21:40
19:45
18:25
19:35
22:10
21:05
25:15
24:40
26:10
22:10
24:50
19:05
19:45
17:35
26:10
21:05
20:40
17:35
17:35
19:20
26:10
20:40
17:35
20:40
19:45
25:15
19:05
20:40
19:05
20:40
16:50
21:00
12:45
12:05
25:15

Timel

0:56:56
0:59:27
0:59:46
1:00:06
1:00:21
1:01:21
1:02:13
1:02:33
1:03:16
1:03:44
1:03:48
1:04:09
1:04:38
1:04:52
1:04:59
1:05:02
1:05:07
1:05:36
1:05:43
1:05:44
1:05:55
1:06:00
1:06:24
1:06:46
1:06:48
1:06:49
1:07:06
1:07:20
1:07:41
1:08:42
1:08:49
1:09:03
1:09:05
1:09:24
1:09:28
1:09:30
1:09:41
1:09:42
1:09:51
1:09:57
1:10:03
:10:14
:11:02
11:10
A11:17
11:19
:11:40
11:41
:11:48
:11:51
:12:04
112:18
12:41
113:14
:14:38
:14:45
:115:09
115:21
115:32
:15:46
:15:59
:16:06
:16:51

QUG GGG GG G G QT G QT G G 'Y

K.Rate

03:14.0
03:22.6
03:23.7
03:24.8
03:25.7
00:03
03:32.1
03:33.2
03:35.6
03:37.2
03:37.4
03:38.6
03:40.3
03:41.1
03:41.5
03:41.7
03:41.9
03:43.6
03:44.0
03:44.0
03:44.7
03:44.9
03:46.3
03:47.6
03:47.7
03:47.7
03:48.7
03:49.5
03:50.7
03:54.2
03:54.6
03:55.3
03:55.5
03:56.5
03:56.8
03:56.9
03:57.5
03:57.6
03:58.1
03:58.4
03:58.8
03:59.4
04:02.1
04:02.6
04:03.0
04:03.1
04:04.3
04:04.3
04:04.7
04:04.9
04:05.6
04.06.4
04.07.7
04:09.6
04:14.4
04:14.8
04:16.1
04:16.8
04:17.4
04:18.2
04:19.0
04:19.4
04:21.9

L.By

06:28
07:14
02:28
04:53
05:08
04:58
03:55
06:10
11:38
05:26
09:50
05:16
07:20
04:44
06:21
05:39
06:14
08:18
02:35
06:31
08:07
06:02
06:26
04:18
04:20
04:21
09:18
07:02
04:33
03:39
02:26
03:50
06:27
05:41
09:55
09:22
11:03
07:04
09:53
04:14
05:00
03:01
12:24
07:27
07:09
04:06
04:27
06:13
13:10
07:43
04:51
08:10
07:38
13:41
08:55
10:37
09:26
11:13
07:34
11:58
03:56
03:23
17:18

Pos

38
44

20
23
21

31
71
25
62
24
45
18
34
26
33
53

39
51
30
35
13
14
15
58
41

NN~

36
27
66
60
72
42
65
12
22

76
46
43
11
16
32
78
49
19
52
48
79
55
70
61
73
47
74
10

84
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64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91

12
13

Jim Andrews
James Wells
Angela Cheesman
John McGuire
Paul Morse
Athol Wescombe
Peter Moore
Dale Lancaster
Brett Allison
Jack Becker
David Cramp
Peter Kerslake
Terence Molden
Kathleen Poke
Kaye Madden
lan Lynd
Merrilyn Murray
David Sweetman
David Kelleher
Tim Morse

Judy Webster
Patrick Lyons
Sam Saward
Malcolm Nutting
Merle Sheedy
Sandra Harris
Ken Loughran
John Lyons

42
36
56
34
53
47
40
40
55
61
41
52
45
40
36
40
38
42
41
36
32
16
42
38
39
41
40

23:35
15:45
11:55
05:30
11:55
17:35
15:10
12:45
14:00
14:50
14:00
14:00
13:35
09:05
11:55
24:30
11:15
15:45
20:40
15:45
12:05
21:00
21:05
06:40
00:00
17:35
25:15
21:00

1:17:49
1:18:15
1:18:53
1:19:18
1:19:21
1:19:26
1:19:45
1:20:00
1:20:09
1:20:12
1:20:38
1:20:53
1:21:05
1:21:32
1:21:38
1:21:45
1:22:51
1:23:06
1:23:40
1:24:50
1:26:31
1:29:50
1:30:59
1:31:06
1:31:40
1:33:06
1:38:28
1:42:02

04:25.2
04:26.7
04:28.9
04:30.3
04:30.5
04:30.7
04:31.8
04:32.7
04:33.2
04:33.4
04:34.8
04:35.7
04:36.4
04:37.9
04:38.2
04:38.6
04:42.4
04:43.2
04:45.2
04:49.2
04:54.9
05:06.2
05:10.1
05:10.5
05:12.5
05:17.3
05:35.6
05:47.8

16:36
09:12
06:00
00:00
06:28
12:13
10:07
07:57
09:21
10:14
09:50
10:05
09:52
05:49
08:45
21:27
09:18
14:03
19:32
15:47
13:48
26:02
27:16
12:58
06:52
25:53
38:55
38:14

83
56
29

37
75
68
50
59
69
63
67
64
28
54
86
57
81
85
82
80
88
89
77
40
87
91
90
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PROFESSIONAL CROSS COUNTRY CLUB OF TASMANIA INC.
17.6 km. Wynyard to Burnie Feature Race No. 25 1992
Fastest Man  Martin Murray  0:56:33 Fastest Woman Sue Gray 1:08:48

Handicappers Tony Morrell & Peter Abblitt Starters 92 Starters Female 11

Pos Name Age Hcp Timel K.Rate L.By
1 Mike McKenna 47 2435 1:01:35 03:29.9 00:00
2 Malcolm Nutting 43  06:10 1:23:22 04:44.2 03:22
3  Glenn Howard 37 25555 1:04:08 03:38.6 03:53
4 Mike Taylor 41 24:35 1:06:01 03:45.0 04:26
5 Bernard McKenna 42 21:35 1:09:21  03:56.4 04:46
6 Kerry Wright 43  21:00 1:10:25 04:00.0 05:15
7 Keith Lancaster 43 2545 1:05:41 03:43.9 05:16
8 Gerald Monson 39 3145 1:00:03 03:24.7 05:38
9 Doug Watts 34 2950 1:02:04 03:31.5 05:44

10 Trevor Keating 38 28145 1:03:15 03:35.6 05:50
11 Charlie Baird 49  14:50 1:17:21  04:23.6 06:01
12 Jeremy MclLaren 21 29:15 1:03:01 03:34.8 06:06
13 Leon Saltmarsh 31 10:00 0:58:30 03:19.4 06:20
14  Garnet McFarling 52  22:10 1:10:22 03:59.8 06:22
15 Darren Brown 29 33335 0:58:58 03:21.0 06:23
16  Brian Sutton 38 23:05 1:09:34 03:57.1 06:29
17  Chris Hoare 37 24:35 1:08:13 03:52.5 06:38
18 Michael Gunson 40 28:20 1:04:43 03:40.6 06:53
19 Mike Walker 46 27:15 1:06:01 03:45.0 07:06
1 20 Sue Gray 35 24:35 1:08:48 03:54.5 07:13
21 Paul Morse 35 13:30 1:20:11  04:33.3 07:31
22  Martin Murray 28 37:10 0:56:33 03:12.7 07:33
23 Les Savage 39 22:10 1:11:47 04:04.7 07:47
24 Andrew Moore 27 3145 1:02:14 03:32.1 07:49
25 Brendon Walsh 28 27:15 1:06:49 03:47.7 07:54
26  John Street 51 19:30 1:14:39 04:14.4 07:59
2 27 Dale Lancaster 41 12:35 1:21:35 04:38.1 08:00
28 Peter Britton 40 25:20 1:08:52 03:54.7 08:02
29 Darren Turner 26 31:20 1:02:53 03:34.3 08:03
30 Rohan Williams 28  33:00 1:01:18 03:28.9 08:08
31 Michael Lynd 39 2135 1:12:45 04:08.0 08:10
32 Geoff White 44 22:10 1:12:10 04:06.0 08:10
33 Lloyd Febey 44  29:30 1:04:57 03:41.4 08:17
34  Greg Smith 30 29:15 1:05:18 03:42.6 08:23
35 Pat Sweeney 37 24:35 1:10:06 03:58.9 08:31
36 Ben Ketelaar 59  21:00 1:13:49 04:11.6 08:39
37 Stephen Harris 42  23:50 1:11:27 04:03.5 09:07
38 Ed Reilly 38 21:00 1:14:25 04:13.6 09:15
39 John Philpott 38 23:50 1:11:41 04:04.3 09:21
40 Paul Miller 28  28:10 1:07:27 03:49.9 09:27
3 41 Sue Wright 43  19:30 1:16:17 04:20.0 09:37
42  Vic Weller 52  21:35 1:14:25 04:13.6  09:50
43  Chris Cutting 44  18:25 1:17:36 04:24.5 09:51
44  Mike Webster 41 28:10 1:07:53 03:51.4 09:53
45 Rod Priestley 44 2435 1:11:33 04:03.9 09:58
46  Paul Birch 31 2855 1:07:18 03:49.4 10:03
47  John Wilkinson 32 2725 1:08:54 03:54.8 10:09
48 David Williams 43 2435 1:11:54 04:05.1 10:19
49  Stewart Ogston 41 23:50 1:13:00 04:08.8 10:40
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10

11

50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
999
999
999
999

Brian Ferguson
John Lucas
John Edwards
Tim Horniblow
Terence Molden
Kaye Madden
Tony Gaffney
Sam Saward
Les Naunton
Michael Halley
Ray Spinks
Margie Arnold
Jeffrey Higginson
Ken Henderson
Nigel Maloney
lan Lester
Merle Sheedy
John Lyons

lan Bell

Judy Webster
Craig Brown
Leigh Austin
Peter Moore
Jonathon Cahill
Mike Higginson
Neville Smith
James Lyons
Ken Loughran
Sandra Harris
Phil Rudd
Drew Kent
Patrick Lyons
Ken Williams
Stuart Tyson
David Cramp
Neil Cummins
Irene Dunham
Peter King
Nicky Birch
Jack Becker
Barry Ling
Marion Taylor
Athol Wescombe

47
47
50
33
53
41
45
17
52
28
51
32
30
43
18
38
39
41
34
37
30
29
48
24
35
34
36
42
40
22
30
33
52
39
62
38
21
39
28
56
41
33
54

23:40
11:25
25:45
27:15
12:35
10:40
26:15
23:40
23:50
22:10
21:00
19:30
28:10
23:40
31:20
30:15
00:00
07:30
13:30
09:55
31:20
28:10
17:15
30:25
25:20
26:15
25:20
17:50
10:40
28:10
26:15
17:40
21:35
20:25
11:25
22:10
20:25
20:25
13:10
14:50
29:30
22:45
14:50

1:13:27
1:25:52
1:11:49
1:10:19
1:25:10
1:27:11
111:40
114:20
114:36
116:32
17:46
119:17
:10:50
1:15:28
1:07:50
1:09:01
1:39:20
1:32:01
1:26:13
1:29:53
1:08:29
1:11:51
1:23:10
1:10:13
1:16:05
1:15:20
1:16:36
1:25:29
1:32:56
1:16:33
1:18:33
1:27:28
1:24:29
1:26:04
1:36:18
1:26:38
1:29:40
1:31:30
1:42:56
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00

—_

—_ A A A A

04:10.3
04:52.7
04:04.8
03:59.7
04:50.3
04:57.2
04:04.3
04:13.4
04:14.3
04:20.9
04:25.1
04:30.2
04:01.4
04:17.2
03:51.2
03:55.2
05:38.6
05:13.6
04:53.9
05:06.4
03:53.4
04:04.9
04:43.5
03:59.3
04:19.3
04:16.8
04:21.1
04:51.4
05:16.8
04:20.9
04:27.7
04:58.1
04:48.0
04:53.4
05:28.2
04:55.3
05:05.6
05:11.9
05:50.9
00:00.0
00:00.0
00:00.0
00:00.0

10:57
11:07
11:24
11:24
11:35
11:41
11:45
11:50
12:16
12:32
12:36
12:37
12:50
12:58
13:00
13:06
13:10
13:21
13:33
13:38
13:39
13:51
14:15
14:28
15:15
15:25
15:46
17:09
17:26
18:33
18:38
18:58
19:54
20:19
21:33
22:38
23:55
25:45
29:56
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
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Fastest to Slowest 1992 Race 25

Name

Martin Murray
Leon Saltmarsh
Darren Brown
Gerald Monson
Rohan Williams
Mike McKenna
Doug Watts
Andrew Moore
Darren Turner
Jeremy MclLaren
Trevor Keating
Glenn Howard
Michael Gunson
Lloyd Febey
Greg Smith
Keith Lancaster
Mike Taylor
Mike Walker
Brendon Walsh
Paul Birch

Paul Miller
Nigel Maloney
Mike Webster
Chris Hoare
Craig Brown
Sue Gray

Peter Britton
John Wilkinson
lan Lester
Bernard McKenna
Brian Sutton
Pat Sweeney
Jonathon Cahill
Tim Horniblow
Garnet McFarling
Kerry Wright
Jeffrey Higginson
Stephen Harris
Rod Priestley
Tony Gaffney
John Philpott
Les Savage
John Edwards
Leigh Austin
David Williams
Geoff White
Michael Lynd
Stewart Ogston
Brian Ferguson
Ben Ketelaar
Sam Saward
Ed Reilly

Vic Weller

Les Naunton
John Street
Neville Smith
Ken Henderson
Mike Higginson
Sue Wright
Michael Halley
Phil Rudd
James Lyons
Charlie Baird

Age

28
31
29
39
28
47
34
27
26
21
38
37
40
44
30
43
41
46
28
31
28
18
41
37
30
35
40
32
38
42
38
37
24
33
52
43
30
42
44
45
38
39
50
29
43
44
39
41
47
59
17
38
52
52
51
34
43
35
43
28
22
36
49

Hcp

37:10
34:00
33:35
31:45
33:00
24:35
29:50
31:45
31:20
29:15
28:45
25:55
28:20
29:30
29:15
25:45
24:35
27:15
27:15
28:55
28:10
31:20
28:10
24:35
31:20
24:35
25:20
27:25
30:15
21:35
23:05
24:35
30:25
27:15
22:10
21:00
28:10
23:50
24:35
26:15
23:50
22:10
25:45
28:10
24:35
22:10
21:35
23:50
23:40
21:00
23:40
21:00
21:35
23:50
19:30
26:15
23:40
25:20
19:30
22:10
28:10
25:20
14:50

Time

0:56:33
0:58:30
0:58:58
1:00:03
1:01:18
1:01:35
1:02:04
1:02:14
1:02:53
1:03:01
1:03:15
1:04:08
1:04:43
1:04:57
1:05:18
1:05:41
1:06:01
1:06:01
1:06:49
1:07:18
1:07:27
1:07:50
1:07:53
1:08:13
1:08:29
1:08:48
1:08:52
1:08:54
1:09:01
1:09:21
1:09:34

1
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:10:06
:10:13
110:19
110:22
:10:25
:10:50
11:27
:11:33
111:40
11:41
11:47
111:49
111:51
11:54
112:10
:12:45
:13:00
113:27
113:49
114:20
114:25
114:25
:14:36
:14:39
:115:20
115:28
:16:05
16:17
116:32
:116:33
116:36
17:21

K.Rate

03:12.7
03:19.4
03:21.0
03:24.7
03:28.9
03:29.9
03:31.5
03:32.1
03:34.3
03:34.8
03:35.6
03:38.6
03:40.6
03:41.4
03:42.6
03:43.9
03:45.0
03:45.0
03:47.7
03:49.4
03:49.9
03:51.2
03:51.4
03:52.5
03:53.4
03:54.5
03:54.7
03:54.8
03:55.2
03:56.4
03:57.1
03:58.9
03:59.3
03:59.7
03:59.8
04:00.0
04:01.4
04:03.5
04:03.9
04:04.3
04:04.3
04:04.7
04:04.8
04:04.9
04:05.1
04:06.0
04:08.0
04:08.8
04:10.3
04:11.6
04:13.4
04:13.6
04:13.6
04:14.3
04:14.4
04:16.8
04:17.2
04:19.3
04:20.0
04:20.9
04:20.9
04:21.1
04:23.6

L.By

07:33
06:20
06:23
05:38
08:08
00:00
05:44
07:49
08:03
06:06
05:50
03:53
06:53
08:17
08:23
05:16
04:26
07:06
07:54
10:03
09:27
13:00
09:53
06:38
13:39
07:13
08:02
10:09
13:06
04:46
06:29
08:31
14:28
11:24
06:22
05:15
12:50
09:07
09:58
11:45
09:21
07:47
11:24
13:51
10:19
08:10
08:10
10:40
10:57
08:39
11:50
09:15
09:50
12:16
07:59
15:25
12:58
15:15
09:37
12:32
18:33
15:46
06:01

Pos

22
13
15

30

24
29
12
10

18
33
34

19
25
46
40
64
44
17
70
20
28
47
65

16
35
73
53
14

62
37
45
56
39
23
52
71
48
32
31
49
50
36
57
38
42
58
26
75
63
74
41
59
79
76
11
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64 Chris Cutting 44 18:25 1:17:36 04:24.5 09:51
65 Ray Spinks 51 21:00 1:17:46 04:25.1 12:36
66 Drew Kent 30 26:15 1:18:33 04:27.7 18:38
67 3 Margie Arnold 32 19330 1:19:17 04:30.2 12:37
68 Paul Morse 35 13:30 1:20:11 04:33.3 07:31
69 4 Dale Lancaster 41 12:35 1:21:35 04:38.1 08:00
70 Peter Moore 48 1715 1:23:10 04:43.5 14:15
71 Malcolm Nutting 43 06:10 1:23:22 04:44.2 03:22
72 Ken Williams 52  21:35 1:24:29 04:48.0 19:54
73 Terence Molden 53 12:35 1:25:10 04:50.3 11:35
74 Ken Loughran 42 17550 1:25:29 04:51.4 17:09
75 John Lucas 47 11:25 1:25:52 04:52.7 11:07
76 Stuart Tyson 39 20:25 1:26:04 04:53.4 20:19
77 lan Bell 34 13:30 1:26:13 04:53.9 13:33
78 Neil Cummins 38 22:10 1:26:38 04:55.3 22:38
79 5 Kaye Madden 41 10:40 1:27:11  04:57.2 11:41
80 Patrick Lyons 33 17:40 1:27:28 04:58.1 18:58
81 6 Irene Dunham 21 20:25 1:29:40 05:05.6 23:55
82 7  Judy Webster 37 09555 1:29:53 05:06.4 13:38
83 Peter King 39 20:25 1:31:30 05:11.9 25:45
84 John Lyons 41 07:30 1:32:01 05:13.6 13:21
85 8 Sandra Harris 40 10:40 1:32:56 05:16.8 17:26
86 David Cramp 62 11:25 1:36:18 05:28.2 21:33
87 9  Merle Sheedy 39 00:00 1:39:20 05:38.6 13:10
88 10 Nicky Birch 28 13:10 1:42:56 05:50.9 29:56

Compiled by Eric Hughes, runner 177. Any errors or comments
Email eriknval@gmail.com or ph 64235759

43
60
80
61
21
27
72

82
54
77
51
83
68
85
55
81
86
69
87
67
78
84
66
88
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